. EXTENDED TO AUGUST 15, 2016
| Return of Private Foundation OMB No_1545-0052

Form 990' PF or Section 4947(a) 1) Trust Treated as Private Foundation 20 1 5

P> Do not enter social security numbers on this form as it may be made public.

Department of the Treasury

Internal Revenue Service P> Information about Form 990-PF and its separate instructions is at WWw.irs.gov/form990pf.
For calendar year 2015 or tax year beginning , and ending
Name of foundation A Employer identification number
ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479
Number and street (or P O box number if mail 1s not delivered to street address) Room/suite | ]‘e[ephone number
| PO BOX 80007 317-276-2000
| City or town, state or province, country, and ZIP or foreign postal code C ifexemption application 1s pending, check here Pl_l
| INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280
} G Check all that apply: [ intiat return I intial return of a former public chanty D 1. Foreign organizations, check here PD
[ Final return ] Amended return
|:] Address change |:| Name change 2 Zﬁéi'ﬁié’r';’iﬂ'é”;%&”fn’23?3';?&;?.35 5% test, PD
H_Check type of organization: [ X ] Section 501(c)(3) exempt private foundation E If private foundation status was terminated
] Section 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust ] Other taxable private foundation under section 507(b)(1)(A), check here P>
| Fair market value of all assets atend of year | J Accounting method: [ X Cash L] Accrual F If the foundaton is i a 60-month termination
(from Part Ii, col (c), ine 16} (] other (specity) under section 507(b)(1)(B), check here P>
S 97,834,657 .|(Part/ column (d) must be on cash basis )
o e | it | e | Wage™ | e
1 Contributions, gifts, grants, etc., received 43,000,000. N/A
2 Check ’D 1f the foundation 15 not required 1o attach Sch B
3 Casnmvestments o oS 1,045,413, 1,045,413, STATEMENT 1
4 Dwvidends and interest from securities 818,357. 818,357. STATEMENT 2
5a Gross rents
‘ b Net rental income or {loss)
: o 6a net gain or (loss) from sale of assets not on line 10 5 ’ 2 7 3 ’ 0 1 2 .
| 2| bouammEe e 37,154,367,
q>, 7 Capttal gain net income {from Part IV, line 2) . 5 ’ 2 7 3 ’ 0 1 2 .
| 8 fetshonE@E RAE D
9 Incomemodifications .
10a oo s 13
g b Sé .,osttﬁgnl)gssold" {U‘b I U
~ ¢ Gros$ profit or (loss) | &
) 1 lherm DEN UT - 114,972. 35,595, STATEMENT 3
= 12 rough-+H——— 50,251,754.] 7,172,377.
g 13 Compensation of officers, directors, trustees, etc 0. 0. 0.
<T 14 Other employee salaries and wages
w 15 Pension plans, employee benefits
LCJU 3| 16a Legal fees STMT 4 51,196. 0. 0.
= é b Accounting fees STMT 5 110,694. 0. 0.
< &| c Other professional fees STMT 6 118,548. 0. 0.
g 2|17 Interest
| ) ©|18 Taxes STMT 7 272,247. 2,247. 0.
‘g 19 Depreciation and depletion
| _g 20 QOccupancy
< |21 Travel, conferences, and meetings
g 22 Printing and publications
©|23 Other expenses STMT 8 309,374. 242,432, 0.
‘é 24 Total operating and administrative
g expenses. Add Ines 13 through 23 862,059. 244,679. 0.
©125 Contributions, gifts, grants paid 32,633,780. 32,633,780.
26 Total expenses and disbursements.
Add lines 24 and 25 33,495,839. 244,679. 32,633,780.
27 Subtract line 26 from line 12:
@ Excess of revenue over expenses and disbursements 1 6 r 7 5 5 ’ 9 1 5 .
b Net investment income (f negative, enter -0-) 6,927,698.
¢ Adjusted net income (f negative, enter -0-) N/A

355415 LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see instructions. Form 990-PF (2015)

2
1 N3 4
11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



~

Form 990-PF (2015)

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

FOUNDATION

35-

6202479 Page 2

Ba|ance Sheets Attached schedules and amounts in the descnption
column shouid be for end-of-year amounts only

Beginning of year

End of year

(a) Book Value

(b) Book Value

(c) Far Market Value

Assets

1 Cash - non-interest-bearing
2 Savings and temporary cash investments
3 Accounts recevable P

2,613,323.

2,297,954.

2,297,954.

Less. allowance for doubtful accounts P>

]

4 Pledges recevable P>

] |

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P

5 Grants recewvable
6 Recewables due from officers, directors, trustees, and other
disqualified persons

T Other notes and loans recewable >

Less: allowance for doubtful accounts P>

8 Inventories for sale or use
9 Prepaid expenses and deferred charges
10a Investments - U S. and state government obligations
b Investments - corporate stock
¢ Investments - corporate bonds
11 Investments fand, buildings, and equipment basis >

STMT 9
STMT 10

37,424,984.

47,861,258,

47,961,127.

42,345,110.

48,980,120.

47,575,576.

]

Less accumutated depreciabon >

12 Investments - mortgage loans
13 Investments - other
14 Land, buitdings, and equipment: basis P

Less accumulated depreciabon ’

15 Other assets (describe P>

16 Total assets (to be completed by all filers - see the
instructions. Also, see page 1, item |)

82,383,417.

99,139,332.

97,834,657,

Liabilities

17 Accounts payable and accrued expenses

18 Grants payable

19 Deferred revenue

20 Loans from officers, directors, trustees, and other disqualified persons
21 Morigages and other notes payable

22 Other liabilities (describe p

23 Total liabilities (add lines 17 through 22)

0.

0.

Net Assets or Fund Balances

Foundations that follow SFAS 117, check here »
and complete lines 24 through 26 and lines 30 and 31.
24 Unrestricted
25 Temporarily restricted
26 Permanently restricted
Foundations that do not follow SFAS 117, check here
and complete lines 27 through 31.
27 Capital stock, trust principal, or current funds
28 Paid-in or capial surplus, or land, bldg., and equipment fund
29 Retained earmings, accumulated income, endowment, or other funds
30 Total net assets or fund balances

» ]

31 Total liabilities and net assets/fund balances

82,383,417.

99,139,332,

82,383,417.

99,139,332.

82,383,417.

99,139,332,

Analysis of Changes in Net Assets or Fund Balances

1

D G W N

Total net assets or fund balances at beginning of year - Part II, column (a), ine 30

(must agree with end-of-year figure reported on prior year's return)
Enter amount from Part I, ine 27a
Other increases not included in line 2 (itemize) P>

82,383,417.

16,755,915,

0.

Add lines 1,2,and 3
Decreases not included in line 2 (itemize) P>

99,139, 332.

0.

Total net assets or fund balances at end of year (line 4 minus hne 5) - Part Il

column (b), hine 30

Dlon|a|w|N|—

99,139,332,

523511
11-24-15

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

2

Form 990-PF (2015)

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



-

~

Form 990-PF (2015) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479 Page 3
[Part IV]| Capital Gains and Losses for Tax on Investment Income
{a)Listand describe the kind(s) of property sold (e g., rea! estate, (bZ)Hogv acr?uned {c) Date acquired (d) Date sold
2-story brick warehouse, or common stock, 200 shs MLC Co.) D- D‘:,’,fat?g,? (mo., day, yr.) {mo, day, yr.)
1a CORE ACTIVE BOND FUND B P VARIOUS VARIOUS
b EQUITY INDEX FUND B P VARIOUS VARIOUS
¢ RUSSELL 2000 INDEX FUND B P VARIQUS VARIOUS
d PASS THROUGH GAINS AND LOSSES P VARIOUS VARIOQUS
e
(e) Gross sales price (f) Depreciation allowed (g) Cost or other basis (h)Gain or (loss)
(or allowable) plus expense of sale (e) plus (f) minus (g}
a 15,606,203. 15,812,607. <206,404.>
b 13,979,986. 12,035,799. 1,944,187.
c 3,333,087, 4,032,949, <699,862.>
d 4,235,091, 4,235,091.
e
Complete only for assets showing gain n column (h) and owned by the foundation on 12/31/69 (1) Gains (Col. (h) gain minus
. i) Adusted b KE fcol. col. (k), but not tess than -0-) or
(i) FMV. as of 12/31/69 UM oSt e ) Losses (from col. (h)
a <206,404.>
b 1,944,187.
¢ <699,862.>
d 4,235,091,
e
If gain, also enter i Part |, line 7
2 Capital gain net income or (net capital loss) If (Yoss), enter -0- 1 Part I, ine 7 2 5,273,012.
3 Net short-term capital gain or (loss) as defined in sections 1222(5) and (6).
If gain, also enter in Part I, ine 8, column (c).
If (loss), enter -0- in Part |, fine 8 3 N/A
| PartV | Qualification Under Section 4940(e) for Reduced Tax on Net Investment Income
(For optional use by domestic private foundations subject to the section 4940(a) tax on net investment income.)
If section 4940(d)(2) applies, teave this part blank.
Was the foundation liable for the section 4942 tax on the distributable amount of any year in the base period? D Yes No

If "Yes," the foundation does not qualify under section 4340(e). Do not complete this part.

1 Enter the appropriate amount in each column for each year, see the instructions before making any entnes.

Base pe(r?gd years () (c) DISITIbl}ﬂ%n ratio
Calendar year {or tax year beginning in) Adjusted qualifying distnbutions Net value of noncharitable-use assets (col. (b) divided by col. (c))
2014 26,009,097, 96,309,229. .270058
2013 26,245,760, 91,481,497, .286897
2012 26,398,760. 79,214,914. .333255
2011 26,984,147, 78,930,0609. .341874
2010 31,883,865, 76,667,176, .415874
2 Total of hne 1, column (d) 2 1.647958
3 Average distribution ratio for the 5-year base penod - divide the total on line 2 by 5, or by the number of years
the foundation has been In existence If less than 5 years 3 .329592
4 Enter the net value of noncharitable-use assets for 2015 from Part X, line 5 4 84,839,669.
5 Multiply line 4 by line 3 5 27,962,476.
6 Enter 1% of net nvestment income (1% of Part |, iine 27b) 6 69,277.
7 Addlines 5and 6 7 28,031,753.
8 Enter qualifying distributions from Part XII, ine 4 8 32,633,780.

If ine 8 1s equal to or greater than line 7, check the box in Part VI, line 1b, and complete that part using a 1% tax rate.

See the Part Vi instructions.

523521 11-24-15

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

3

Form 990-PF (2015)

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



Form 990-PF (2015) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479

Page

4

{ Part Vﬁ Excise Tax Based on Investment Income (Section 4940(a), 4340(b), 4940(e), or 4948 - see instructions)

1a Exempt operating foundations described in section 4940(d)(2), check here p» [T and enter “N/A" on line 1. )
Date of ruling or determination letter. (attach copy of letter if necessary-see instructions) N
b Domestic foundations that meet the section 4940(e) requirements in Part V, check here P> and enter 1% 1 6 -9“,—77—7 .
of Part I, ine 27b :
¢ All other domestic foundations enter 2% of hine 27b. Exempt foreign organizations enter 4% of Part |, line 12, col. (b). f
2 Tax under section 511 (domestic section 4947(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 2 0.
3 Add hnes 1and 2 3 69,277.
4 Subtitle A (income) tax (domestic section 4347(a)(1) trusts and taxable foundations only Others enter -0-) 4 0.
5 Tax based on investment income. Subtract line 4 from Iine 3. If zera or less, enter -0- 5 69,277
6 Credits/Payments
a 2015 estimated tax payments and 2014 overpayment credited to 2015 6a 206,559, '
b Exempt foreign organizations - tax withheld at source 6b '
¢ Tax paid with application for extension of ime to file (Form 8868) 6¢ 75,000. |
d Backup withholding erroneously withheld 6d o
7 Total credits and payments Add lines 6a through 6d 7 281,559.
8 Enter any penalty for underpayment of estmated tax. Check here if Form 2220 1s attached 8
9 Taxdue. If the total of lines 5 and 8 1s more than line 7, enter amount owed > 9
10 Overpayment. If line 7 1s more than the tota of lines 5 and 8, enter the amount overpaid | 10 212,282,
Enter the amount of line 10 to be. Credited to 2016 estimated tax B> 212,282 .|Refundedp [ 11 0.
l—lsart ViI-A | Statements Regarding Activities
1a Durning the tax year, did the foundation attempt to influence any national, state, or local legislation or did it participate or intervene in Yes| No
any political campaign? 1a X
b Did it spend more than $100 during the year (either directly or indirectly) for political purposes (see instructions for the definition)? 1b X
If the answer 1s "Yes" to 1a or 1b, attach a detailed description of the activities and copies of any materials published or
distributed by the foundation in connection with the activities L
¢ Did the foundation file Form 1120-POL for this year? 1c X

d Enter the amount (if any) of tax on political expenditures {section 4955) imposed during the year.

(1) On the foundaton. > $ 0. (2) On toundation managers. > $ 0.
e Enter the rembursement (if any) paid by the foundation during the year for poltical expenditure tax imposed on foundation
managers. > $ 0.

2 Has the foundation engaged in any activities that have not previously been reported to the IRS?
If "Yes," attach a detailed descnption of the activities

3 Has the foundation made any changes, not previously reported to the IRS, in its goverming instrument, articles of incorporation, or
bylaws, or other similar instruments? /f “Yes, " attach a conformed copy of the changes

4a Did the foundation have unrelated business gross income of $1,000 or more during the year?

b If "Yes," has it filed a tax return on Form 990-T for this year? N/A

5 Was there a liquidation, termination, dissolution, or substantial contraction during the year?
If "Yes," attach the statement required by General Instruction T

6 Are the requirements of section 508(e) (relating to sections 4941 through 4945) satisfied either:
® By language 1n the goverming instrument, or
® By state legisiation that effectively amends the governing instrument so that no mandatory directions that conflict with the state law
remain in the governing strument?

7 Did the foundation have at least $5,000 in assets at any time during the year? /f "Yes, " complete Part i, col (c), and Part XV

8a Enter the states to which the foundation reports or with which it is registered {see instructions) »

IN

b If the answer 1s “Yes" to line 7, has the foundation furnished a copy of Form 990-PF to the Attorney General (or designate)
of each state as required by General Instruction G? If "No," attach explanation
9 Is the foundation claiming status as a priate operating foundation within the meaning of section 4342(j)(3) or 4942()(5) for calendar
year 2015 or the taxable year beginning in 2015 (see instructions for Part XIV)? /f “Yes, " complete Part XIV
10 Did any persons become substantial contributors during the tax year? i "Yes,” attach a schedule listing their names and addresses

2 X
|
3 X
4a X
4b
5 X
: i
— %
71X
b | X
) |
9 X
10 X

523531
11-24-15

4

11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1

Form 990-PF (2015)



Form 990-PF (2015) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479 Page §
. [Part VII-AT Statements Regarding Activities (contnued)

Yes| No
11 Atany time during the year, did the foundation, directly or indirectly, own a controlled entity within the meaning of
section 512(b)(13)? If "Yes," attach schedule (see instructions) 11 X
12 Did the foundation make a distribution to a donor advised fund over which the foundation or a disqualified person had advisory privileges?
If "Yes," attach statement (see nstructions) 12 X
13 Did the foundation comply with the public inspection requirements for its annual returns and exemption application? 131X
Website address p»  HTTP: / /WWW.LILLYFOUNDATION.ORG
14 Thebooksarencareof p» ROBERT L. SMITH Telephone no.p»317-276-2000
Locatedat p- LILLY CORPORATE CENTER DROP CODE 1627, INDIANAPOL zir+4 »46285
15 Section 4947(a)( 1) nonexempt charitable trusts filing Form 990-PF in lieu of Form 1041 - Check here L]
and enter the amount of tax-exempt interest received or accrued during the year > | 15 | N/A
16 Atany time duning calendar year 2015, did the foundation have an interest in or a signature or other authority over a bank, Yes| No
securities, or other financial account 1n a foreign country? 16 X
See the instructions for exceptions and filing requirements for FINCEN Form 114. If "Yes," enter the name of the
foreign country P
[Part VII-B | Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required
File Form 4720 if any item is checked in the "Yes" column, unless an exception applies. Yes| No
1a During the year did the foundation (either directly or indirectly).
(1) Engage in the sale or exchange, or leasing of property with a disqualified person? l:] Yes No
(2) Borrow money from, lend money to, or otherwise extend credit to (or accept it from)
a disqualified person? [:, Yes No
(3) Furmish goods, services, or facilities to (or accept them from) a disqualified person? Yes D No
(4) Pay compensation to, or pay or reimburse the expenses of, a disqualified person? D Yes No
(5) Transfer any income or assets to a disqualified person (or make any of either available
for the benefit or use of a disqualified person)? [:] Yes No
(6) Agree to pay money or property to a government official? (Exception. Check "No"
if the foundation agreed to make a grant to or to employ the official for a period after
termination of government service, if terminating within 90 days.) D Yes No
b If any answer 15 "Yes" to 1a(1)-(6), did any of the acts fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations 1
section 53.4941(d)-3 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? 1h
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster asststance check here | 4 D
¢ Did the foundation engage n a prior year n any of the acts described in 1a, other than excepted acts, that were not corrected
before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2015? 1c X
2 Taxes on fallure to distribute income (section 4942) (does not apply for years the foundation was a private operating foundation
defined in section 4942())(3) or 4942())(5)):
a At the end of tax year 2015, did the foundation have any undistributed income (lines 6d and 6e, Part XIII) for tax year(s) beginning
before 20157 [ 1 ves No
If "Yes," list the years p» , , ,
b Are there any years listed in 2a for which the foundation is notapplying the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) (relating to incorrect
valuation of assets) to the year's undistributed income? (If applying section 4942(a)(2) to all years listed, answer "No" and attach
statement - see Instructions.) N/A 2b
¢ If the provisions of section 4942(a)(2) are being applied to any of the years listed in 2a, hst the years here.
» , , ,
3a Did the foundation hold more than a 2% direct or indirect interest in any business enterprise at any time
during the year? [::] Yes [::] No
b If "Yes," did it have excess business holdings in 2015 as a result of (1)any purchase by the foundation or disqualified persons after
May 26, 1969, (2) the lapse of the 5-year pertod (or longer period approved by the Commussioner under section 4943(c)(7)) to dispose
of holdings acquired by aift or bequest; or (3) the lapse of the 10-, 15-, or 20-year first phase holding perod? (Use Schedule C,
Form 4720, to determine if the foundation had excess business holdings in 2015.) N/A 3b
4a Did the foundation nvest during the year any amount in a manner that would jeopardize its charitable purposes? 4a X
b Did the foundation make any investment in a prior year (but after December 31, 1969) that could jeopardize its chantable purpose that [
had not been removed from jeopardy before the first day of the tax year beginning in 2015? 4b X
Form 990-PF (2015)

523541
11-24-15

5
11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1l



Form 990-PF (2015) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479 Page 6
[_l5art VII-B [ Statements Regarding Activities for Which Form 4720 May Be Required (continued)
5a Duning the year did the foundation pay or incur any amount to.
(1) Carry on propaganda, or otherwise attempt to influence legrslation (section 4945(e))? L] ves No
(2) Influence the outcome of any specific public election (see section 4955), or to carry on, directly or indrectly,
any voter registration drive? :l Yes No
(3) Provide a grant to an individual for travel, study, or other similar purposes? [ ves No
(4) Provide a grant to an organization other than a charitable, efc , organization described 1n section
4945(d)(4)(A)? (see instructions) [:] Yes No
(5) Provide for any purpose other than religious, charitable, scientific, terary, or educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruelty to children or animals? D Yes No
b If any answer 1s "Yes" to 5a(1)-(5), did any of the transactions fail to qualify under the exceptions described in Regulations e
section 53.4945 or in a current notice regarding disaster assistance (see instructions)? N/A 5b
Organizations relying on a current notice regarding disaster assistance check here > l:]
¢ If the answer 1s "Yes" to question 5a(4), does the foundation claim exemption from the tax because it maintained
expendiiure responsibility for the grant? N/A D Yes D No
If "Yes," attach the statement required by Regulations section 53 4945-5(d)
6a Did the foundation, during the year, recewve any funds, directly or indirectly, to pay premums on
a personal benefit contract? E] Yes No
b Did the foundation, during the year, pay premiums, directly or indirectly, on a personal benefit contract? 6b X
If "Yes" to 6b, file Form 8870
7a At any tme during the tax year, was the foundation a party to a prohibited tax shelter transaction? [ Yes No
b If "Yes," did the foundation receive any proceeds or have any net income attributable to the transaction? N/A 7b
| Part VTI Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors
1 List all officers, directors, trustees, foundation managers and their compensation.
)Tl andaverage | () compensation | fliontamist | plehexpense,
(a) Name and adress R o o I
SEE STATEMENT 11 0. 0. 0.
2 Compensation of five highest-paid employees (other than those included on line 1). If none, enter "NONE."
(b) Title, and average (d) contmbutons to (e) Expense
(a) Name and address of each employee paid more than $50,000 hours per week (c) Compensation | émpioyeeberefitgians | account, other
devoted to position comy allowances
NONE
Total number of other employees paid over $50,000 > | 0
Form 990-PF (2015)
523561
11-24-15
6

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



.

Form 990-PF (2015) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479  page7
QAEAULS

Information About Officers, Directors, Trustees, Foundation Managers, Highly
Paid Employees, and Contractors (continued)

3 Five highest-paid independent contractors for professional services. If none, enter "NONE."

(a) Name and address of each person paid more than $50,000 (b) Type of service (c) Compensation
KATZ, SAPPER & MILLER - 800 E 96TH STREET ACCOUNTING AND
SUITE 500, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 GRANTS MANAGEMENT 110,694,
CYBERGRANTS, LLC - 300 BRICKSTONE SQUARE,
SUITE 601, ANDOVER, MA 01810 GRANTS MANAGEMENT 95,000.
BLACKROCK, INC. INVESTMENT
55 EAST 52ND STREET, NEW YORK, NY 10055 MANAGEMENT 72,037.
GLOBAL GIVING FOUNDATION INC - 1023 15TH ST. MATCHING GIFTS
NW, SUITE 1200, WASHINGTON, DC 20005 PROGRAM MANAGEMENT 56,313.
FAEGRE, BAKER DANIELS, LLP - 600 E 96TH
STREET SUITE 600, INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 LEGAL SERVICES 51,196.
Total number of others receving over $50,000 for professional services » 0
IRaitiiXzAy Summary of Direct Charitable Activities
List the foundation's four largest direct chanitable activities during the tax year Include relevant statistical information such as the Expen
number of organizations and other beneficiaries served, conferences convened, research papers produced, etc. Xpenses
1 N/A
2
3
4
iRariiXZB]| Summary of Program-Related Investments
Describe the two largest program-related investments made by the foundation during the tax year on fines 1and 2. Amount
1 N/A
2
All other program-related investments. See instructions.
3
Total. Add lines 1 through 3 > 0.
Form 990-PF (2015)
523561
11-24-15
7

11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



-

Form 990-PF (2015) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FQUNDATION 35-6202479  Page®
.

1 Fair market value of assets not used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes.

Minimum Investment Return (Al domestic foundations must complete this part Foreign foundations, see instructions )

a Average monthly fair market value of securities 82,666,621.
b Average of monthly cash balances 3,465,023.
¢ Fair market value of all other assets
d Total (add Iines 1a, b, and c) 86,131,644.
‘ e Reduction claimed for blockage or other factors reported on lines 1a and
| 1c (attach detalled explanation) l 1e l
‘ 2 Acquisition indebtedness applicable to line 1 assets 0.
‘ 3 Subtract ine 2 from line 1d 86,131,644.
4 Cash deemed held for charitable activities. Enter 1 1/2% of line 3 (for greater amount, see instructions) 1,291,975.
5 Netvalue of noncharitable-use assets Subtract hne 4 from line 3 Enter here and on Part V, line 4 84,839,669.
6 Minimum investment return Enter 5% of line 5 6 4,241,983.

RaritXI§| Distributable Amount (see instructions) (Section 4942())(3) and (J)(5) private operating foundations and certain
foreign organizations check here p» D and do not complete this part )

| 1 Mimimum investment return from Part X, line 6 4,241,983.

| 2a Tax on investment income for 2015 from Part VI, line 5 2a 69,277.

‘ b Income tax for 2015. (This does not include the tax from Part V1.) 2b

; ¢ Add hines 2a and 2b 69,277.
Drstributable amount before adjustments. Subtract line 2c from line 1 4,172,706.

3
Recoveries of amounts treated as qualifying distributions 4 0.
Add lines 3 and 4 5 4,172,706.
6
7

Deduction from distnbutable amount (see instructions) 0.
Distributable amountas adjusted. Subtract line 6 from line 5. Enter here and on Part XIII, line 1 4,172,706.

Qualifying Distributions (see nstructions)

~N o g e w

1 Amounts paid (Including administrative expenses) to accomplish charitable, etc., purposes: m
a Expenses, contributions, gifts, etc. - total from Part {, column (d), line 26 1a 32,633,780.
b Program-related investments - total from Part [X-B 1b 0.
2 Amounts paid to acquire assets used (or held for use) directly in carrying out charitable, etc., purposes 2
Amounts set aside for specific charitable projects that satisfy the: ﬁ
a Suitability test (prior RS approval required) 3a
b Cash distnibution test (attach the required schedule) 3b
Qualifying distributions. Add lines 1a through 3b. Enter here and on Part V, line 8, and Part XIll, line 4 4 32,633,780.
5 Foundations that qualfy under section 4340(e) for the reduced rate of tax on net investment
income. Enter 1% of Part |, line 27b 5 69,277.
6 Adjusted qualifying distributions Subtract hne 5 from line 4 6 32,564,503.

Note. The amount on line 6 will be used in Part V, column (b), in subsequent years when calculating whether the foundation qualifies for the section
4940(e) reduction of tax n those years.

Form 990-PF (2015)

523571
11-24-15

8
11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GSl




N

Form 990-PF (2015)

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION

35-6202479

Page 9

Undistributed Income (see instructions)

1 Distributable amount for 2015 from Part XI,
line 7
2 Undistributed income, if any, as of the end of 2015
a Enter amount for 2014 only
b Total for prior years:
3 Excess distributions carryover, if any, to 2015;

aFrom 2010 31,946,050.

(@

Corpus

Years prior to 2014

(b)

(c)
2014

(d)
2015

4,172,706.

0.

bFrom 2011 26,984,147.

¢ From 2012 22,508,770.

dFrom 2013 21,829, 225.

eFrom 2014 21,375,586.

f Total of ines 3a through e
4 Qualfying distributions for 2015 from
PartXil,ined. »$ 32,633,780.

124,643,778,

aApphied to 2014, but not more than line 2a

b Applied to undistributed income of prior
years (Election required - see instructions)

¢ Treated as distributions out of corpus
(Election required - see nstructions)

d Applied to 2015 distributable amount

¢ Remaining amount distributed out of corpus

5 Excess distributions carryover applied to 2015
(if an amount appears in column (d), the same amount
must be shown in column (a))

6 Enter the net total of each column as
indicated below:

a Corpus Add lines 3f, 4c, and 4e Subtract line 5
bPrior years' undistributed income. Subtract
line 4b from hne 2b

¢ Enter the amount of prior years'
undistributed income for which a notice of
deficiency has been issued, or on which
the section 4942(a) tax has been previously
assessed

d Subtract hine 6¢ from line 6b. Taxable
amount - see instructions
e Undistributed income for 2014. Subtract line
4a from ling 2a. Taxable amount - see instr.
t Undistributed income for 2015. Subtract
lines 4d and 5 from line 1 This amount must
be distributed 10 2016
7 Amounts treated as distributions out of
corpus to satisfy requirements imposed by
section 170(b)(1)(F) or 4942(g)(3) (Election
may be required - see instructions)
8 Excess distributions carryover from 2010
not applied on ine 5 or ine 7
9 Excess distributions carryover to 2016.
Subtract Iines 7 and 8 from line 6a
10 Analys:s of line 9.
aExcess from 2011

26,984,147.

0.

0.

4,172,706.

28,461,074.

|

0.

O.

00

31,946,050.

121,158,802,

bExcess rom2012  |22,508,770.

¢ Excess from 2013

21,829,225,

dExcessfrom2014 [21,375,586.

28,461,074,

e Excess from 2015

523581 11-24-15

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

9

Form 990-PF (2015)

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GSl



.~

Form 990-PF (2015) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479  Page 10

m_[ Private Operating Foundations (see instructions and Part VII-A, question 9) N/A
1 a If the foundation has received a ruling or determination letter that it 1s a private operating
foundation, and the ruling 1s effective for 2015, enter the date of the ruling >
b Check box to indicate whether the foundation is a private operating foundation described in section L] 4942())(3) or L_J 4942())(5)
2 a Enter the lesser of the adjusted net Tax year Prior 3 years
income from Part | or the mimimum (a)2015 (b)2014 {c)2013 (d)2012 (e) Total

investment return from Part X for
each year histed

b 85% of line 2a

¢ Qualfying distributions from Part XII,
line 4 for each year listed

d Amounts included in line 2c not
used directly for active conduct of
exempt actvities

¢ Quahfying distributions made directly
for active conduct of exempt activities

Subtract line 2d from line 2¢
3 Complete 3a, b, or ¢ for the
alternative test relied upon
a "Assets” alternative test - enter:
(1) Value of all assets

(2) Value of assets qualfying
under section 4942())(3)(B)(t)
b "Endowment" alternative test - enter
2/3 of mimmum investment return
shown in Part X, ling 6 for each year
listed

¢ "Support alternative test - enter-
(1) Total support other than gross
Investment income (interest,
dividends, rents, payments on

secunities loans (section
512(a)(5)), or royalties)

(2) Support from general public
and 5 or more exempt
organizations as provided in
section 4942(j)(3)(B)(m)

(3) Largest amount of support from
an exempt organizatton

(4) Gross investment income
[Part XV_[Supplementary Information (Complete this part only if the foundation had $5,000 or more in assets
at any time during the year-see instructions.)

1 Information Regarding Foundation Managers:
a List any managers of the foundation who have contributed more than 2% of the total contributions recewved by the foundation before the close of any tax
year (but only if they have contributed more than $5,000). (See section 507(d)(2).)

NONE
b List any managers of the foundation who own 10% or more of the stock of a corporation (or an equally large portion of the ownership of a partnership or
other entity) of which the foundation has a 10% or greater interest.
NONE
2 Information Regarding Contribution, Grant, Gift, Loan, Scholarship, etc., Programs:

Check here if the foundation only makes contributions to preselected charitable organizations and does not accept unsohcited requests for funds If
the foundation makes gifts, grants, etc. (see instructions) to individuals or organizations under other conditions, complete items 23, b, ¢, and d

a The name, address, and telephone number or e-matl address of the person to whom applications should be addressed:

b The form in which applications should be submitted and information and materials they should include:

¢ Any submussion deadlines:

d Any restrictions or imitations on awards, such as by geographical areas, charitable fields, kinds of institutions, or other factors:

523601 11-24-15 Form 990-PF (2015)
10
11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



-

Form 990-PF (2015) ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479  Page 11
[BaEXV| Supplementary Information (continued)
3 Grants and Contributions Paid During the Year or Approved for Future Payment
Recipient If recipient s an individual,
show any relationship to Foundation Purpose of grant or
Name and address (home or business) any foundation manager status of contribution Amount
or substantial contributor recipient
a Paid duning the year
DISCRETIONARY GRANTS PAID (SEE N/a PC STMT
STATEMENT A)
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 18,634,835,
UNITED WAY GIFTS PAID (SEE STATEMENT N/A PC MATCH OF EMPLOYEE
B) DONATIONS
3901 N MERIDIAN ST
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46208 7,370,199,
MATCHING GIFTS PAID - JK REPORT (SEE N/A PC MATCH OF EMPLOYEE
STATEMENT C) DONATIONS
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 6,427,183,
MATCHING GIFTS PAID - GLOBAL GIVING N/A PC MATCH OF EMPLOYEE
1110 VERMONT AVE NW STE 550 DONATIONS
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 142,813,
VOLUNTEER GIFTS PAID (SEE STATEMENT /A PC MATCH OF EMPLOYEE
D) F DONATIONS
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 58,750,
Total » 3a 32,633,780,
b Approved for future payment
DISCRETIONARY GRANTS PAYABLE (SEE N/A PC STMT
STATEMENT E)
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 16,534,481,
MATCHING GIFTS PAYABLE (SEE STATEMENT N/A PC TCH OF EMPLOYEE
F) DONATIONS
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 1,500,290,
VOLUNTEER GIFTS PAYABLE (SEE N/A PC LATCH OF EMPLOYEE
STATEMENT G) DONATIONS
INDIANAPOLIS
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46240 53,250,
Total SEE CONTINUATION SHEET(S) > 3b 24,862,683,
Form 990-PF (2015)
523611
11-24-15

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

11

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GSl



.

Form 990-PF (2015)

ELTI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION

35-6202479

Page 12

Analysis of Income-Producing Activities

Enter gross amounts unless otherwise indicated.

1 Program service revenue:
a

Unrelated business income

Excluded by section 512, 513, or 514

8 {a) (b)
e Amount

{c
Exclu-
sion
code

(9)

Amount

(e}
Related or exempt
function (ncome

o a o o

f

g Fees and contracts from government agencies

2 Membership dues and assessments

3 Interest on savings and temporary cash
investments

4 Dividends and interest from securities

5 Net rental income or (loss) from real estate:
a Debt-financed property
b Not debt-financed property

6 Net rental income or (loss) from personal
property

7 Other investment income

8 Gain or (loss) from sales of assets other
than inventory

9 Net income or (loss) from special events

10 Gross profit or (loss) from sales of iventory

11 Other revenue:
a SETTLEMENT INCOME

14

1,045,413.

14

818,357,

14

28,517.

18

5,273,012.

01

7,078.

b OTHER INCOME -

¢ RECOVERIES

01

79,377.

d

[

12 Subtotal Add columns (b), (d), and (e)
13 Total. Add line 12, columns (b), (d), and (e)

(See worksheet 1n ine 13 instructions to venify calculations.)

7,251,754.

0.

13

7,251,754.

Relationship of Activities to the Accomplishment of Exempt Purposes

Line No.

v the foundation's exempt purposes (other than by providing funds for such purposes)

Explain below how each activity for which income is reported in column (e} of Part XVI-A contributed importantly to the accomplishment of

523621 11-24-15

11490719 757887 98501Gs0000

12

Form 990-PF (2015)

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GSl1



~

Form 990-PF (2015) ELTI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479  Ppage 13
Information Regarding Transfers To and Transactions and Relationships With Noncharitable
Exempt Organizations
1 Did the organization directly or mdirectly engage in any of the following with any other organization described in section 501(c) of Yes| No
the Code (other than section 501(c)(3) organizations) or in section 527, relating to political organizations? ' '
a Transfers from the reporting foundation to a noncharitable exempt organization of: I I :
(1) Cash 1a(1) X
(2) Other assets 1a(2) X
b Other transactions. ]
(1) Sales of assets to a noncharitable exempt organization m X
(2) Purchases of assets from a noncharitable exempt organization 1b(2) X
(3) Rental of facilities, equipment, or other assets 1b(3) X
{4) Reimbursement arrangements 1b(4) X
{5) Loans or loan guarantees 1b(5) X
(6) Performance of services or membership or fundraising solicitaticns 1b(6) X
¢ Sharing of facilities, equipment, mailing Iists, other assets, or paid employees ic X
d If the answer to any of the above Is "Yes," complete the following schedule Column (b) should always show the fair market value of the goods, other assets,
or services given by the reporting foundation. If the foundation receved less than fair market value in any transaction or sharing arrangement, show in
column (d) the value of the goods, other assets, or services received.
(a)Line no (b) Amount involved (c) Name of noncharitable exempt organization {d) Description of transfers, wransactions, and sharing arangements
N/A
2a s the foundation directly or indirectly affilated with, or related to, one or more tax-exempt organizations described
in section 501(c) of the Code (other than section 501(c)(3)) or i section 5277 (] ves No

b 1f“Yes," complete the following schedule.

(a) Name of organization {b) Type of organization {c) Description of relationship

N/A

Under penalty B\this return, including accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge
N and belief, 3 ) fjpreparer (other than taxpayer) 1s based on all information of which preparer has any knowledge
Sign
Here
Sign of officer or trustee Da
Print/Type preparer's name Preparer's signature
Paid MARK N. BERNSTEIN MARK N. BE

Preparer [Fim'sname » KSM BUSINESS SERVICES,
Use Only

Frm's address p» P.O. BOX 40857
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 4624

523622
11-24-15

11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.0400¢

May the IHS dISCUSS this

return with the preparer

shown below (see instr }?
[ v | [ ]



i ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FQUNDATION

35-6202479

iRantiXVdl Supplementary Information

3 Grants and Contributions Approved for Future Payment (Continuation)

Recipient If recipient 1s an individual,
show any relationship to Foundah(;n Purpose of grant or Amount

Name an ress (h any foundation manager status o contribution

ame and address (home or business) or substantial contributor recipient
UNITED WAY GIFTS PAYABLE TO UNITED N/A pC MATCH OF EMPLOYEE
WAY OF CENTRAL INDIANA (SEE STATEMENT DONATIONS
H)
3901 N MERIDIAN ST
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46208 6,759,857,
GLOBAL GIVING GIFTS PAYABLE N/A PC MATCH OF EMPLOYEE
1110 VERMONT AVE NW STE 550 DONATIONS
WASHINGTON, DC 20005 14,805,

Total from continuation sheets 6,774,662,
523635
04-01-15
14

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GSl



-

Schedule B Schedule of Contributors

(Form 990, 990-EZ OMB No 1545-0047

or 990-PF) P> Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF.

Department of the Treasury P> Information about Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) and 20 1 5

Internal Revenue Service its instructions i1s at www.irs.gov/form990 .

Name of the organization Employer identification number
ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479

Organization type (check one)

Filers of: Section:

Form 990 or 990-EZ D 501(c)( ) (enter number) organization

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a pnvate foundation
527 political organization
Form 990-PF

501(c)(3) exempt private foundation

4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

00K 00

501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check if your organization 1s covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule See instructions

General Rule

For an organization filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totaling $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contributor Complete Parts | and Il See instructions for determining a contributor’s total contrnibutions

Special Rules

I___] For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under
sections 509(a)(1) and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2), Part Il line 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from
any one contributor, during the year, total contnbutions of the greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (1} Form 990, Part VIII, ine 1h,
or (1) Form 990-EZ, line 1 Complete Parts fand Il

D For an organization described 1n section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contnbutor, during the
year, total contributions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, chantable, scientific, Iiterary, or educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruelty to children or ammals Complete Parts I, II, and Ill

[:] For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contnbutor, during the
year, contnibutions exclusively for refigious, charitable, etc , purposes, but no such contnibutions totaled more than $1,000 If this box
1s checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively rehgious, chantable, etc ,
purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively
rehgious, chantable, etc , contributions totaling $5,000 or more during the year > $

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 390-EZ, or 990-PF),
but it must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990, or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part |, ine 2, to
certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF)

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

523451
10-26-15



~

Schedule B (Form 990, 990 EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

Page 2

Name of organization

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

35-6202479

.~ 22 1 o
[fgrt I 1 Contributors (see instructions) Use duplicate copies of Part | f additional space i1s needed

{a)
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

1 | ELI LILLY AND COMPANY

LILLY CORPORATE CENTER

$ 43,000,000.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46285

Person
Payroll D
Noncash |:]

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions )

(a)
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll D
Noncash [ |

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contnibutions )

(a)
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll [:l
Noncash [_|

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contnibutions )

(a)
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

{c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person |:]
Payroll |:]
Noncash [ |

{Complete Part Il for
noncash contnibutions )

(@
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person D

Payroll
Noncash [ ]

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions }

(@
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

Person |:|
Payroll L:]
Noncash [ |

(Complete Part 11 for
noncash contributions )

523452 10-26-15

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

16

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GSl



.

N

Schedule B {Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

Page 3

Name of organization

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION

35-6202479

Employer identification number

Noncash Property (see instructions) Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space 1s needed

(®) FMV o timat (d)
from Description of noncash property given ( or es '"."a ¢) Date received
Part | (see instructions)
(a) (C)
No. b
from . (b) FMV (or estimate) (d)
Description of noncash property given A . Date received
Part! (see instructions)
(a)
No. b ©
tr . (b) FMV (or estimate) (d)
om Description of noncash property given A . Date received
Part | (see instructions)
(a)
(c)
No.

. ) . FMV (or estimate) (d) X
from Description of noncash property given . . Date received
Part| (see instructions)

(a)
(c)
No.

. (o) . FMV (or estimate) (d) .
from Description of noncash property given . . Date received
Part| (see instructions)

(a)
(c)
No.

, (b) _ FMV (or estimate) (d)
from Description of noncash property given . . Date received
Part | (see instructions)

523453 10-26-15

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

17

2015.04000 ELI LILLY

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



-

Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990 PF) (2015)

Page 4

Name of organization

Employer identification number

ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479
clusively religious, charitable, efc:, contribufions to organizations described in section 3 L of af total more than 91, or
the year from any one contributor Complete columns (a) through (e) and the following line entry. For orgamzanons
completing Part Ill, enter the total of exclusively religious, chantable, etc , contnibutions of $1,000 or less for the year (Enter this info once )
Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space is needed
(a) No.
g:rrtnl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
{(a) No.
g:rTl {b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
{a) No.
gOTI (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift s held
ar
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
Ff’rortnl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
ar
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
523454 10-26-15 Schedule B (Form 980, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)
18

11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GSl



Schedule A - Discretionary Grants Paid in 2015

Name Payee Address Project Title Amount

Amencan Corporate Partners Inc 400 Madison Ave Rm 7A ACP Veteran Mentoring Program $50,000 00
New York, NY 10017-1970

Central Indiana Commumity Foundation 615 N Alabama St, Ste 119 Indiana Latino Scholarship Fund $10,000 00
Indianapolis, IN 46204 2016 - 2020

Indianapohis Chinese Performing Arts 12121 Admirals Landing Blvd Chinese New Year 2016 $15,000 00

Inc (ICPAI) Indianapolis, IN 46236

Partmers in Health 888 Commonwealth Avenue 3Rd Floor Zero TB Cities Project by Advance $415,000 00
Boston, MA 02215-1205 Access & Delivery

Teach For America - Indianapolis 1314 N Mendian St Teach For Amenca 2015 - 2016 $350,000 00
Suite 200 {(General Operating Support)
Indianapolis, IN 46202

Young Mens Chnistian Association Of 615N Alabama Street North of South YMCA $1,000,000 00

Greater Indianapolis Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46204

United Way International 701 N Fairfax St Lilly MDR-TB Partnership Grant $39,882 50
Alexandna, VA 22314-2058 Payment and Fees 2015

United Way of Central Indiana 3901 N Mendian St ReadUp ToolKits $15,000 00
P O Box 88409
Indianapolis, IN 46208-4042

Cathedral Arts, Inc 32 E Washington St Ste 1320 Ninth Quadrenmial International $30,000 00
Indianapolis, IN 46204 V1ol Competition of Indianapolis

Childrens Museum Of Indianapolis 3000 North Meridian Street Terra Cotta Warriors The $250,000 00

Incorporated Indhanapolis, IN 46208 Emperor's Painted Army

Indiana Repertory Theatre, Inc 140 West Washimngton Street Title Sponsor of Charles Dickens' $110,000 00
Indianapolis, IN 46203 "A Chnstmas Carol" adapted by

Tom Haas and IRT Celebnty
Radio Show

Indana Symphony Society Inc 32 E Washington St, Suite 600 Lally Classical Senes and $210,000 00
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3513 Innovation Projects

Jumor Achievement of Central Indiana, 9449 Prionty Way West Drive, Suite 100 Bringing JA Programs to Local, $50,000 00

Inc Indianapolis, IN 46240 Underserved Indiana Students

United Negro College Fund Inc 3737 N Mendian Street, Suite 203 UNCF 8th and 9th Annual Masked $50,000 00
Indianapolis, IN 46208 Balls (General Operating Support)

Central Indiana Commumty Foundation 615 N Alabama St, Ste 119 Community Leadership - Angel $10,000 00
Indianapolis, IN 46204 Investor Support 2015

Office of Education Innovation 5255 N Winthrop Ave , Ste 150 The City of Indianapolis VEX $25,000 00

(TechPoint Foundation for Youth as fiscal Indianapolis, IN 46220-3575 Robotics Championship 2015

agent)

Heartland Truly Moving Pictures 1043 Virgima Ave, Suite 2 Heartland Film Festival $15,000 00
Indianapolis, IN 46203

500 Festival Foundation $50,000 00

500 Festival Building, Suite 500

Custom Lilly Float for the 2016



Purdue University Foundation

Cross Cultural Solutions

Junior Achievement of Central Indiana,
Inc

Kurt Vonnegut Memonal Library Inc

Office of Education Innovation
(TechPont Foundation for Youth as fiscal
agent)

Social and Environmental Entrepreneurs

United Way International

The Life Sciences Foundation

Commuttee to Encourage Corporate
Philanthropy

Damien Center Inc

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute

Brigham & Women's Hospital Inc

Indianapolis Pubhic Schools Education
Foundation, Inc

International Union Against Tuberculosis
And Lung Disease Inc

Johns Hopkins University (main), School

for the Advancement of Intl Studies
(subumit)

Indiana Academy of Sciences

La Plaza inc

Lambda Legal Defense And Education

21 Virgimia Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46204

1281 Win Hentschel Blvd
West Lafayette, IN 47906-0000

2 Chinton Place
New Rochelle, NY 10801-7402

9449 Prionity Way West Drive, Suite 100
Indianapolis, IN 46240

340 N Senate Ave
Indianapohs, IN 46204

5255 N Winthrop Ave, Ste 150
Indianapolis, IN 46220-3575

23532 Calabasas Road, Suite A
Calabasas, CA 91302-1333

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandria, VA 22314-2058

PO Box 2130
San Francisco, CA 94126

5 Hanover Square, Suite 2102
New York, NY 10004-2635

26 North Arsenal Avenue
Indianapolss, IN 46201-3808

450 Brookline Avenue Bp418
Boston, MA 02215-5418

Division of Global Health Equity
75 Francis Street
Boston, MA 02115

120 E Walnut St, Rm 114E
Indianapols, IN 46204

61 Broadway, Suite 1720
New York, NY 10006

The Paul H Nitze School of Advanced

International Studies (SAIS)
1740 Massachusetts Ave , NW
Washington, DC 20036

650 W Washington St
Indianapolis, IN 46204

8902 East 38th Street
Indianapolis, IN 46226

105 W Adams, Suite 2600

500 Festival Parade

I-STEM Network General
Operating Support

2015 Transfer of Hope Walk for

Connecting Hearts Abroad
Program

"Job Spark" Career Expo (General
Operating Support)

General Operating Support

US2020 Project

2015 LGDOS Transfer of Hope
Walk for the FCAF

Lilly MDR-TB Partnership Grant
Payment and Fees 2015

Leadership Mid-Term Funding for
Educational Programs

CECP General Operating Support

Grande Masquerade 2015
(General Operating Support)

Bram Cancer Research

Expanding Access to High Quality
Treatment for Multi-Drug
Resistant Tuberculosts mn the
Russian Federation Linking
Comprehensive Training to
Tangible Outcomes

IPS Hall of Fame 2015 (General
Operating Support)

Expanding Sustainable TB Control
n India 2014 - 2016

WHITE PAPER AND

PRESENTATION Mapping
Public-Private Partnerships Across
Countries

IAS 131th Annual Meeting

2015 Night of the Amencas (35K)
and FIESTA Indianapolis (35K)

Indiana Benefit 2015

$50,000 00

$10,000 00

$25,000 00

$10,000 00

$10,000 00

$10,000 00

$106,121 90

$125,000 00

$15,000 00

$2,000 00

$10,000 00

$514,317 00

$15,000 00

$112,903 50

$15,000 00

$5,000 00

$10,000 00

$2,500 00



.

Fund Inc

Marian University

Southeast Neighborhood Development,
Inc

United Way Worldwide

Indiana State Fair Foundation

Stop TB Partnership Secretanat - UNOP

Mary Rigg Neighborhood Center

Shepherd Commumity Inc

United Way Worldwide

United Way Worldwide

Central Indiana Corporate Partnership
Foundation, Inc

Chalkbeat, Inc

Greater Indianapolis Progress Commuttee
Inc

Indiana University -- JUPUI Community

Learning Network

Teach Plus Incorporated

Indiana Youth Group, Inc

Partners In Health A Nonprofit
Corporation

Purdue University Foundation

Chicago, IL 60603

3200 Cold Spring Road
Indianapolis, IN 46222

1035 Sanders St

Sute 118
Indianapolis, IN 46203

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandria, VA 22314-2058

1202 East 38th St
Indianapolis, IN 46205

Chemin de Blandonnet 2

1214 Verner
Geneva
Switzerland

1920 West Morms Street
Indianapolis, IN 46221

4107 E Washington Street
Indianapols, IN 46201

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandna, VA 22314-2058

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandna, VA 22314-2058

111 Monument Circle

Suite 1800
Indianapolis, IN 46204

1250 Broadway, 20th Floor
New York, NY 10001

200 East Washington St

Room 1901
Indianapolis, IN 46204

425 Unmiversity Blvd, Suite 129
Indianapohs, IN 46202

27-43 Wormwood Street

Tower Pomt, Suite 410
Boston, MA 02210

2943 E 46th Street
Indianapolis, IN 46205

888 Commonwealth Ave
Brookline, MA 02446

1281 Win Hentschel Blvd
West Lafayette, IN 47906-0000

General Operating Support 2015

SEND General Operating Support

UWW Engagement tn South
Africa 2015

Plaza Support

Stop TB Partnership Trust Fund

for TB Disease Brand Identity
Development and the Challenge
Facility for Civil Society

QOutreach Food Drive 2015

SCC General Operating Support
Ldly MDR-TB Partnership Grant
Payment and Fees 2015

Lilly MDR-TB Partnership Grant
Payments and Fees 2015

Workforce Development Initiative
(General Operating Support) 2015
Chalkbeat Indiana Education

News Network

International and Cultural Affairs
Programs 2015

Indianapolis Chinese Festival 2015

T3 Inihative

LGBTQ Youth Activity Center

MDR-TB Access Mapping by

Advance Access & Delivery
Initiative

I-STEM Network General
Operating Support 2015

$25,000 00

$25,000 00

$20,000 00

$250,000 00

$226,000 00

$3,178 00

$5,000 00

$56,451 36

$215,039 02

$150,000 00

$75,000 00

$22,500 00

$2,500 00

$250,000 00

$10,000 00

$26,485 00

$25,000 00



United Way Worldwide

-

Riley Children's Foundation

American Red Cross

Indiana Repertory Theatre, Inc

Indy Pnde Inc

Munority Engineering Program Of
Indiana

The Salvation Army National

Headquarters

Council on Foundations Inc

Indianapolis Urban League Inc

United Way International

United Way International

Riley Children's Foundation

Indianapolis Museum of Art, Inc

Amencares

World Vision

Johns Hopkins Umversity (mam), School

for the Advancement of Intl Studies
(subumt)

International Medical Corps

100 Black Men Of Indianapolis Inc

Entrepreneunal Ventures in Education,

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandna, VA 22314-2058

30 South Mendian Street

Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3509

441 E 10th St
Indianapolis, IN 46202

140 West Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46203

429 E Vermont St
Indianapolis, IN 46202

Po Box 441684
Indianapohis, IN 46204

615 Slaters Lane
Alexandna, VA 22314

2121 Crystal Dnive, Ste 700
Arlington, VA 22202

777 Indiana Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46202

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandna, VA 22314-2058

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandria, VA 22314-2058

30 South Mendian Street

Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46204-3509

4000 Michigan Road
Indianapolis, IN 46208-3326

88 Hamilton Avenue
Stamford, CT 06902

PO Box 9716
Federal Way, WA 98063-9716

The Paul H Nitze School of Advanced

International Studies (SAIS)
1740 Massachusetts Ave , NW
Washmngton, DC 20036

12400 Wilshire Blvd , Suite 1500
Los Angeles, CA 90025

3901 N mendian
indianapolis, IN 46268

2323 North Illinois St

Live Below the Line Imtiative

Riley Hospital for Children - Cyrol
Gift

Texas Disaster Relief 2015

IRT General Operating Support

2015 Circle City IN Pnde Festival

Increasing the Number of

Minonties Pursuing STEM
Careers 2015

Texas Disaster Relief 2015

CoF General Operating Support

IUL General Operating Support

Lilly NCD Partnership Grant
Payment and Fees 2015

Lilly MDR-TB Partnership Grant
Payments and Fees 2015

Riley Children's Hospital

The Visitor-Centered Approach
Reimagining the IMA

Nepal Earthquake Rehief 2015

Nepal Earthquake Relief 2015

WHITE PAPER AND

PRESENTATION Mapping
Public-Private Partnerships Across
Countries

Nepal Earthquake Rehef 2015

Summer Academy 2015

Summer Advantage Indianapolis

$100,000 00

$500,000 00

$25,000 00

$5,000 00

$1,000 00

$25,000 00

$25,000 00

$15,000 00

$25,000 00

$265,000 00

$2,443,790 60

$500,000 00

$200,000 00

$25,000 00

$25,000 00

$20,000 00

$50,000 00

$10,000 00

$40,000 00



Inc

Felege Hiywot Center Inc

Indiana State Chamber Of Commerce
Foundation Inc

Indianapolis Algebra Project Inc

Kennedy King Memonal Initiative

Marian University

Mary Rigg Neighborhood Center

Partners in Health

School on Wheels

Second Helpings, Inc

St Richards School

Indiana University Foundation

American Diabetes Association Inc

Butler Umiversity

Indranapolis Zoological Society Inc

Johns Hopkins University (main), School

for the Advancement of Intl Studies
(subumit)

Global Health Council Inc

National WWII Museum Inc

Central Indiana Community Foundation

Indianapolis, IN 46208

1648 Sheldon Street
Indianapohs, IN 46218

One North Capitol, Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46204

2804 Questend S Dr
Indianapolis, IN 46222

601 East 17th Street
Indianapohs, IN 46202
3200 Cold Spring Road

Indianapolis, IN 46222

1920 West Morms Street
Indianapolis, IN 46221

888 Commonwealth Avenue 3Rd Floor

Boston, MA 02215-1205

2605 E 62nd St. Suite 2005
Indianapohs, IN 46220

The Eugene and Manlyn Glick Center

1121 Southeastern Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46202

33 E 33rd Street
Indianapohs, IN 46205

340 W Michigan St
Indianapolss, IN 46202

1701 N Beauregard Street
Alexandria, VA 22311

4600 Sunset Avenue
Indianapolis, IN 46208

1200 W Washington St
Indianapols, IN 46222

The Paul H Nitze School of Advanced

International Studies (SAIS)
1740 Massachusetts Ave , NW
Washwmgton, DC 20036

c/o Global Impact

1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 300

Alexandna, VA 22314

945 Magazine St
New Orleans, LA 70130

615 N Alabama St, Ste 119

FHC/Joyce Kilmer IPS 69 STEM
Summer Camp 2015

Indiana Vision 2025 Report Card

Summer Math Program 2015

Kennedy King Memorial
Education Center and Site
Development

Summer Leamning Institute - Math

Survival of the Fittest Academic
Warriors 2015

RICS Scientific Exchange

It's a Wrap - My Life, My History

General operating support

designated to Second Helpings in
recogmtion of their support of the
2014 Lilly United Way Campaign

Honzons at St Richard's
Episcopal School 2015

D Craig Brater Chair for Global
Health Education

Pathway To a Cure

Butler Umiversity's Celebration of

Diversity Distinguished Lecture
Series 2014-2016

Indianapolis Pnize 2014-2016

Mapping Public-Pnivate
Partnerships Across Countries

GHC General Operating Support

2015 Amencan Spint Award Gala

The Health Foundation of Greater

$15,000 00

$10,000 00

$10,000 00

$75,000 00

$5,000 00

$8,000 00

$7,700 00

$2,000 00

$1,000 00

$10,000 00

$100,000 00

$2,500,000 00

$75,000 00

$200,000 00

$50,000 00

$15,000 00

$15,000 00

$10,000 00



-

Council for a Strong America

Indiana University Foundation

United Way International

Indiana Umiversity AMPATH

Community Health Network Foundation

Inc

International School Of Indiana Inc

Project HOPE the People to People

Health Foundation, Inc

Stand for Children Leadership Center,

Inc

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation

International

United Way International

Indianapolis Downtown, Inc

American Pianists Association

Eiteljorg Museum

Immigrant Welcome Center, Inc

Indiana Black Expo, Inc

Indiana Historical Society

Indiana Opera Society, Inc

Indiana Sports Corporation

Indianapols, IN 46204

1212 New York Avenue NW, Suite 300

Washington, DC 20004

340 W Michigan St
Indianapolis, IN 46202

701 N Farfax St
Alexandna, VA 22314-2058

IU Center for Global Health

702 Rotary Circle, Suite RO 101
Indianapolis, IN 46202

7240 Shadeland Station

Suite 125
Indianapolis, IN 46256

4330 N Michigan Rd
Indianapolis, IN 46208-3324

255 Carter Hall Lane
Milwood, VA 22646

407 N Fulton Street, Suite 101
Indianapolis, IN 46202

26 Broadway 14th Floor
New York, NY 10004-1703

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandna, VA 22314-2058

Chase Tower

111 Monument Circle
Suite 1900
Indianapolss, IN 46204

4603 Clarendon Rd, Suite 030
Indianapolis, IN 46208-3443

500 W Washington Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204
2236 East Tenth Street

Indianapolis, IN 46201

3145 North Mendian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46208

450 West Ohio Street
Indianapolis, IN 46202-3269

4011 N Pennsylvania St
Indianapolis, IN 46205

201 South Capitol Avenue
Suite 1200

Indianapolis Fund

ReadyNation/Early Childhood
Education

Pancreatic Cyst & Cancer Early

Detection Center (General
Operating Support 2015)

Lilly MDR-TB Partnership Grant
Payments and Fees 2015

AMPATH Oncology Institute

Zero Suicides 1n Central Indiana

ISI General Operating Support
2015 -2018

Global Health Innovation Fund

Stand for Children General
Operating Support

Illino1s Chapter -- 3 Coffeys, No
Sugar Walk Team

Lilly MDR-TB Partnership Grant
Payments and Fees 2015

2015 Downtown Indy

General Operating Support 2015-

Eiteljorg Museum Special

Exhibition 2016 The Grand
Canyon, Art, History and Culture

Welcoming Indianapohis

2015 Summer Celebration ($30K)
& Circle City Classic ($20K)

You Are There Eli Lilly and
Company

2015 Support of
Productions/Education Programs

Indiana Sports Corporation,
Sponsorship and Operational

$25,000 00

$5,000 00

$1,919,735 26

$250,000 00

$250,000 00

$125,000 00

$150,000 00

$125,000 00

$5,000 00

$13,992 00

$50,000 00

$30,000 00

$50,000 00

$5,000 00

$50,000 00

$60,000 00

$60,000 00

$125,000 00



Indianapolis Chinese Commumty Center,
Inc

Indianapohs Chinese Performing Arts
Inc (ICPAI)

The IndyHub Foundation, Inc

Science Education Foundation Of Indiana
Inc
Starfish, Inc

Timmy Global Health Inc

Tounism Tomorrow Inc

Hancock County Food Pantry

Indiana University, School of Public &
Environmental Affairs

Marian College

Financial Executives Research
Foundation

The Life Sciences Foundation

United Way International

United Way Worldwide

Center for Leadership Development, Inc

Childrens Museum Of Indianapohis
Incorporated

Heifer Project International

The Mind Trust, Inc

Indianapolis, IN 46225-1069

P O Box 50914
Indianapols, IN 46250

12121 Admurals Landing Blvd
Indianapolis, IN 46236

212 West 10th Street

A-335
Indianapolis, IN 46202

864 E Cambndge Dr
Terre Haute, IN 47802

814 N Delaware St
Indianapolis, IN 46204

22E 22nd St
Indianapolis, IN 46202

200 South Capitol Avenue

Suite 300
Indianapols, IN 46225

P O Box 244

721 % State Street
Greenfield, IN 46140

Department 78867

P O Box 78000
Detroit, MI 48278-0867

3200 Cold Spring Road
Indianapohs, IN 46222

1250 Headquarters Plaza

West Tower, 7th Floor
Mormnistown, NJ 07960

PO Box 2130
San Francisco, CA 94126

701 N Fairfax St
Alexandna, VA 22314-2058

701 N Fairfax Street
Alexandna, VA 22314

2425 Dr Martin Luther King Jr Street
Indianapolis, IN 46208

3000 North Mendian Street
Indianapolis, IN 46208

1 World Avenue

Little Rock, AR 72202

1630 N Mendian St , Suite 330
Indianapolis, IN 46202

Support 2015 - 2016

Cultural Diversity Promotion 1n
Central Indiana 2015

Chinese Performing Arts n
Central Indianapohs 2015

IndyHub Passport to the Arts
2015/2016 Season

Celebrate Science Indiana and

Hooster Science and Engineering,
Fair 2015
Starfish Experience 2015

Serve More Patients Expanding
TGH Service Provision

Visitor Marketing Campaign for
Greater Indianapolis 2015-2016

HCFP General Operating Support

Thniving Communities, Thriving
State Imtiative

Marian University College of
Osteopathic Medicine

FERF General Operating Support

Leadership Mid-Term Funding for
Educational Programs

Lilly MDR-TB Partnership Grant
Payments and Fees 2015

Building for a Better Future
Campaign 2015 - 2018

General Operating Support

National Geographic's Treasures of
the Earth Extraordinary
Underwater Expeditions

(Treasures Underwater
Expeditions)

IDEEA Increasing Dairy

Expertise in Eastern Africa
Catalyzing Innovation

$20,000 00

$25,000 00

$40,000 00

$40,000 00

$15,000 00

$25,000 00

$50,000 00

$25,000 00

$25,000 00

$200,000 00

$7,000 00

$125,000 00

$65,713 64

$250,000 00

$75,000 00

$47,500 00

$250,000 00

$325,000 00



. Teach For America - Indianapolis

World Health Organization

World Health Organization - Stop TB
Partnership Secretariat

1314 N Menidian St

Suite 200
Indianapolis, IN 46202

20, Avenue Appia

1211 Geneva 27
Switzerland

IBAN CH31 0024 0240 C016 9920 3
UBS AG

SWIFT - UBSWCHZH 80A

1211 Geneve 2, Switzerland
Swatzerland, YK 11111

Teach For Amenca - Indianapolis
STEM Growth Plan

TB and MDR/TB Prevention Care
and Control

Stop TB Partnership Trust Fund
for TB Disease Brand Identity
Development and the Challenge
Facility for Civil Society

$250,000 00

$711,525 00

$226,000 00

Grand Totals

$18.634 834 78




Schedule B - United Way Paid in 2015

Name

Payee Address

Project Title

Amount

United Way of Central Indiana

United Way of Central Indiana

United Fund of Puerto Rico

United Way of Central and Northeastern

Connecticut

United Way of Central Indiana

United Way of Central Indiana

United Way of Central Indiana

United Way of Greater Greensboro

United Way of Greater Kansas City

United Way of Greater Kansas City

United Way of New York City

3901 N Meridian St

P O Box 88409
Indianapolis, IN 46208-4042

3901 N Meridian St

PO Box 88409
Indianapolis, IN 46208-4042

PO Box 191914
San Juan, PR 00919-1914

30 Laurel Street
Hartford, CT 06106-1374

3901 N Mendian St
P O Box 88409
Indianapolis, IN 46208-4042

3901 N Menidian St

P O Box 88409
Indianapolis, IN 46208-4042

3901 N Mendian St

P O Box 88409
Indianapolis, IN 46208-4042

1500 Yanceyville Street
Greensboro, NC 27405

801 W 47th Street, Suite 500
Kansas City, MO 64112

801 W 47th Street, Suite 500
Kansas City, MO 64112

205 E 42nd St, 12th Floor
New York, NY 10017

2015 LGDOS Transfer of Hope

Walk for Connecting Hearts At
Home Program

Grant represents a matching gift to
Central Indiana and Greenfield
employee/retiree donations made
during the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign

Grant represents a matching gift to
employee/retiree donations made
during the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign at the Puerto Rico plant
site

Grant represents a matching gift to
Enfield, CT employee donations
made during the 2014 Lilly United
Way Campaign

Grant 1s for the Community
Impact Fund and represents dollars
raised during 2014 special
campaign events at Lilly
Indianapolis plant sites

Grant represents a matching gift to

Central Indiana and Greenfield
employee/retiree donations made
during the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign

Grant represents dollars raised
during special campaign events at
the Litly Greenfield plant site
during 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign and 1s designated to the
United Way of Hancock County

Grant represents a matching gift to
Elanco (Novartis Animal Health)
employee donations 1n North
Carolina made during the 2014
Lilly United Way Campaign

Grant represents dollars raised

during special campaign events at
the Elanco (Ivy) plant site during
the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign

Grant represents a matching gift to

Elanco (Ivy) employee donations
n Kansas City made during the
2014 Lilly United Way Campaign

Grant represents a matching gift to

Lilly Imclone employee donations
in New York made during the 2014
Lilly United Way Campaign

$10,000 00

$3,000,333 79

$119,105 14

$12000

$135,802 69

$3,000,333 79

$8,023 30

$39,663 42

$773 00

$14,593 80

$3,942 00



Schedule B - United Way Paid in 2015

Name Payee Address Project Title Amount
United Way of Northern New Jersey PO Box 1948 Grant represents a matching gift to $71,613 50
Morristown, NJ 07962 Branchburg and Bridgewater, NJ
employee/retiree donations made
during the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign at the Imclone plant
site
United Way of Northern New Jersey P O Box 1948 Grant represents dollars raised $9,160 46
Momistown, NJ 07962 during special campagn events at
the Lilly Imclone Branchburg and
Bnidgewater, NJ plant sites during
the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign
Uruted Way of San Diego County 4699 Murphy Canyon Road Grant represents a matching gift to $84,923 48
San Diego, CA 92123 employee/retiree donations made
during the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign at the AME plant site
United Way of Southeastern Pennsylvania 1709 Benjamn Franklin Parkway Grant represents a matching gift to $26,574 92
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1294 Lilly Avid employee donations in
Pennsylvania made during the
2014 Lilly Umited Way Campaign
United Way of the Central Savannah PO Box 1724 Grant represents dollars raised $1,893 00
River Area, Inc 630 Ellis St during special campaign events at
Augusta, GA 30903 the Elanco Augusta plant site
during the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign
United Way of the Central Savannah PO Box 1724 Grant represents a matching gift to $47,826 89
River Area, Inc 630 Ellis St employee/retiree donations made
Augusta, GA 30903 during the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign at the Elanco Augusta
plant site
United Way of the National Capital Area 1577 Spring Hill Rd , Suite 410 Grant represents a matching gift to $15,848 00
Vienna, VA 22182 Washington, DC employee/retiree
and Elanco Gaithersburg donations
made during the 2014 Lilly United
Way Campaign
United Way of the Wabash Valley 2901 Ohio Boulevard, Suite 215 Grant represents a matching gift to $59,037 50
Terre Haute, IN 47803-2239 employee/retiree donations made
at the Lilly Clinton and Elanco
plant sites during the 2014 Lilly
Umited Way Campaign
United Way of the Wabash Valley 2901 Ohio Boulevard, Suite 215 Grant represents dollars raised $19,629 88
Terre Haute, IN 47803-2239 durning special campaign events at
the Lilly Clinton plant site during
the 2014 Lilly United Way
Campaign
Young Mens Christian Association Of 615N Alabama Street General operating support $1,000 00
Greater Indianapolis Suite 200 designated to the Baxter YMCA in
Indianapotis, IN 46204 recognition of their support of the
2014 Lilly Uruted Way Campaign
United Way of Central Indiana 3901 N Mendian St Early Childhood Education $700,000 00
P O Box 88409
Indianapolis, IN 46208-4042
Total 7,370,198 56




Schedule C - Matching Gifts Paid in 2015

Organization Amount
4946 US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY SCHOOL $4,900 00
4946 US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY SCHOOL $100 00
4-H CLUBS & AFFILIATED 4-H ORGANIZATIONS $500 00
4-H CLUBS & AFFILIATED 4-H ORGANIZATIONS $50 00
4-H CLUBS & AFFILIATED 4-H ORGANIZATIONS $300 00
4-H Clubs & Affiliated 4-H Organizations - Johnson County 4-H - Frankiin, IN $100 00
A Contemporary Theatre Inc - Seattle, WA $125 00
Abilene Christian University - Abilene, TX $100 00
Acmp - Associated Chamber Music Players Inc - New York, NY $100 00
ACTORS THEATRE OF INDIANA INC $100 00
Actors Theatre of Indiana Inc - Carmel, IN $50 00
Actors Theatre of Indiana Inc - Carmel, IN $150 00
Admimstrators of the Tulane Educational Fund - Tulane University - New Orleans, LA $150 00
Adrian College - Adrian, M1 $50 00
Alabama Educauonal Tel Found - Bir ham, AL $100 00
Albany College of Pharmacy - Albany, NY $50 00
Albany College of Pharmacy - Albany, NY $50 00
Albany College of Pharmacy - Albany, NY $679 00
ALBION COLLEGE $5,000 00
Albion Coliege - Albion, MI $4,250 00
Albion College - Albion, MI $15,35000
Albion College - Albion, MI $250 00
ALICE C STELLE MIDDLE SCHOOL $32500
All Classical Public Media Inc - Portland, OR $50 00
ALLEGHENY COLLEGE £500 00
Allegheny College - Meadville, PA $1,053 00
ALMA COLLEGE $250 00
Alma College - Alma, Ml $£5000
ALTAMONT FREE LIBRARY ASSOCIATION $1,050 00
Alamont Free Library Association - Altamont, NY $500 00
ALZHEIMER'S ASSOCIATION - VERMONT CHAPTER $50 00
Alzheimer's Association - Vermont Chapter - Williston, VT $100 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS §25 00
ASSOCIATION INC
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $50 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $5,745 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $60 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $2,950 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $50 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $250 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $100 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $75 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $25 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $150 00
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION $2,725 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders A - Alzh 's A Central and
North Flo - Altamonte Spnngs, FL ik
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Alzhetmer's Association Greater Indiana $1.925 00
Chapt - Indianapolis, IN
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders A - Alzh 's A Greater Indiana
Chapt - Indianapolis, IN $2,725 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Alzheimer's Association Greater Indiana $10.63500
Chapt - Ind his, IN ’
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Alzheimer's Association Heart of $50 00
America Chap - Praine Village, KS
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Assoctation - Alzheimer's Association New York City $425 00
Chapter - New York, NY
Alzhermers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Alzheimer's Association- Western $100 00
Carolina Cha - Charlotte, NC
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders A - Alzh 's A Central New $2500
York Cha - Syracuse, NY
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders A - Alzh 's A desert $1.000 00
Southwest Chap - Phoenix, AZ ’
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Chicago, IL $£848 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Chicago, IL $470 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Chicago, IL $1,505 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Cincinnat, OH $100 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Dallas, TX $25 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - Dallas, TX $200 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Associauon - Philadelphia, PA $7500
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association - West Palm Beach, FL $60 00




ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATION INC $100 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Associatton Inc - Chicago, IL $10000
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association Inc - Chicago, IL $14500
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association Inc - Chicago, IL $500 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association Inc - Chicago, IL $2500
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association Inc - Louisville, KY $100 00
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association Inc - Watertown, MA $3500
ALZHEIMERS DISEASE AND RELATED DISORDERS ASSOCIATIONS $100 00
American Association of Christian Schools Inc - Bethesda Christian Schools - Brownsburg, IN $10,000 00
Amencan Assoctation of Christian Schools Inc - Bethesda Chnstian Schools - Brownsburg, IN $6,522 00
American Association of Christian Schools Inc - Bethesda Chnistian Schools - Brownsburg, IN $1,500 00
AMERICAN CABARET THEATRE INC $41000
American Cabaret Theatre Inc - Indianapolis, IN $7500
American Cabaret Theatre Inc - Indianapolss, IN $340 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY $100 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY $625 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY $30 00
Amenican Cancer Society - Columbus, IN $250 00
Amertcan Cancer Soctety - Columbus, IN $220 00
Amencan Cancer Society - Relay For Life of Mount Vernon - Indianapolis, IN $775 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $4,541 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $200 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $25 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $1,925 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $200 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $375 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $11,63700
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $25 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $200 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $625 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $100 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $73500
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $50 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $275 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $510 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $7,000 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $12000
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $22500
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $50 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $25 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $105 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $15,766 33
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $50 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $300 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $25 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $50 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $2,703 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $530 00
AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY INC $3500
AN:;:lencan Cancer Society Inc - Amenican Cancer Center-Hudson Valley Region - New Windsor, $4,000 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - American Cancer Society - Relay for Life - Mishawaka, IN $15000
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - American Cancer Society - Relay for Life - Mishawaka, IN $15000
Amenican Cancer Society Inc - American Cancer Society Divisions Inc - Bimingham, AL $50 00
American Cancer Society Inc - American Cancer Soctety Inc - Northeast Indiana Area Service 3500
Center - Fort Wayne, IN

Amencan Cancer Society Inc - American Cancer Society- West Central Region - Peoria, [L $3500
American Cancer Society Inc - Atlanta, GA $22500
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Atlanta, GA $3500
American Cancer Society Inc - Atlanta, GA $50 00
Amenican Cancer Society Inc - Atlanta, GA $1,23500
American Cancer Society Inc - Atlanta, GA $485 00
Amenican Cancer Socety Inc - Atlanta, GA $50 00
Amencan Cancer Soctety Inc - Augusta, GA $2,31500
Amencan Cancer Soctety Inc - Blue Bell, PA $3500
American Cancer Society Inc - Cedar Knolls, NJ $2,703 00
Amencan Cancer Soctety Inc - Chicago, IL $100 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Cincinnat, OH $50 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Dublin, OH $750 00




American Cancer Society Inc  East Lansing, Ml $200 00
American Cancer Society Inc - East Lansing, Ml $7,875 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - East Lansing, Ml $2500
American Cancer Society Inc - East Lansing, Ml $2,575 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - East Lansing, M1 $964 00
American Cancer Society Inc - Framingham, MA $3500
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Framingham, MA $530 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Framingham, MA $100 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Hackensack, NJ $25 00
American Cancer Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,613 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $9,068 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Indianapols, IN $1,700 00
American Cancer Society Inc - Lansing, Ml $12500
American Cancer Society Inc - Little Rock, AR $100 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - New York, NY $150 00
American Cancer Society Inc - Newport News, VA $40 00
American Cancer Society Inc - Oklahoma City, OK $1,828 00
American Cancer Society Inc - Oklahoma City, OK $700 00
Amencan Cancer Soctety Inc - Oklahoma City, OK $1,300 00
American Cancer Society Inc - Phoenix, AZ $100 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Pittsburgh, PA $100 00
Amencan Cancer Soctety Inc - Portland, OR $25 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - Rochester, NY $500 00
American Cancer Society Inc - Saint Cloud, MN $25 00
Amencan Cancer Soctety Inc - Tyler, TX $100 00
Amencan Cancer Society Inc - West Bridgewater, MA $35 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION $7500
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION $262 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION $500 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION $140 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION $67 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION $1,854 00
American Diabetes Association - Chicago, IL $910 00
American Diabetes Association - Chicago, [IL $2500
American Diabetes Association - East Syracuse, NY $550 00
Amencan Diabetes Association - Houston, TX $152 00
Amencan Diabetes Association - Nashville, TN $26 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $579 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $11000
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $2,875 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $52 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $226 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $529 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $1,246 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $25 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $416 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $360 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $52 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $139 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $25 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $750 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $1,924 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $324 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $775 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $250 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $250 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $185 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $11000
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $11000
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $216 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $195 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $50 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $52 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $1,104 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $12,554 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $450 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $100 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $11000
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $200 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $29 00




AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC

$2,000 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $250 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $240 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $11200
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $200 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $465 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $380 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $100 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $298 00
AMERICAN DIABETES ASSOCIATION INC $52 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - ADA Tour de Cure - Miami, FL $100 00
Amencan Diabetes Assocation Inc - ADA Tour de Cure - Miami, FL $380 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Alexandria, VA $19200
Amenican Diabetes Association Inc - Alexandria, VA $1,880 00
Amernican Diabetes Association Inc  Alexandna, VA $150 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Alexandria, VA $1,409 00
Amernican Diabetes Association Inc - Alexandria, VA $2,671 00
American Diabetes Association Inc - Alexandna, VA $1,325 00!
American Diabetes Association Inc - Alexandna, VA $2,895 00
Amernican Diabetes Association Inc - Alexandna , VA $1,035 00!
American Diabetes Association Inc - Alexandria , VA $1,104 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - American Diabetes Association - Dallas Chapter - Dallas, TX $50 00
Amernican Diabetes Association Inc - Austin, TX $207 00
American Diabetes Association Inc - Bala Cynwyd, PA $229 00
Amernican Diabetes Association Inc - Bala Cynwyd, PA $11000
American Diabetes Association Inc - Baltimore, MD $566 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc  Bozeman, MT $15000
American Diabetes Association Inc - Bndgewater, NJ $787 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Bndgewater, NJ $29 00
Amenican Dabetes Association Inc - Cincinnat, OH $23900
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Columbia, SC $100 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Columbia, SC $£618 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Corpus Chnisti, TX $7500
Amenican Diabetes Association Inc - Denver, CO $31000
American Diabetes Association Inc - Denver, CO $31900
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Des Moines, 1A $298 00
American Diabetes Association Inc - Fort Lauderdale, FL $158 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Framingham, MA $29 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Framingham, MA $52 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,712 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Indianapolis, IN $5,490 00
American Diabetes Association Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,640 00
Amercan Diabetes Association Inc - Jacksonville, FL $160 00
American Diabetes Association Inc - Louisville, KY $65 00
Amencen Diabetes Association Inc - Metairie, LA $12500
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Miami, FL $17900
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Nashwille, TN $52 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Oakland, CA $1,22900
American Diabetes Association Inc - Qakland, CA $1,303 00
American Diabetes Association Inc - Oakland, CA $200 00
American Diabetes Association Inc - Omaha, NE $100 00
Amenican Diabetes Association Inc - Pittsburgh, PA $54 00
American Diabetes Assoctation Inc - Raleigh, NC $11000
American Diabetes Association Inc - Raleigh, NC $198 00
American Diabetes Association Inc - Rochester, NY $32500
American Diabetes Association Inc - Rocky Hill, CT $546 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Sant Lows Park, MN $2900
American Diabetes Association Inc - Salt Lake City, UT $11000
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - San Diego, CA $414 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc - Washington, DC $254 00
Amencan Diabetes Association Inc Washington, DC $100 00
Amencan Foundation for Pharmaceutical Education - Alexandria, VA $250 00
AMERICAN FOUNDATION FOR SUICIDE PREVENTION $12500
AMERICAN FOUNDATION FOR SUICIDE PREVENTION $875 00
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention - New York, NY $100 00
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention - New York, NY $1,130 00!
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention - Noblesvilie, IN $15000
Amencan Foundation for Sutcide Prevention - Noblesville, IN $43000
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $100 00




AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC

£250 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $415 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $75 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $250 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $50 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $8,811 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $50 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $75 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $25 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $30 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $125 00
AMERICAN HEART ASSOCIATION INC $100 00
American Heart Associanon Inc - Albany, NY $40 00
American Heart Association Inc - Allentown, PA $12500
Amencan Heart Assoctation Inc - American Heart Association Grand Rapids - Grand Rapids, M1 $30000
Amencan Heart Association Inc - American Heart Association Kansas Affiliate Inc - Topeka, KS $30000
American Heart Association Inc - Amencan Heart Association Kansas Affiliate Inc - Topeka, KS $26000
Amernican Heart Association Inc - American Heart Association Kansas Affiliate Inc - Topeka, KS $17500
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Amencan Heart Association Midwest Affiliate - Samnt Louss,
MO $12500
American Heart Association Inc - Ausun, TX $250 00
American Heart Association Inc - Chicago, IL $200 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Chicago, IL $12500
American Heart Association Inc - Cincinnati, OH $50 00
American Heart Association Inc - Cincinnati, OH $25 00
American Heart Association Inc - Columbia, MO $250 00
Amencan Heart Associatuon Inc - Columbus, OH $750 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Dallas, TX $2,225 00
American Heart Association Inc - Dallas, TX $1,160 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Dallas, TX $37500
American Heart Association Inc - Glen Allen, VA $27500
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Houston, TX $50 00
Amenican Heart Association Inc - Indianapolis, IN $8.975 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Indianapolis, IN $4,005 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Indianapols, IN $2,033 00
American Heart Association Inc - Los Angeles, CA $2500
American Heart Association Inc - Manetta, GA $33000
American Heart Association Inc - Manetta, GA $100 00
American Heart Associauon Inc - Minneapolis, MN $3500
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Momswville, NC $100 00
American Heart Associanon Inc - Momswille, NC $2500
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Philadelphia, PA $3500
Amenican Heart Association Inc - Philadelphia, PA $200 00
American Heart Association Inc - Phoenix, AZ $430 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Phoenix, AZ $25 00
Amencan Heart Assoctation Inc - Phoenix, AZ $250 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Phoenix, AZ $100 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Seattle, WA $200 00
American Heart Association Inc - Syracuse, NY $50 00
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Syracuse, NY $15000
Amencan Heart Association Inc - Wallingford, CT $2500
American Heart Association Inc - Wallingford, CT $50 00
American Heart Association, Inc - Pittsburgh, PA $100 00
AMERICAN INDIAN COLLEGE FUND $261 00
Amencan Indian College Fund - Denver, CO $19200
Amencan Indian College Fund - Denver, CO $152 00
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION $100 00
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION $100 00
Amencean Lung Association - Washington, DC $10000
American Lung Association - Washington, DC $150 00
Amencan Lung Association of the Mountain Pacific - The American Lung Association - $50 00
Anchorage, AK
:’::encan Lung Association of the Mountain Pacific - The American Lung Association - Seattle, $50 00
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF THE UPPER MIDWEST $1,500 00
American Lung Association of The Upper Midwest - Chicago, IL $10000
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF THEUPPER MIDWEST $208 00
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATION OF THEUPPER MIDWEST $1,250 00




Amenican Lung Association of Theupper Midwest - American Lung Association In Illinois -

ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY WEST

Springfield, [ $5500
Amencan Lung Association of Theupper Midwest American Lung Association In Illinoss -

Springfield, IL $10000
Amencan Lung Association of Theupper Midwest - American Lung Assoctation 1n Indiana -

Indianapolis, IN $1,17500
Amencan Lung Association of Theupper Midwest - American Lung Association in Indiana -

Indianapols, IN $780 00
Amenican Lung Assocration of Theupper Midwest - American Lung Association n Indiana -

Indianapohs, IN $1,425 00
AMERICAN LUNG ASSOCIATIONNEW EN GLAND INC $25 00
Amenican Lung AssociationNew En Gland Inc - American Lung Association of Maine - Augusta,

ME $270 00
Amenican Lung AssociaionNew En Gland Inc - Amencan Lung Association of Maine - Augusta,

ME $25 00
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS $18,300 00
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS $150 00
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS $2,225 00
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS $400 00
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS $2,500 00
American Nauonal Red Cross - American Red Cross - Seattle, WA $200 00
American Nanonal Red Cross - American Red Cross of Greater Indianapolis - Indianapolis, IN $5,807 00
American National Red Cross - American Red Cross of Greater Indianapols - Indianapolis, IN $1,32500
Amencan Nanonal Red Cross - American Red Cross of Greater Indianapokis - Indianapolis, IN $3,650 00
Amenican National Red Cross - Washington, DC $37500
Amencan National Red Cross - Washington, DC $1,150 00
Amencan National Red Cross - Washington, DC $1,500 00
American National Red Cross - Washington, DC $2,800 00
Amenican National Red Cross - West Palm Beach, FL. $100 00
AMERICAN PIANISTS ASSO INC $550 00
AMERICAN PIANISTS ASSO INC $2,000 00
American Pianists Asso Inc - Indianapolis, IN $3,450 00
Amencan Pianists Asso Inc - Indianapohs, IN $11,32200
American Pianists Asso Inc - Indianapolis, IN $3,250 00
Amencan School In London Foundation - Princeton, NJj $1,500 00
Amencan University Washington College of Law - Washington, DC $200 00
AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS ASSOCIATION $100 00
AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS ASSOCIATION $2,924 00
AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS ASSOCIATION $150 00
AMYOTROPHIC LATERAL SCLEROSIS ASSOCIATION $100 00
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - ALS Association - Washington, DC $280 00
Amyotrophic Lateral Scl A ALS A - Wash DC $250 00
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - ALS Association - Washington, DC $10,85000
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - ALS Association Central and Southern Ohio Chapter - $100 00
Columbus, OH

Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - ALS Association Indiana Chapter - Indanapols, IN $2500
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - ALS Association Indiana Chapter - Indianapols, IN $2500
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - ALS Association Indiana Chapter - Indianapolis, IN $2,050 00
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - New York, NY $10000
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - Phoenix, AZ $25 00
Amyotrophic Lateral Sclerosis Association - Rockville, MD $100 00
Anabaptist Mennonite Biblical Seminary Inc - Eikhart, IN $100 00
Anderson School - New York, NY $800 00
ANDERSON UNIVERSITY INC $400 00
ANDERSON UNIVERSITY INC $1,400 00
Anderson University Inc - Anderson, IN $325 00
Anderson University Inc - Anderson, IN $600 00
Andrew College - Cuthbert, GA $500 00
Apalachicola Area Historical Society Inc - Eastpoint, FL $20000
Appalachian State University Foundation Inc - Boone, NC $2,500 00
Aquinas Institute of Theology - Saint Lous, MO $5000
Archbishop Hoban High School Inc - Akron, OH $25 00
ARCHDIOCESE OF INDIANAPOLIS CATHOLIC SCHOOLS $2,275 00
Archdiocese of Indianapolis Catholic Schools - Indianapolis, IN $400 00
Archd of Ind lis Catholic Schools - Indianapolis, IN $400 00
Archd, of Ind: lis Catholic Schools - Indianapolis, IN $5,426 00
ARCHWAY CLASSICAL ACADEMY GLENDALE $2,700 00
Anzona Opera Company - Phoenix, AZ $25 00
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION- $10000




ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION FOR

A NEW AMERICAN UNIVERSITY-EIGHT, ARIZONA PBS $a000
ARIZONA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION FOR A NEW AMERICAN UNIVERSITY $1,000 00
Arkansas Tech University Foundation Russellvilie, AR £75 00
Army Histoncal Foundation Inc - Arlington, VA $250 00
Ammy Historical Foundation Inc - Arlington, VA $250 00
Art Museum of Greater Lafayette Inc - Lafayette, IN £1,100 00
Art Museum of Greater Lafayette Inc - Lafayette, IN $500 00
Art Rapids - Elk Rapids, Ml $100 00
Art Spaces - Wabash Valley Qutdoor Sculpture Collection - Terre Haute, IN $50 00
ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION INC $100 00
ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION INC $25 00
ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION INC $100 00
ARTHRITIS FOUNDATION INC $50 00
Arthrius Foundation Inc - Atlanta, GA $125 00
Arthnis Foundation Inc - Atlanta, GA $25 00
Arthntis Foundation Inc - Atlanta, GA $100 00
Arthniis Foundation Inc - Indianapolis, IN $4,215 00
Arthrins Foundation Inc - Indianapolis, IN $525 00
Arthnus Foundation Inc - Indianapols, IN $1,075 00
Arthrius Foundation, Inc - Heartland Region - Indianapohs, IN $364 00
Arthntis Foundation, Inc - Heartland Region - Indianapolis, IN $140 00
Arus-Naples Inc - Naples, FL $800 00
ARTS CENTER OF COASTAL CAROLINA $500 00
Arts llliana Inc - Terre Haute, IN $50 00
ASBURY COLLEGE $500 00
ASBURY COLLEGE $400 00
Asbury College - Wilmore, KY $900 00
Asbury College - Wilmore, KY $800 00
Ashland City Schools Alumn: Foundauon - Ashland City School Academic Foundation - Ashland,

OH $200 00
ASIAN ART MUSEUM FOUNDATION OF SAN FRANCISCO $250 00
Asian Art Museum Foundanion of San Francisco - San Francisco, CA $500 00
Aspen Santa Fe Ballet - Aspen, CO $500 00
ASSOCIATION FOR CHRISTIAN INSTRUCTION- HIGHLAND CHRISTIAN SCHOOL $200 00
Association for Christian Instruction- Highland Chrisuan School - Highland, IN $200 00
ASSOCIATION OF GRADUATES OF THE $1.985 00
UNITED STATES MILITARY ACADEMY ’

Ath Found Inc - Indianapols, IN $100 00
ATHENS OF INDIANA ARTS STUDIOS & GALLERY, INC $100 00
ATHENS OF INDIANA ARTS STUDIOS & GALLERY, INC $50 00
Athens of Indiana Arts Studios & Gallery, Inc - Crawfordswville, IN $500 00
Athens of Indiana Arts Studios & Gallery, Inc - Crawfordsville, IN $1,308 00
ATLANTA ASIAN CULTURE AND ARTS CENTER INC $10000
Atlanta Asian Culture and Arts Center Inc - Johns Creek, GA $100 00
Auburn Automotive Hertage Inc - Aubumn, IN $100 00
AUBURN UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $50 00
Aubumn University Foundation - Aubumn University, AL $12,579 00
Auburn University Foundation - Aubumn University, AL $500 00
Augustana College - Rock Island, IL. $50 00
Avurora University - Aurora, [L $500 00
Aurora Umversity - Aurora, IL $50 00
AUSTIN PEAY STATE UNIVERSITY $250 00
AVE MARIA UNIVERSITY INC $150 00
Ave Maria University §nc - Immokalee, FL $2500
Bach Chorale Singers, Inc - Lafayette, IN $25000
Bach Society of St Lous - Saint Louts, MO $1,000 00
Bach Soctety of St Lows - Saint Louis, MO $50000
BALL STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $7,100 00
BALL STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $6,000 00
Ball State University Foundation - Muncie, IN $4,450 00
Ball State University Foundation - Muncie, IN $7,200 00
Ball State University Foundation - Muncie, IN $4,075 00
Baltimore Symphony Orchestra Inc - Balumore, MD $10000
Bamard College - New York, NY $1,000 00
Barry Telecommunications Inc- WXEL TV and FM - Boynton Beach, FL $10000
Bates Technical College Foundation-KBTC Public Television - Tacoma, WA $15000
Bay Path College - Longmeadow, MA $2,500 00
BAYLOR UNIVERSITY $275 00
Baylor University - Waco, TX $2500




BE THE MATCH FOUNDATION $300 00
BE THE MATCH FOUNDATION $16,985 00
Be the Match Foundation - Minneapohs, MN $475 00
Be the Match Foundation - Minneapohs MN $942 00
Be the Match Foundation -Indiana Blood Center - Indianapolis, IN $80 00
Be the Match Foundation -Indiana Blood Center - Minneapohs, MN $300 00
Bedford North Lawrence Scholarship Foundation Inc - Bedford, IN $1,000 00
Beech Grove Education Foundation Inc - Beech Grove, IN $2,000 00
BEECH GROVE HIGH SCHOOL $1,800 00
Beech Grove High School - Beech Grove, IN $1.600 00
BELLARMINE UNIVERSITY $50 00
Bellarmine University - Lousville, KY $100 00
Bellin College of Nursing Inc - Green Bay, Wi $800 00
BELMONT ABBEY COLLEGE $25 00
Belmont Abbey College - Belmont, NC $200 00
BENJAMIN HARRISON PRESIDENTIAL SITE INC $100 00
Benjamin Harrison Presidenual Site Inc - Indianapolis, IN £2,150 00
Benjamin Harrison Presidential Site Inc - Indianapolis, IN $325 00
Benjamin Harrison Presidential Site Inc - Indanapolss, IN $150 00/
BEREA COLLEGE $50 00
Berea College - Berea, KY $1,000 00
Berea College - Berea, KY $1,400 00
BERGESON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FOUNDATION $1,180 00
Berkeley Preparatory School Inc - Tampa, FL $1,500 00
Bethel College - Mishawaka, IN $1,500 00
Bethel College - Mishawaka, IN $2,500 00
BETHESDA CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS $2,650 00
Bethlehem High School - Bardstown, KY $25 00
BIG APPLE PERFORMING ARTS INC- THE NEW YORK CITY GAY MEN'S CHORUS $400 00
Big Apple Performing Arts Inc- The New York City Gay Men's Chorus - New York, NY $300 00
Biola University Inc - La Mirada, CA $500 00
Bird Rock Elementary School - La Jolla, CA $3,300 00
BIRMINGHAM-SOUTHERN COLLEGE $100 00
Birmingham-Southern College - Bir ham, AL $25 00
Bishop Dwenger High School - Fort Wayne, IN $100 00
Bishop Heelan Catholic Schools - Sioux City, IA $1,000 00
BISHOP KELLEY HIGH SCHOOL $738 00
Bishop Luers High School - Fort Wayne, IN $200 00
Bishop Noll Institute Foundation Inc - Hammond, IN $25 00
BLACK MOUNTAIN-SWANNANOQA ART CENTER $2,500 00
Black Mountain-Swannanoa Art Center - Black Mountain, NC $2,650 00
Blackburn College - Carlinville, IL $100 00
BLOOMFIELD COLLEGE & SEMINARY $100 00
Bloomfield College & Semunary - Bloomfield, NJ $500 00
BLUEFIELD COLLEGE $25 00
BLUFFTON UNIVERSITY $500 00
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA $230 00
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA $65 00
Board of Trustees for the University of Alabama - Tuscaloosa, AL $2,591 00
Board of Trustees for the University of Alabama - Tuscaloosa, AL $65 00
BOARD OF TRUSTEES FOR THE UNIVERSITY OF ALABAMA-ALABAMA PUBLIC

RADIO $250 00
BOOTH TARKINGTON CIVIC THEATRE OF INDIANAPOLIS INC $450 00
BOOTH TARKINGTON CIVIC THEATRE OF INDIANAPOLIS INC $500 00
Booth Tarkington Civic Theatre of Indianapolis Inc - Carmel, IN $2,000 00
Booth Tarkington Civic Theatre of Indianapolis Inc - Carmel, IN $250 00
BOSTON COLLEGE $100 00
Boston College - Chestnut Hill, MA $150 00
Boston Lync Opera Company - Boston, MA $2,500 00
Boston Untversity Trustees of Boston University - Boston, MA $1.000 00
Boston University Trustees of Boston University - Boston, MA $200 00
Bowdoin College - Brunswick, ME $1,250 00/
Bowdoin College - Brunswick, ME $1,250 00
Bowdoin Summer Music Festival Inc - Brunswick, ME $50 00
BOWLING GREEN STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $25 00
Bowling Green State Umversity Foundation Inc - Bowling Green, OH $350 00
Boyd-Buch School - Ch ga, TN $1,200 00
Boyd-Buch School - Ch ga, TN $2,150 00
Boyd-Buch School - Chi ga, TN $1,200 00
Boys' Laun School of Maryland - Balumore, MD $250 00




Boys School of St Paul - Brooklandville, MD $500 00
Bradley Umiversity - Peonia, IL $1,240 00
Bradley University - Peonia, IL $500 00
Bradley University - Peonia, IL $30000
BREBEUF PREPARATORY SCHOOL INC $5,125 00
BREBEUF PREPARATORY SCHOOL INC $2,000 00
Brebeuf Preparatory School Inc - Indianapolis, IN $18,800 00
Brebeuf Prep y School Inc - Indianapolis, IN $12,231 00
Brebeuf Preparatory School Inc - Indianapolis, IN $29,624 00
Brehm Preparatory School Inc - Carbondale, IL $12500
BRIDGEPORT DIOCESAN SCHOOLS CORPORATION $7,500 00
Bridges Academy - Srudio City, CA $250 00
Bridg, College - Bridg VA $200 00
BRIGHAM YOUNG UNIVERSITY $6,030 00
Brigham Young Umiversity - Provo, UT $2,500 00
Brigham Young Umversity - Provo, UT $500 00
BROADWATER ACADEMY $100 00
Brooklyn College Foundation Inc - Brooklyn, NY $100 00
Brooks School Elementary - Fishers, IN $40 00
Brooks School Elementary - Fishers, IN $40 00
Brophy College Preparatory - Phoenix, AZ $2,000 00
Brown County Art Gallery Foundation Inc - Nashwville, IN $5,000 00
Brown County Art Gallery Foundation Inc - Nashville, IN $125 00
Brown County Historical Society Inc - Nashville, IN $100 00
Brown County Playhouse Management - Nashville, IN $500 00
BROWN UNIVERSITY $700 00
Brown University Providence, RI $1,000 00
Brown University - Providence, Rl $250 00
BROWNSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY $25 00
BUCK CREEK PLAYERS INC $50 00
BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY $505 00
BUCKNELL UNIVERSITY $400 00
Bucknell University - Lewisburg, PA $2,250 00
Bucknell University - Lewisburg, PA $200 00
Bucknell University - Lewisburg, PA $3,477 00
BUFFALO BILL MEMORIAL ASSOCIATION $250 00
BUTLER UNTVERSITY $33,221 80
BUTLER UNIVERSITY $17,450 00
BUTLER UNIVERSITY $3,250 00
Butler University - Indianapolss, IN $9.925 00
Butler University - Indianapolis, IN $14,85200
Butler University - Indianapolis, IN $800 00
Butler Umiversity - Indianapolis, IN $17,705 00
Cabnillo Festival of Contemporary Music - Santa Cruz, CA $50 00
CALDWELL ACADEMY $100 00
Califormua I of Technology - Pasadena, CA $250 00
CALIFORNIA POLYTECHNIC STATE FOUNDATION $300 00
Califorma Polytechnic State Foundation - California Polytechnic State University Foundation - San $3.050 00
Luis Obispo, CA .
California Polytechnic State Foundation - California Polytechnic State University Foundation - San $150 00
Luis Obispo, CA

Califorrua State Unuversity - Northridge Foundation - Californta State Universityat Northridge -

Northridge, CA $100 00
California State Umiversity Los Angeles Foundation - Los Angeles, CA $1,000 00
CALVARY EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN $6.050 00
CONGREGATION INC- CALVARY LUTHERAN SCHOOL ’
CALVARY EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN $550 00
CONGREGATION INC- CALVARY LUTHERAN SCHOOL

CALVARY EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CONGREGATION INC- CALVARY LUTHERAN

SCHOOL $16,41200
Calvary Evangehcal Lutheran Congregation Inc- Calvary Lutheran School - Indianapols, IN $25,495 00
Calvary Evangelical Lutheran Congregaton Inc- Calvary Lutheran School - Indianapolis, IN $9,850 00
Calvary Evangelical Lutheran Congregation Inc- Calvary Lutheran School - Indianapols, IN $12,65000
CALVIN COLLEGE $50 00
CALVIN COLLEGE $25 00
Calvin College - Grand Rapids, Ml $50 00
Campbell University Inc - Buies Creek, NC $1,400 00
Cancer Support C - Central Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $100 00
Cancer Support C y - Central Indiana Inc - Indanapolis, IN $2,233 00
Cancer Support Community - Central Indiana Inc - Indianapolss, IN $900 00
Cancer Support Community - Washington, DC $5,000 00
Caney Creek Community Center - Caney Creek Community Center DBA- Alice Lloyd College - $300 00

Pippa Passes, KY




Caney Creek Community Center-Alice Lloyd College - Pippa Passes, KY $200 00
Canistus High School - Buffalo, NY $250 00
Canisius High School - Buffalo, NY $500 00
CANTERBURY SCHOOL INC $100 00
Cape Fear Chorale Inc - Wilmington, NC $250 00
Capital Public Radto Inc - Sacramento, CA $120 00
CARDINAL RITTER HIGH SCHOOL $6,500 00
Cardinal Ritter High School - Indianapolis, IN $200 00
Cardinal Ritter High School - Indianapolis, IN $860 00
Cardinal Rutter High School - Indianapolss, IN $4,050 00
CARLETON COLLEGE £101 00
CARLETON COLLEGE $250 00
Carleton College - Northfield, MN $3,500 00
CARMEL CLAY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION, INC $150 00
Carmel Clay Educational Foundation, Inc - Carmel, IN $2,820 00
Carme) Clay Educational Foundation, Inc - Carmel, IN $75 00
Carmel Clay Educational Foundation, Inc - Carmel, IN $1,000 00
CARMEL CLAY PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION INC $550 00
CARMEL CLAY PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION INC $1,575 00
Carmel Clay Public Library Foundation Inc - Carmel, IN $2,684 00
Carmel Clay Public Library Foundation Inc - Carmel, IN $500 00
CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL $25 00
CARMEL SYMPHONY ORCHESTERA INC $100 00
Carmel Symphony Orchestera Inc - Carmel Symphony Orchestra, Inc - Carmel, IN $1,87500
Carmel Symphony Orchestera Inc - Carmel Symphony Orchestra, Inc - Carmel, IN $250 00
CARMEL-CLAY HISTORIAL SOCIETY INC $100 00
Carmel-Clay Histonal Society Inc - Carmel-Clay Historical Society - Carmel, IN $200 00
Carmel-Clay Histonal Society Inc - Carmel-Clay Historical Society - Carmel, IN $50 00
Carnegie Mellon University - Pitsburgh, PA $750 00
Camegie Mellon University - Pittsburgh, PA $50 00
CAROLINA BALLET. INC $2,500 00
Carroll County Wabash & Ene Canal Inc - Delph, IN $32500
Carson-Newman College Inc - Jefferson City, TN $200 00
CASE WESTERN RESERVE UNIVERSITY $100 00
Case Westen Reserve Umiversity - Cleveland, OH $1,000 00
Case Westen Reserve University - Cleveland, OH $100 00
Case Western Reserve University - Cleveland, OH $700 00
Cash Basis Adjustment for Matching Grants $18,866 11
Cass County Historical Society - Logansport, IN $100 00
Cathedral Arts Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Cathedral Preparatory School - Erie, PA $250 00
Cathedral Trustees Inc - Indianapolis, IN $5,675 00
Cathedral Trustees Inc - Indianapolss, IN $1,300 00
Cathedral Trustees Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,900 00
CATHEDRAL TRUSTEES INC-CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL $12,013 90
CATHEDRAL TRUSTEES INC-CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL $3,870 00
CATHEDRAL TRUSTEES INC-CATHEDRAL HIGH SCHOOL $50 00
Cathedral Trustees Inc-Cathedral High School - Indianapolis, IN $10,18000
Cathedral Trustees Inc-Cathedral High School - Indianapolis, IN $5,200 00
Cathedral Trustees Inc Cathedral High School - Indianapolis, IN $6,200 00
Catholic Central High School of Detroit - Novi, Ml $500 00
Catholic Education Endowment - Catholic Education Endowment, Inc - Washington, IN $10,000 00
CATHOLIC UNIVERSITY OF AMERICA $100 00
CEDAR CREST COLLEGE $200 00
CEDAR CREST COLLEGE $10000
Cedar Crest College - Allentown, PA $100 00
Cedarville University - Cedarville, OH $100 00
Cedarville University - Cedarviile, OH $300 00
Cedarville University - Cedarville, OH $600 00
Centenary College - Hackettstown, NJ $100 00
Centenary College of Louisiana - Shreveport, LA $50 00
Center for Excellence In Education - Mclean, VA $100 00
Center for Inquiry II - The Center for Inquiry at School 84 - Indianapolis, IN $1,790 00
Center for Inquiry IT - The Center for Inquiry at School 84 - Indianapohs, IN $37200
CENTER FOR LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT INC $10000
CENTER FOR LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT INC $250 00
Center for Leadership Develop Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
Center for Leadership Develop Inc - Indianapohs, IN $800 00
Center for Leadership Develop Inc - Indianapolis, IN $10000
Center for the Performing Arts - Carmel, IN $2,625 00




Center for the Performing Arts - Carmel, IN

$7,390 00
Center for the Performing Arts - Carmel, IN $300 00
CENTER GROVE EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC $85 00
Center Grove Education Foundation Inc - Greenwood, IN £300 00
Center Grove Education Foundation Inc - Greenwood, IN $75 00
Center Grove Middle School Central - Gresnwood, IN £100 00
CENTER GROVE SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION INC $85 00
CENTER GROVE SCHOLARSHIP FOUNDATION INC $225 00
Center Grove Scholarship Foundation Inc - Greenwood, IN $225 00
Center Grove Scholarship Foundation Inc - Greenwood, IN $500 00
CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL $500 00
CENTRAL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL $250 00
Central Catholic High Schoel - Bloomington, IL $100 00
Central Catholic High Schoal - Bloomington, IL $250 00
Central Catholic High School - San Antonio, TX $25000
CENTRAL CATHOLIC JR SR HIGH SCHOOL $1,500 00
CENTRAL CATHOLIC JR-SR HIGH SCHOOL $7,500 00
Central College - Pella, 1A $2500
CENTRAL MICHIGAN UNIVERSITY $300 00
Central Michigan University - Mount Pleasant, MI $15000
Cental Ohio Symphony Inc - Delaware, OH $200 00
CENTRE COLLEGE OF KENTUCKY $100 00
CENTRE COLLEGE OF KENTUCKY $500 00
Centre College of Kentucky - Danville, KY $1,500 00
Chamber Music Albuquerque - Albuquerque, NM $25 00
CHANG Ml KOREAN CULTURAL ASSOCIATION $250 00
CHAPEL HILL PHILHARMONIA INC $150 00
CHAPEL HILL PHILHARMONIA INC $1,000 00
Chapel Hill Ptulharmoma Inc - Chapel Hill, NC $100 00
Charleston Symphony Orchestra - Charleston, SC $500 00
CHAUTAUQUA INSTITUTION $4,113 40
Chicago West Side Chrisuan School Association - Chicago, IL $100 00
CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OF INDIANAPQLIS INCORPORATED $2,943 00
CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OF INDIANAPOLIS INCORPORATED $500 00
CHILDREN'S MUSEUM OF INDIANAPOLIS INCORPORATED $10220
Childrens Museum of Indianapolis Incorporated - Indianapolis, IN $5,500 00
Childrens Museum of Indianapolis Incorporated - Indianapolss, IN $160 00
Children's Museum of Indianapolis Incorporated - Indianapolis, IN $2,91200
Children's Museum of Indianapolis Incorporated - Indianapolis, IN $5,360 00
Children's Museum of Indianapolis Incorporated - Indianapolis, IN $12,853 00
Choice for Children Education Foundation - Livermore, CA $700 00
Christ the King School - Indianapohs, IN $25000
Christel House Academy Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,300 00
CHRISTEL HOUSE INTERNATIONAL INC $10,400 00
Christel House International Inc - Indianapolis, IN $6,100 00
Christel House International Inc - Indianapolis, IN $7,535 00
CHRISTIAN BROTHERS LA SALLE HIGH SCHOOL $1,050 00
Christian Brothers La Salle High School - Memphis, TN $500 00
CHRISTIAN THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY $7,500 00
CHRISTIAN THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY $12,50000
Christian Theological Semunary - Ind lis, IN $100 00
Church Creek Reformed Presbyterian Church-Charleston Chrisuan School - Charleston, SC $300 00
Church Creek Reformed Presbytenan Church-Charleston Christian School - Charleston, SC $300 00
Church Creek Reformed Presbytenan Church-Charleston Christian School - Charleston, SC $20000
CICERO ADVENTIST ELEMENTARY $925 00
CINCINNATI CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY $2,500 00
Cincinnati Institute of Fine Arts - Fine Arts Fund - Cincinnat, OH $50 00
Cincinnati Public Radio - Cincinnat, OH $12500
Cincinnau Symphony Orchestra - Cincinnati, OH $22500
CITADEL FOUNDATION $250 00
Civic Ballet Company of Scranton - Scranton, PA $500 00
CIVIC CENTER OF GREATER DES MOINES $100 00
Civic Center of Greater Des Motnes - Des Moines, 1A $10000
CIVIC THEATRE OF GREATER LAFAYETTE, INC $100 00
CIVIL WAR PRESERVATION TRUST $762 00
Civil War Preservation Trust - Hagerstown, MD $1,190 00
Civil War Preservaton Trust - Hagerstown, MD $3,092 00
Claremont Mckenna College - Claremont, CA $25 00
CLARK-PLEASANT EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC $2,500 00
Clark-Pleasant Education Foundation Inc - Whiteland, IN $1,000 00




Clark-Pleasant Education Foundation Inc - Whiteland, IN $2,500 00
Classical 98 1 - Classic King FM 98 1 - Seattle, WA $200 00
Classical South Flonda Inc - Saint Paul, MN £50 00
CLEARWATER MARINE AQUARIUM $115 00
CLEMSON UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $250 00
Cleveland Insutute of Music - Cleveland, OH $25 00
Coe College - Cedar Rapids, 1A $325 00
Coe College - Cedar Rapids, 1A $100 00
Colgate University Treasurers Office - Hamilton, NY $82500
COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON $450 00
College of Charleston - Charleston, SC $450 00
College of New Rochelle - New Rochelle, NY $500 00
College of St Benedict Business Office - Saint Joseph, MN $2500
College of the Holy Cross Trustees - Worcester, MA $5,100 00
College of the Ozarks - Point Lookout, MO $125 00
College of William & Mary - Williamsburg, VA $1,100 00
College of William & Mary - Williamsburg, VA $100 00
College of Wooster - Wooster, OH $350 00
College Preparatory School - Oakland, CA $250 00
COLLEGE WOOD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $50 00
Colleges of the Seneca Hobart & William Smith Colleges - Geneva, NY $300 00
Collegiate School - Richmond, VA $100 00
COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG FOUNDATION $75 00
COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG FOUNDATION $200 00
COLONIAL WILLIAMSBURG FOUNDATION $35 00
Colonial Williemsburg Foundation - Williamsburg, VA $1.34500
Colonial Williamsburg Found: - Williamsburg, VA $5.680 00
Colonial Williamsburg Foundation - Williamsburg, VA $1,98500
Colorado State University Foundation - Fort Collins, CO $4,100 00
Columbus Zoological Park A on - Columbus Zoo and Aquanum - Powell, OH $50 00
Community Center and Library Assoctaton - Pittsburgh, PA $200 00
C y Library A -Cooper-Siegel Community Library - Pittsburgh, PA $100 00
COMMUNITY MONTESSORI $1,000 00
COMMUNITY RADIO FOR NORTHERN COLORADO $120 00
Community Radio for Northern Colorado - Greeley, CO $1,250 00
Commumty School Association - St Louws, MO $50 00
Concordia Academy - St Paul Lutheran High School Association DBA Concordia Academy - $1.000 00
Roseville, MN y
Concordia College Corporation - Moorhead, MN $600 00
Concordia College Corporation - Moorhead, MN $1,250 00
Concordia College Corporation - Moorhead, MN $500 00
CONCORDIA SEMINARY $75 00
Concordia Seminary - St Loms, MO $100 00
CONCORDIA THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY $600 00
Concordia Theological Seminary - Fort Wayne, IN $400 00
CONDUCTIVE EDUCATION CENTER OF ORLANDO INC $2,567 00
CONDUCTIVE EDUCATION CENTER OF ORLANDO INC $70 00
Connectcut Lync Opera Inc - New London, CT $1,000 00
CONNER PRAIRIE MUSEUM INC $1,250 00
CONNER PRAIRIE MUSEUM INC $4,900 00
Conner Prairie Museum Inc - Fishers, IN $3,91500
Conner Prairie Museum Inc - Fishers, IN $4,955 00
COPPIN STATE UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION INC $75 00
CORNELL UNTVERSITY $12000
CORNELL UNIVERSITY $1,700 00
Cornell University - Ithaca, NY $2,230 00
Cornell University - Ithaca, NY $1,37500
Cornell University - Ithaca, NY $2,700 00
Corporation of Mercer University - Macon, GA $2,500 00
COTTEY JUNIOR COLLEGE $200 00
Cottey Junior College - Nevada, MO $10000
Cottey Junior College - Nevada, MO $50 00
Covenant Christian Academy - Macon, GA $200 00
Covenant Christian Schools of Indianapohs Inc - Covenant Chnstian High School - Indianapolis, $500 00
IN

Covenant Christian Schools of Indianapolis Inc - Covenant Christian High School - Indianapolis, $650 00
IN

Cranbrook Educational Community- Cranbrook Schools - Bloomfield Hills, M1 $1,500 00
Craven Arts Council & Gallery, Inc - New Bern, NC $50 00
Crazy Horse Memorial Foundation - Crazy Horse, SD $250 00
CREIGHTON UNIVERSITY $250 00




Creighton University - Omaha, NE $600 00
Creighton University - Omaha, NE $100 00
Crossroads Bible College Inc - Indianapolss, IN $100 00
Cuesta College Foundation - San Luis Obispo, CA $100 00
Culver Educational Foundation - Culver, IN $750 00
Culver Stockten College - Canton, MO $1,250 00
CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI $200 00
CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI -

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI $50 00
Curators of the University of Missoun - Columbia, MO $4,325 00
CURATORS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-MISSOURI UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE

AND TECHNOLOGY $50 00
Curators of the University of Missouri-Missour1 Untversity of Science and Technology - Rolla,

MO $32500
Dallas Arboretum & Botanical - Dallas, TX $1,000 00
Dallas Symphony Association, Inc - Dallas, TX $5,000 00
DALLAS THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY $450 00
DALLAS THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY $450 00
Dallas Theological Semnary - Dallas, TX $450 00
Dallas Theological Seminary - Dallas, TX $450 00
Dallas Theological Seminary - Dallas, TX $450 00
Damar Services Inc - Indianapohis IN $1,200 00
Damar Services Inc - Indianapolss, IN $75 00
Danbury Music Centre Inc - Danbury, CT $1,000 00
DANCE KALEIDOSCOPE, INC $805 00
DANCE KALEIDOSCOPE, INC $1,100 00
Dance Kaleid Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,005 00
Dance Kaleid: pe, Inc - Inds polis, IN $3,405 00
Dance Kaleid pe, Inc - Indianapolss, IN $7500
Danube Swabian Fund Inc - Des Planes, IL $500 00
DAYSPRING CHRISTIAN ACADEMY $200 00
DAYSPRING CHRISTIAN ACADEMY $3,176 55
Dayspring Christian Academy - Greeley, CO $600 00
DEETTE HOLDEN CUMMER MUSEUM FOUNDATION INC $250 00
Defiance College - Defiance, OH $2,500 00
DEL MAR SCHOOLS EDUCATION FOUNDATION $950 00
Del Mar Schools Education Foundation - San Diego, CA $12500
Del Mar Schools Education Foundation - San Diego, CA $450 00
Del Mar Schools Education Foundation - San Diego, CA $2,150 00
DELTA TAU DELTA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION INC $100 00
DELTA TAU DELTA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION INC $1,27500
Delta Tau Delta Educational Foundaton Inc - Fishers, IN $1,000 00
Delta Tau Delta Educatonal Foundation Inc - Fishers, IN $100 00
DENISON UNIVERSITY $50 00
DENISON UNITVERSITY $2,550 00
Denison University - Granville, OH $1,300 00
Denison University - Granville, OH $550 00
Denison University - Granville, OH $100 00
DENVER BOTANIC GARDEN INC $85 00
DEPAUL UNIVERSITY $2,000 00
DePaul University - Chicago, [IL $15000
DEPAUW UNIVERSITY $3,055 00
DEPAUW UNIVERSITY $31,07500
DePauw Umiversity - Greencastle, IN $6,000 00
DePauw University - Greencastle, IN $5,600 00
DePauw University - Greencastle, IN $32,200 00
DEPRESSION AND BIPOLAR SUPPORT ALLIANCE $400 00
Depression and Bipolar Support Alliance - Noblesville, IN $400 00
Derby High School - Derby, CT $50000
DIABETIC YOUTH FOUNDATION OF INDIANA INC $375 00
gabetxc Youth Foundation of Indiana Inc - Diabetes Youth Found of Indiana - Ind | $10000
ll’)r‘;abe'uc Youth Foundation of Indiana Inc - Diabetes Youth Found of Indiana - Ind 11 $1,620 00
Dominican House of Studies - Wast DC $2,500 00
DONORSCHOOSE ORG $100 00
Dothan Area Botanical Gardens Inc - Dothan, AL $100 00
Douglass Fund - New Br k, NJ $450 00
DRAKE UNIVERSITY $925 00
Drake University - Des Moines, 1A $200 00
Drake University - Des Moines, 1A $500 00
Drake University - Des Moines, JA $925 00




DREW UNIVERSITY

$10000
Drew University - Madison, NJ $85 00
DREXEL UNIVERSITY £500 00
Drexel University - Phuladelphia, PA $500 00
DUKE UNIVERSITY £500 00
DUKE UNIVERSITY $4,707 31
DUKE UNIVERSITY $2,500 00
DUKE UNIVERSITY $1,000 00
DUKE UNIVERSITY $10,91538
Duke University - Durham, NC $12,20000
Duke University - Durham, NC $6,650 00
Duke Unrversity - Durham, NC £300 00
DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY OF THE HOLY GHOST $10,000 00
DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY OF THE HOLY GHOST $2,500 00
DUQUESNE UNIVERSITY OF THE HOLY GHOST $1,000 00
Duquesne University of the Holy Ghost - Pittsburgh, PA $50 00
Duquesne University of the Holy Ghost - Pittsburgh, PA $3,500 00
Duquesne University of the Holy Ghost - Pittsburgh, PA $10,000 00
DURHAM ACADEMY INC $1,000 00
Durham Academy Inc - Durham, NC $750 00
EARLHAM COLLEGE $7,489 55
EARLHAM COLLEGE $600 00
Earlham College - Richmond, IN $295 00
Earlham College - Richmond, IN $30 00
EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION INC $1,000 00
East Granby Library Association Inc - East Granby, CT $350 00
East Granby Library Association Inc - East Granby, CT $100 00
EAST TENNESSEE HISTORICAL SOCIETY INC $75 00
East Tennessee State University Foundation Johnson City, TN $300 00
EASTERN HANCOCK HIGH SCHOOL $250 00
Eastern 1liinois University Foundation - Charleston, IL $250 00
Eastern llinois University Foundation - Charleston, IL $200 00
Eastern Kentucky University Foundation Inc Giltner Crt 007 38 6206718 - Richmond, KY $140 00
Eastern Washington University Foundation - Cheney, WA $50 00
Eastside Catholic School - Sammamish, WA $40 00
Edgar County Historical Society - Pans, IL $300 00
EDINA EDUCATION FUND $50 00
Edima Education Fund - Edina, MN $5200
Edina Education Fund - Edina, MN $50 00
Edison Institute Inc - Dearborn, Ml $131 00
Educational Information Corporation WCPE Radio - Wake Forest, NC $25 00
EDUCATIONAL MEDIA FOUNDATION $200 00
Ed | Media Found - K-LOVE Radio - Rocklin, CA $31000
Educational Media Foundation - K-LOVE Radio - Rocklin, CA $560 00
EDUCATIONAL TV ENDOWMENT OF SOUTH CAROLINA INC $180 00
Educatonal TV Endowment of South Carolina Inc - Spartanburg, SC $200 00
Educational TV Endowment of South Carohina Inc - Spartanburg, SC $275 00
Educanonal TV Endowment of South Carolina Inc - Spartanburg, SC $170 00
EITELJORG MUSEUM OF AMERICAN INDIANS AND WESTERN ART $6,677 00
EITELJORG MUSEUM OF AMERICAN INDIANS AND WESTERN ART $5,359 00
Eiteljorg Museum of Amencan Indians and Western Art - Indianapolis, IN $9,324 00
Eiteljorg Museum of American Indians and Western Art - Indianapolis, IN $6,800 00
Eiteljorg Museum of Amencan Indians and Western Art - Indianapolss, IN $5,793 00
El Segundo Educational Foundation - El Segundo, CA $500 00
Elder High School - Cincinnats, OH $150 00
ELKHART COMMUNITY SCHOOLS-88 1 WVPE PUBLIC RADIO $100 00
Elkhart Community Schools-88 1 WVPE Public Radso - Elkhart, IN $100 00
Ellen Browning Scripps Elementary School - San Diego, CA $200 00
Emmanuel School of Religion - Johnson City, TN $2,500 00
Emory University - Atlanta, GA $50 00
EMPORIA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $25 00
ENCORE VOCAL ARTS, INC $600 00
Encore Vocal Arts, Inc - Indianapolis, IN $200 00
ENSEMBLE MUSIC SOCIETY OF INDIANAPOLIS INC $500 00
Ensemble Music Society of Indianapolis Inc - Indianapolis, IN $12500
Ensembie Music Society of Ind lis Inc - Ind lis, IN $900 00
E ble Music Society of Indianapolis Inc - Ind lis, IN $500 00
EUREKA COLLEGE $7,500 00
EVANS SCHOLARS FOUNDATION $195 00
EVANS SCHOLARS FOUNDATION $445 00




Evans Scholars Foundation - Golf, IL $190 00
Evans Scholars Foundation - Golf, IL $1,63000
Evans Scholars Foundation - Golf, IL $8,586 00
EVANSDALE EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC $750 00
E dale Education Found. Inc - Atlanta, GA $7500
E dale Ed Found Inc - Atlanta, GA $150 00
Evansdale Ed Foundation Inc - Atlanta, GA $725 00
EVSC Foundation Inc - Evansville, IN $5,500 00
Expressiones Cultural Center Inc - New London, CT $1,000 00
FALL CREEK VALLEY MIDDLE SCHOOL $60 00
Fall Creek Valley Middle School - Indianapolis, IN $50 00
Fall Creek Valley Middle School - Indianapolis, IN $25 00
Falmouth Academy Incorporated - Falmouth, MA $300 00
FEINSTEIN FOUNDATION FOR THE EDUCATION AND PRESERVATION

OF THE G - THE MICHAEL FEINSTEIN GREAT AMERIC $3,000 00
FEINSTEIN FOUNDATION FOR THEEDUCATION AND PRESERVATION OF THE G - THE

MICHAEL FEINSTEIN GREAT AMERIC $2,000 00
Feinstein Foundation for Theeducation and Preservation of the G - The Michael Feinstein Great

Amenc - Carmel, IN $3,000 00
FELLOWSHIP FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS INC $1.000 00
Ferns State University - Big Rapids, Ml $32500
Ferns State University - Big Rapids, M1 $500 00
Festival Music Society of Indiana - Indianapolis, IN $25000
Festival Music Society of Indiana - Indianapolis, IN $27500
FINE ARTS SOCIETY OF INDIANAPOLIS $100 00
FINE ARTS SOCIETY OF INDIANAPOLIS $675 00
Fine Arts Society of Indianapolis - Indianapolis, IN $3,945 00
Fine Arts Soctety of Indianapolis - Indianapolis, IN $1,500 00
Fine Arts Soctety of Indianapolis - Indianapolts, IN $1,419 00
FISK UNIVERSITY $300 00
Fisk University - Nashville, TN $50 00
Fisk University - Nashville, TN $100 00
Flagstaff High School - Flagstaff, AZ $37500
FLORIDA AGRICULTURAL & MECHANICAL $850 00
UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC

Flonda Agricultural & Mech 1 University Found Inc - Flonda A&M University $12.501 00
Foundation, Inc - Tallahassee, FL ’
Flonda Agncultural & Mech 1 U y Foundation Inc - Flonda A&M University $15000
Foundaton, Inc - Tallahassee, FL

Flonda College - Temple Terrace, FL $25 00
Flonda College - Temple Terrace, FL $600 00
Flonda Gulf Coast University Foundation Inc - WGCU Public Medsa - Fort Myers, FL $25000
Flonda Gulf Coast University Foundation Inc - WGCU Public Med:a - Fort Myers, FL $100 00
Flonda Gulf Coast University Foundation Inc - WGCU Public Media - Fort Myers, FL $3500
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $2,000 00
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $28,500 00
FLORIDA INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $5,500 00
Flonda Southern College - Lakeland, FL $500 00
Flonda West Coast Public Broadcasting, Inc - Tampa, FL $150 00
FOOTLITE MUSICALS INC £100 00
Footlite Musicals Inc - Indianapohs, IN $40 00
Fordham Preparatory School - Bronx, NY $250 00
FORDHAM UNIVERSITY $500 00
Fordham University - New York, NY $500 00
FOREST DALE ELEMENTARY $150 00
Forest Glen El y School - Indianapohs, IN $22500
FORT WORTH SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA ASSOCIATION INC $1,000 00
Foundauon For Creative Broadcasting Inc - Tucson, AZ $590 00
FOUNDATION FOR PUBLIC BROADCASTING IN MISSISSIPPI INC $15000
Foundation of the State University of New York at Bingh Inc - Bingh NY $15000
Foundation of the State University of New York at Bingh Inc - Binghamton, NY $3000
FOUNDATION OF THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT WILMINGTON INC $7500
FOX CITIES PERFORMING ARTS CENTER, INC $1,500 00
Fractured Atlas Productions Inc - New York, NY $21500
FRANCISCAN UNIVERSITY OF STEUBENVILLE $100 00
Franciscan University of Steubenville - Steubenville, OH $32500
Franciscan University of Steubenville - Steubenvilie, OH $10,000 00
Frank Lloyd Wnght Foundation - Scotisdale, AZ $12500
Franklin & Marshall College - Lancaster, PA $2,749 00
FRANKLIN COLLEGE OF INDIANA $4,980 66
FRANKLIN COLLEGE OF INDIANA $5,324 00
Franklin College of Indiana - Franklin, IN $11,00000




Franklin College of Indiana - Franklin, IN $5,250 00
Franklin College of Indiana - Frankhin, IN $1,025 00
FRANKLIN COUNTY EASTPOINT PUBLIC LIBRARY $650 00
Franklin County Eastpoint Public Library - Eastpomnt, FL $500 00
Franklin T hip Ed Found Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Freed-Hardeman University - Henderson, TN $250 00
Friends and Foundation of the Northfield Public Library - Northfield, MN $1,000 00
Friends of Greenwood Public Library Inc - Greenwood, IN $150 00
Friends of Greenwood Public Library Inc - Greenwood, IN $1,000 00
FRIENDS OF THE BATTLESHIP NORTH CAROLINA $5000
Friends of the Danville Public Library - Danville, IN $500 00
FRIENDS OF THE HENDRICKS COUNTY HISTORICAL MUSEUM INC $644 00
FRIENDS OF THE LYRIC INC $1,250 00
FRIENDS OF THE VIGO COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY INC $2500
Future Farmers of America and Its State Associations & Local Chapter - Indianapolis, IN $100 00
Future Farmers of America and Its State Assoctations & Local Chapter - Indianapohs, IN $1,100 00
Gallard Performance Hall Foundation - Charleston, SC $100 00
GALLO CENTER FOR THE ARTS INC $500 00
Gallo Center for the Arts Inc - Modesto, CA $500 00
Gallo Center for the Arts Inc - Modesto, CA $500 00
Gardner-Webb University - Boiling Spnings, NC $200 00
Geneva College - Beaver Falls, PA $500 00
GENEVA HISTORICAL SOCIETY $254 00
Geneva Historical Society - Geneva, IL $31000
George Fox Umiversity - Newberg, OR $5,000 00
George Washington University - Wash DC $250 00
Georgia College and State University - Milledgeville, GA $500 00
Georgta Military College - Milledgeville, GA $1,500 00
GEORGIA TECH FOUNDATION INC $50 00
GEORGIA TECH FOUNDATION INC $500 00
Georga Tech Foundation Inc - Atlanta, GA $25 00
Georgia Tech Foundation Inc - Atlanta, GA $100 00
Georgia Tech Foundation Inc - Atlanta, GA $300 00
Georgias Old Caprtal Museum Society Inc - Milledgeville, GA $750 00
Given Memonal Library - Pinehurst, NC $100 00
GLEANERS FOOD BANK OF INDIANA INC $500 00
GLEANERS FOOD BANK OF INDIANA INC $10,525 00
GLEANERS FOOD BANK OF INDIANA INC $4,410 00
GLEANERS FOOD BANK OF INDIANA INC $1,120 00
Gleaners Food Bank of Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $29,32500
Gleaners Food Bank of Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $7,610 00
Gleaners Food Bank of Indiana Inc - Indianapols, IN $13,273 00
Glenville State College Alumm Foundation Inc - Glenville State Coliege Foundation - Glenviile, $1,105 00
WV

Gloversville Public Library - Gloversville, NY $100 00
Gonzaga University - Spokane, WA $10000
GORDON CONWELL THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY INC $180 00
Gordon Conwell Theological Si y Inc - South Hamilton, MA $45 00
Gordon Conwell Theological Seminary Inc - South Harmilton, MA $90 00
GOSHEN COLLEGE $500 00
Goshen College - Goshen, IN $500 00
Goshen College - Goshen, IN $500 00
GRACE SCHOOLS $2,000 00
Grace Schools - Grace College - Winona Lake, IN $1,000 00
Grace Schools - Grace College - Winona Lake, IN $1,100 00
Graceland University - Lamomny, 1A $5,100 00
Grand Valley State University - Grand Rapids, Ml $450 00
GREAT VALLEY MUSEUM FOUNDATION $250 00
A CALIFORNIA NONPROFIT CORPORATION COLLEGE

GREAT VALLEY MUSEUM FOUNDATION A CALIFORNIA NONPROFIT CORPORATION $2,000 00
COLLEGE

'Grjealcr ln:imn[;pohs Assocration for Lutheran Secondary Education- Lutheran High School - $1.600 00
f}erter In'dxanI;pOhS Association for Lutheran Secondary Education- Lutheran High School - $100 00
GREENFIELD MUSEUM INITIATIVE INC $100 00
Greenfield-Central Community School - Greenfield, IN $250 00
Greenfield-Central High School - Greenfield, IN $525 00
Greenwood Chnistian Academy Inc - Greenwood, IN $171 00
Greenwood Chnstian Academy Inc - Greenwood, IN $64 00
Greenwood Chnstian Academy Inc - Greenwood, IN $436 00
Greenwood Chnistian School Inc - Greenwood, SC $2,500 00




GRINNELL COLLEGE

$1,500 00
Grinnell College  Grinnell, IA $400 00
Grinnell College - Grinnell, IA $2,000 00
Guenn College Preparatory High School - River Grove, IL $250 00
GUILD OF THE UTAH SHAKESPEAREAN FESTIVAL - UTAH SHAKESPEARE FESTIVAL $250 00
Guild of the Utah Shakespearean Festival - Utah Shakespeare Fesuval Cedar City, UT $600 00
Guild of the Utah Shakespearean Festival - Utah Shakespeare Festival - Cedar City, UT $600 00
Gustavus Adolphus College - St Peter, MN $50 00
HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN HIGHSCHOOL $50 00
Hamulton Southeastern Jr High School - Hamilton Southeastern Junior High School - Fishers, IN $3000
Hamilton South 1 Schools Foundation Inc - Fishers, IN $2,515 00
Hamilton South n Schools Foundation Inc - Fishers, IN $225 00
HAMILTON SOUTHEASTERN SCHOOLS- GEIST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $200 00
Hamilton Southeastern Schools- Geist Elementary School - Fishers, IN $250 00
Hampton Roads Educational Television Association Inc - HRETA - WHRO FM  Norfolk, VA $150 00
HANCOCK COUNTY FOOD PANTRY INC $600 00
HANCOCK COUNTY FOOD PANTRY INC $625 00
Hancock County Food Pantry Inc - Hancock County Food Pantry Inc (Indiana) - Greenfield, IN $4,100 00
Hancock County Food Pantry Inc - Hancock County Food Pantry Inc {(Indiana) - Greenfield, IN $400 00
Hancock County Food Pantry Inc - Hancock County Food Pantry Inc (Indiana) - Greenfield, IN $1,780 00
HANOVER COLLEGE TRUSTEES $400 00
Hanover College Trustees - Hanover, IN $7,425 00
Hanover College Trustees - Hanover, IN $1,250 00
Hanover College Trustees - Hanover, IN $1,270 00
HARDING UNIVERSITY $100 00
Harding University - Searcy, AR $100 00
Hammison Center for the Arts Inc - Indianapolis, IN $50 00
Harrison Center for the Arts Inc - Indianapolis, IN $57500
Hartwick College - Oneonta, NY $25 00
HARVARD UNIVERSITY $1,000 00
HARVARD UNIVERSITY $10,250 00
HARVARD UNIVERSITY $2,500 00
Harvard University - Cambridge, MA $875 00
Harvard University - Cambndge, MA $2,500 00
Harvard University - Cambndge, MA $900 00
HATHAWAY BROWN SCHOOL $150 00
Haywood Arts Repertory Theater - HART Theatre - Waynesville, NC $250 00
HAYWOOD COUNTY ARTS COUNCIL INC $500 00
Heart of Amenca Shakespeare Festival - Kansas City, MO $500 00
HEARTLAND TRULY MOVING PICTURES INC $1,220 00
Heartland Truly Moving Pictures Inc - Heartland Film Festival Inc - Indianapolss, IN $5,000 00
Heartland Truly Moving Pictures Inc - Heartland Film Festival Inc - Indianapohs, IN $82 00
HEIFER PROJECT INTERNATIONAL $845 00
HEIFER PROJECT INTERNATIONAL $650 00
HEIFER PROJECT INTERNATIONAL $45500
Heifer Project International - Little Rock, AR $22,39900
Heifer Project International - Little Rock, AR $2,95700
Heifer Project International - Little Rock, AR $12,83700
Hendricks Symphonic Society Inc - Avon, IN $600 00
Hendricks Symphonic Soctety Inc - Avon, IN $25 00
HENRY VILAS PARK ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY $50 00
HERCULES COMMUNITY LIBRARY FOUNDATION INC $7,500 00
HERITAGE CHORALE, INC $100 00
Hentage Chnistian Schools Inc - Indianapolis, IN $10,887 00
Hertage Chnstian Schools Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,350 00
Hentage Foundation - Washington, DC $300 00
Hentage Foundation - Washington, DC $250 00
Hentage Plantation of Sandwich Inc - Hentage Museums and Gardens - Sandwich, MA $17500
HERRON HIGH SCHOOL $100 00
Herron High School - Indianapolis, IN $100 00
Herron High School - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
HESSTON COLLEGE $500 00
Hesston College - Hesston, KS $750 00
Hickory Christian Academy - Hickory, NC $1,000 00
High Tech High Foundation - San Diego, CA $250 00
Highland Park Isd Edi Found - Dallas, TX $500 00




HILL CENTER INC

$100 00
HILLSDALE COLLEGE $3 125 00
HILLSDALE COLLEGE $525 00
HILLSDALE COLLEGE $1,550 00
Hilisdale College - Hillsdale, M1 $3,550 00
Hilisdale College - Hillsdale, M} $895 00
Hillsdale College - Hillsdale, MI $1,300 00
HILTON HEAD SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA INC $500 00
Hiram College - Hiram, OH $1,500 00
Historic Bndge Foundation Inc - Austin, TX $200 00
HISTORIC LANDMARKS FOUNDATION OF INDIANA INC $450 00
HISTORIC LANDMARKS FOUNDATION OF INDIANA INC $50 00
HISTORIC LANDMARKS FOUNDATION OF INDIANA INC $15000
HISTORIC LANDMARKS FOUNDATION OF INDIANA INC $205 00
Historic Landmarks Foundauon of Indiana Inc - Indiana Landmarks - Indianapols, IN $1,55500
Historic Landmarks Foundation of Indiana Inc - Indiana Landmarks - Indianapolss, IN $50 00
Historic Landmarks Foundation of Indiana Inc - Indiana Landmarks - Indianapolss, IN $298 00
Hofstra University - Hempstead, NY $300 00
Holy Cross School - Holy Cross High School - New Orleans, LA $500 00
HOLY NAME ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $2,500 00
Hood College of Frederick Md - Frederick, MD $250 00
Hooster Road Elementary School - Fishers, IN $25 00
Hoosier Salon Patrons Association - Indranapolis, IN $1,000 00
Hooster Salon Patrons Association - Indianapolis, IN $1,000 00
HOPE COLLEGE $25 00
Hope College - Holland, MI $4,450 00
Hope College - Holland, MI $950 00
Hope College - Holland, Ml $1,280 00
HOPE WORLDWIDE LTD $37500
Hope Worldwide Lid - Hope Worldwide (Life for A Child) - Wayne, PA $12500
Hope Worldwide Ltd - Hope Worldwrde (Life for A Child) Wayne, PA $37500
HOWARD UNIVERSITY $5,000 00
Huntington Umiversity Inc - H College - H IN $1,000 00
Huntington University Inc - Hi College - H IN $1,000 00
Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library - Zionsville, IN $200 00
Hussey-Mayfield Memorial Public Library - Zionsville, IN $200 00
HUTSON SCHOOL INC $2,625 00
Hutson School Inc - Fortune Academy - Indianapolss, IN $5,600 00
Hutson School Inc - Fortune Academy Indianapolss, IN $250 00
IDEASTREAM $2,000 00
Ignatian Corporation Saint Ignatius High Schoo! - San Francisco, CA $100 00
lllianha Christian High School - Illiana Chnstian High School - Lansing, [L $1,000 00
Ilhanha Chnistian High School - Ilhana Christan High School - Lansing, IL $200 00
[llinoss Institute of Technology - Chicago, IL $250 00
ILLINOIS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $150 00
Ithnots State University Foundation ~ Normal, [L $700 00
Illinois State University Foundation - Normal, IL $250 00
Imagne Indiana Life Sciences Academy West Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,000 00
Imagme Indiana Life Sciences Academy West Inc - Indianapolss, IN $250 00
Immaculata University - Immaculata, PA $450 00
IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY SCHOOL $1,365 00
IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY SCHOOL $2,560 00
IMMIGRANT WELCOME CENTER INC $2,250 00
Immugrant Welcome Center Inc - Indianapolis, IN $100 00
Independent Day School Private School Tampa, FL $750 00
INDIA ASSOCIATION OF INDIANAPOLIS $200 00
INDIA ASSOCIATION OF INDIANAPOLIS $400 00
Indian Raver State College - Ft Pierce, FL $10000
Indian Springs School - Indian Springs, AL $50 00
INDIANA 4-H FOUNDATION $25 00
Indiana 4-H Foundation - West Lafayette, IN $1,525 00
Indiana 4-H Foundation - West Lafayette, IN $200 00
INDIANA ACADEMY $700 00
Indiana Academy - Cicero, IN $2,000 00
Indiana Academy - Cicero, IN $1,000 00
Indiana Amimal Health Foundation Inc - Indianapolis, IN $400 00
Indiana Basketball Hall of Fame Foundation Inc - New Castle, IN $50 00
Indiana Falun Dafa Association Incorporated - Indianapolis, IN $1,797 00
lindiana FFA Foundation Inc - Indiana Future Farmers of Amenca Inc - Trafalgar, IN $600 00
Indiana German Hentage Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $370 00




Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra Inc - Indianapols, IN

INDIANA HERITAGE ARTS INC $250 00
Indiana Heritage Arts Inc - Nashville, IN $200 00
INDIANA HISTORICAL SOCIETY $1.225 00
INDIANA HISTORICAL SOCIETY $1,275 00
Indiana Historical Society - Indianapolis, IN $3,450 00
Indiana Historical Society - Indianapolrs, IN $450 00
Indiana Historical Society - Indianapoiis, IN $1,22500
INDIANA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY INC $25 00
INDIANA MEDICAL HISTORY MUSEUM, INC $650 00
Indiana Medical History Museum, Inc - Indianapohs, IN $500 00
Indiana Medical History Museum, Inc - Indianapolss, IN $400 00
Indiana Medical History Museum, Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
INDIANA OPERA SOCIETY INC $1,630 00
INDIANA OPERA SOCIETY INC $15000
Indiana Opera Society Inc - Indianapols, IN $9,470 00
Indiana Opera Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $7,180 00
Indiana Opera Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $7,750 00
Indiana Plen Air Painters Association Indianapolis, IN $250 00
INDIANA REPERTORY THEATRE INC $50 00
INDIANA REPERTORY THEATRE INC $11,48540
INDIANA REPERTORY THEATRE INC $13,075 00
INDIANA REPERTORY THEATRE INC $150 00
Indiana Repertory Theatre Inc - Indianapolis, IN $6,405 00
Indiana Repertory Theatre Inc - Indianapohs, IN $12,590 00
Indiana Repertory Theatre Inc - Indianapohs, IN $13,903 00
INDIANA STATE MUSEUM FOUNDATION INC $175 00
INDIANA STATE MUSEUM FOUNDATION INC $15,552 00
Indhana State M Found: Inc - Indianapols, IN $5,327 00
Indiana State Mi Found. Inc - Indianapolss, IN $12200
indiana State M Found: Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,750 00
INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $500 00
INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $500 00
INDIANA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $100 00
Indiana State University Foundation Inc - Terre Haute, IN $15,67500
|Indiana State University Foundation Inc - Terre Haute, IN $1,200 00
Indiana State University Foundation Inc - Terre Haute, IN $1,100 00
INDIANA SYMPHONY SOCIETY INC $20,598 86
[INDIANA SYMPHONY SOCIETY INC $1,846 00
Indiana Symphony Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $18,01700
Indiana Symphony Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $11,21200
Indiana Symphony Soctety Inc - Indianapolis, IN $13,205 00
INDIANA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $2,500 00
INDIANA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $35,603 00
INDIANA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $100 00
INDIANA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $10,250 00
INDIANA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $15,88908
INDIANA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $5,793 10
INDIANA UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $2,100 00
Indiana University Foundation - Bloomington, IN $44,775 00
Indiana University Foundation - Bloomington, IN $27,590 00
{ndiana University Foundation - Bloomington, IN $33,396 00
Indiana University Foundation - Indanapolis, IN $27,753 00
Indiana University Foundation - Indianapolis, IN $4,820 00
Indiana University Foundation - Indianapolis, IN $12,93500
INDIANA WESLEYAN UNIVERSITY $6,200 00
Indiana Wesleyan University - Marion, IN $625 00
Indiana Wesleyan University - Manon, IN $2,650 00
INDIANA WIND SYMPHONY $350 00
Indiana Wind Symphony - Indianapolis, IN $1,000 00
Indiana Wind Symphony - Indianapolss, IN $1,000 00
INDIANAPOLIS ART CENTER INC $500 00
INDIANAPOLIS ART CENTER INC $1,750 00
INDIANAPOLIS ART CENTER INC $2,500 00
Indianapolis Art Center Inc - Indienapolis, IN $3,070 00
Indianapolis Art Center Inc - Indanapohs, IN $2,500 00
Indianapolis Art Center Inc - Indianapohs, IN $1,000 00
INDIANAPOLIS BALLET INC $250 00
INDIANAPOLIS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA INC $580 00
Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra Inc - Indianapolts, IN $3,72500

$825 00




INDIANAPOLIS CHILDREN'S CHOIR INCORPORATED $3,600 00
INDIANAPOLIS CHILDREN'S CHOIR INCORPORATED $500 00
INDIANAPOLIS CHILDREN'S CHOIR INCORPORATED $2,000 00
indianapolis Children's Chotr Incorporated - indianapolis, IN $550 00
Indianapolis Children's Chour Incorporated - Indianapolis, IN $50 00
Indianapolis Children's Choir Incorporated - Indianapolis, IN $200 00
Indianapohs Civic Theatre - Carmel, IN $250 00
Indianapohis Dance Company Inc GHDT - Gregory Hancock Dance Theatre - Carmel, IN $500 00
Indianapohis Dance Company Inc GHDT - Gregory Hancock Dance Theatre - Carmel, IN $100 00
INDIANAPOLIS MUSEUM OF ART INC $1,000 00
INDIANAPOLIS MUSEUM OF ART INC $760 00
INDIANAPOLIS MUSEUM OF ART INC $571 15
INDIANAPOLIS MUSEUM OF ART INC $3.495 00
Indianapolis Museum of Art Inc - Indianapolis, IN $12,31500
Indianapolis Museum of Art Inc - Indianapols, IN $15,885 00
Indianapohis M of Art Inc - Indianapolis, IN $7,749 00
INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC SCHOOLS EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC $50 00
Indianapolis Public Schools Ed Found. Inc - Ind his, IN $40 00
Indianapolis Public Schools Ed Foundation Inc - Ind! lis, IN $600 00
INDIANAPOLIS SUZUKI ACADEMY INC $80 00
INDIANAPOLIS SUZUKI ACADEMY INC $100 00
Indianapolis Suzuki Academy Inc - Indanapolis, IN 567500
INDIANAPOLIS SYMPHONIC CHOIR INC $800 00
INDIANAPOLIS SYMPHONIC CHOIR INC $4,275 00
Indianapolis Symphonic Chorr Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,850 00
\indianapolis Symphonic Chorr Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,751 00
Indianapolis Symphonic Chor Inc - Indianapolis, IN $3,742 00
INDIANAPOLIS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FOUNDATION INC $21,697 30
INDIANAPOLIS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FOUNDATION INC $25,793 00
INDIANAPOLIS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA FOUNDATION INC $5,247 53
Indianapolis Symphony Orchestra Foundauon Inc - Indianapolis, IN $40,478 00
Indianapolis Symphony Orchestra Foundauon Inc - Indianapolis, IN $31,950 00
Indianapolis Symphony Orchestra Foundation Inc - Indianapohis, IN $21,598 00
INDIANAPOLIS ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY INC $15,674 50
INDIANAPOLIS ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY INC $116 00
INDIANAPOLIS ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY INC $10,097 00
INDIANAPOLIS ZOOLOGICAL SOCIETY INC $9,716 00
Indianapolis Zoological Society Inc - Indianapolss, IN $42,673 00
Indianapolis Zoological Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $13,14200
Indianapolis Zoological Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $18,206 00
INDIANAPOLIS-MARION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION $75 00
INDIANAPOLIS-MARION COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION $975 00
Indianapohis-Manon County Public Librasy Foundation - Indianapolss, IN $2,525 00
Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library Foundation - Indianapohs, IN $1,925 00
Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library Foundation - Indanapolis, IN $575 00
Indiana-Purdue Foundation at Ft Wayne - Fort Wayne, IN $500 00
Indy Public Safety Foundation Inc - Indianapolss, IN $1,000 00
Interlochen Center for the Arts - Interlochen, MI $12500
Interlochen Center for the Arts - Interlochen, MI $1,000 00
INTERMIRIFICA CATHOLIC RADIO 89 | FM $25 00
Intermirifica Catholic Radio 89 | FM - Indianapolss, IN $350 00
Intermurifica Catholic Radio 89 1 FM - Indianapolss, IN $1,550 00
INTERNATIONAL ARCADE MUSEUM LIBRARY $50 00
International Center Inc - International Center of Ind lis, Inc - Ind; Iis, IN $25000
Inter | Center of West Lafayette Inc - West Lafayette, IN $25000
International Pythian Repository - Lafayette, IN $2,500 00
INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL OF INDIANA INC $3,050 00
International School of Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,630 00
International School of Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,980 00
International School of Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
INTERNATIONAL VIOLIN COMPETITION OF INDIANAPOLIS $1,850 00
INTERNATIONAL VIOLIN COMPETITION OF INDIANAPOLIS $1,000 00
International Viohn Compention of Indianapolss - Indianapolis, IN $300 00
International Violin Competition of Indianapolis - Indianapohs, IN $5,485 00
Iowa Public Television Foundation - Fnends of fowa Public Television - Johnston, 1A $10000
Towa Public Television Foundation - Fniends of Iowa Public Television - Johnston, IA $50 00
I0WA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $6,950 00
10WA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $2,500 00
Towa State University Foundation - Ames, IA $7,638 00
lowa State University Foundation - Ames, 1A $2,700 00




Iowa State University Foundation - Ames, 1A $1,600 00
IPS/BUTLER UNIVERSITY LABORATORY SCHOOL $125 00
Irvington C School - Indianapohs, IN $500 00
Irvington Historic Landmarks Foundation Inc - Indianapolis, IN $840 00
ITHACA COLLEGE $25 00
IVY TECH FOUNDATION INC $3,500 00
Ivy Tech Foundation Inc - Indianapolss, IN $2,500 00
Ivy Tech Foundation Inc - Indianapolis, IN $7500
JACKSONVILLE SYMPHONY SOCIETY $3,000 00
JAMES MADISON UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $100 00
James Mad Us y Foundation Inc - Harmisonburg, VA $100 00
Jarvis Chnistian College - Hawkins, TX $2,500 00
Jazz Arusts of Charleston - Charleston, SC $200 00
JDRF INTERNATIONAL $15000
JDRF INTERNATIONAL $10000
JDRF INTERNATIONAL $2500
JDRF INTERNATIONAL $25 00
JDRF INTERNATIONAL $50 00
JDRF INTERNATIONAL $50 00
JDRF INTERNATIONAL $225 00
JDRF INTERNATIONAL $130 00
JDRF Intemnational - JDRF - Western New York Chapter - Amherst, NY $310 00
JDRF International - JDRF - Western New York Chapter - Amherst, NY $200 00
Jdrf International - JDRF Alabama Chapter - Birmingham, AL $25 00
Jdrf International - JORF Mid- Ohio Chapter - Columbus, OH $500 00
Jdrf International - JDRF MinnDakotas Chapter - Bloomington, MN $300 00
Jdrf International - JDRF MinnDekotas Chapter - Bloomington, MN $50 00
Jdrf Intemational - JDRF-Georgua chapter - Atlanta, GA $5,000 00
Jdrf International - J; le Diabetes Foundation South n W - Milwaukee, W1 $100 00
JDRF International - Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation - Irvine, CA $250 00
ti;f International - Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Central Virginia Chapter - Richmond, $50 00
JDRF International - Latham, NY $25 00
Jdrf International - West Palm Beach, FL. $100 00
Jdrf International - West Palm Beach, FL $25 00
JDRF INTERNATIONAL-JDRF PALMETTO CHAPTER $1,120 00
Jdrf Intenational-JDRF Palmetto Chapter - Columbia, SC $120 00
Jdrf Intemational-JDRF Palmetto Chapter - Columbia, SC $2,108 00
JERUSALEM UNIVERSITY COLLEGE $450 00
Jerusalem University College - Rockford, IL $450 00
Jerusalem University College - Rockford, IL $450 00
Jerusalem University College - Rockford, IL $150 00
Jesuit High School - Portland, OR $2500
Jesuit High School of New Orleans - New Orleans, LA $1,500 00
JESUIT HIGH SCHOOL OF TAMPA INC $8,500 00
Jesuit High Schoo! of Tampa Inc - Tampa, FL $1,000 00
Jesut High School of Tampa Inc - Tampa, FL $8,500 00
Jesuit High School of Tampa Inc - Tampa, FL $7,000 00
JESUS THE GOOD SHEPHERD SCHOOL $250 00
JOHN & MABLE RINGLING MUSEUM OF ART FOUNDATION $175 00
John Burroughs School St Lows, MO $100 00
JOHN CARROLL CATHOLIC HIGH SCHOOL $250 00
John F Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts - Washington, DC $11000
JOHN HOPKINS UNIVERSITY $3,700 00
John Hopkins University - Johns Hopkins Untversity - Balumore, MD $3,700 00
John Hopkins University - Johns Hopkins University - Balamore, MD $2,293 00
Johnson County Historical Society Inc - Franklin, IN $25 00
JOHNSON UNIVERSITY $1,000 00
JOHNSON UNIVERSITY $250 00
Johnson University - Knoxville, TN $4,600 00
JPR Foundation Inc - Ashland, OR $60 00
JUNIATA COLLEGE $1,500 00
Jumata College - Huntingdon, PA $12,350 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION $29,633 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION $50 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION $8,44500
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION $3,625 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation - Indianapolis, IN $2,885 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation - Indianapolis, IN $820 00
Juvemle Diabetes Research Foundation - Indianapolss, IN $27,046 00




Knox College - Galesburg, IL

Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation- Eastern PA Chapter - Bala Cynwyd, PA $200 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $2,395 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $100 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $2500
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $10000
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $260 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $510 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $600 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $75 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $3500
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $2,500 00
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION INTERNATIONAL $100 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Intemational - Chicago, IL $50 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Intenational - Chicago, IL $2,051 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation International - Chicago, IL £100 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Intemnational - Grand Rapids, M1 $500 00
Juvemle Diabetes Research Foundatton International - Greenville, SC $500 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Found: Inter ] - Manch . NH $100 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Found. Inter I - Manchester, NH $425 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation International - Raleigh, NC $100 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Intemational - Raleigh, NC $185 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation Interational - Wilmington, NC $250 00
Kay1 Aso Studio Inc - Boston, MA $750 00
KALAMAZOO COLLEGE $1,775 00
Kal » College - Kal Ml $100 00
Kalamazoo College - Kalamazoo, Ml $2500
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $30 00
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $500 00
KANSAS STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $1,841 50
Kansas State University Foundation - Manhattan, KS $1,499 00
Kansas State University Foundation - Manharan, KS $1,000 00
Kansas State University Foundation - Manhattan, KS $600 00
KANSAS UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENT ASSOCIATION $1,650 00
KANSAS UNIVERSITY ENDOWMENT ASSOCIATION $1,000 00
Kansas University Endowment Association - Lawrence, KS $17500
Kansas U y End A - Lawrence, KS $2,500 00
Kansas Untversity Endowment Assocration - Lawrence, KS $1,225 00
Kauffman Center for the Performing Arts - Kansas City, MO $32500
KBTC ASSOCIATION $10000
KCTS Television - Seattle, WA $200 00
Ke Al [ Pauahi Foundation - Honolulu, HI $250 00
Ke Ali I Pauah1 Foundation - Honolulu, HI $250 00
KEEP INDIANAPOLIS BEAUTIFUL INC $200 00
KEEP INDIANAPOLIS BEAUTIFUL INC $200 00
KEEP INDIANAPOLIS BEAUTIFUL INC $50 00
Keep Indianapolis Beautful Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,020 00
Keep Ind lis B ful Inc - Ind hs, IN $42500
Keep Indianapolis B ful Inc - Ind lis, IN $10000
Kent District Library - Comstock Park, Ml $10000
KENT STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $25000
KENT STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $25000
Kent State University Foundation - Kent, OH $500 00
Kent State University Foundation - Kent, OH $250 00
KENTUCKY WESLEYAN COLLEGE $1,000 00
Kentucky Wesleyan College - Owensboro, KY $1,200 00
Kenyon College - Gambier, OH $100 00
Kenyon College - Gambier, OH $500 00
Kenyon College - Gambier, OH $50000
Kettering Umiversity - Flint, M1 $12500
Kettenng University - Flint, MI $960 00
KIDS FIRST INCORPORATED $600 00
KIDS FIRST INCORPORATED $1,900 00
Kids Furst Incorporated - Kids Furst, Inc, WITT Radio - Indianapolis, IN $300 00
Kids Furst Incorporated - Kids Furst, Inc, WITT Radio - Indianapohs, IN $1,200 00
Kids First Incorporated - Kids Furst, Inc, WITT Radio - Indianapolis, IN $1,500 00
KINGSWAY CHRISTIAN CHURCH- KINGSWAY CHRISTIAN SCHOOL $200 00
KISKIMINETAS SPRINGS SCHOOL $100 00
Kisk Springs School - Saltsburg, PA $10000
KNOX COLLEGE $2,130 00

$600 00




KUQW-PUGET SOUND PUBLIC RADIO

$250 00
KURT VONNEGUT MEMORIAL LIBRARY INC $1,802 87
Kurt Vonnegut Memonal Library Inc - Indianapolis, IN $£750 00
Kurt Vonnegut Memonal Library Inc - Indianapolis, IN $150 00
Kurt Vonnegut Memonal Library Inc - Indanapoiis, IN $425 00
L S UFOUNDATION $250 00
L S U Foundation - Baton Rouge, LA $350 00
LAFAYETTE AREA CATHOLIC SCHOOLS FOUNDATION INC $200 00
Lafayette Area Catholic Schools Foundation Inc - Lafayette Catholic Schools - Lafayette, IN $1,000 00
Lafayette Area Cathohc Schools Foundation Inc - Lafayette Catholic Schools - Lafayette, IN $1,500 00
LAFAYETTE BALLET COMPANY, INC $750 00
Lafayerte Ballet Company, Inc - Lafayette, IN $750 00
Lafayette College - Easton, PA $600 00
LAFAYETTE SYMPHONY INCORPORATED $400 00
LAFAYETTE SYMPHONY INCORPORATED $1,800 00
LAKE CUMBERLAND PERFORMING ARTS SERIES INC $250 00
Lake Cumberland Performing Arts Senes Inc - Somerset, KY $100 00
Lake Forest Academy - Lake Forest, [L $1,000 00
Lake Superior State University Foundation - Sault Ste Marie, MI $100 00
LAKESIDE HIGH SCHOOL FOUNDATION INC $50 00
Lamar University Foundation Inc - Beaumont, TX $400 00
LANTERN ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $400 00
LANTERN ROAD ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $2500
Las Lomitas Education Foundation - Menlo Park, CA $500 00
Lasell College - Newton, MA $100 00
LAWRENCE UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN $5,100 00
Lawrence University of Wisconsin - Appleton, WI $125 00
LEAD MARYLAND FOUNDATION INC $100 00
Leadership Ind lis - Indianapohs, IN $500 00
LEBANON VALLEY COLLEGE $200 00
Lebanon Valley College - Annvilie, PA $200 00
Lehigh University - Bethlehem, PA $250 00
Lenoir-Rhyne College - Hickory, NC $5,000 00
LENSIC PERFORMING ARTS CENTER CORPORATION $200 00
Lensic Performing Arts Center Corporation - Santa Fe, NM $50 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - Chicago, IL $80 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $2,601 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $25 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $700 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $340 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $50 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $100 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $500 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $250 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $3,215 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $3,250 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $825 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $1,000 00
LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC $1,390 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Alexandria, VA $1,000 00
Leukemia & Lymphorna Society Inc - Alexandria, VA $100 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Amherst, NY $300 00
Leukema & Lymphoma Society Inc - Atlanta, GA $100 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Cary, NC $350 00
Leukema & Lymphoma Society Inc - Charlotte, NC $250 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Conshohocken, PA $100 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Dallas, TX $50 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Indianapolss, IN $675 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,755 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Soctety Inc - Indianapohs, IN $1,83500
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Leukemia & Lymphoma Society, Northern New Jersey $200 00
Chapter - Cranford, N}
Leuk & Lympt Society Inc - Los Angeles, CA $100 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Soctety Inc - Los Angeles, CA $100 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Philadelphia, PA $55 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Soctety Inc - Phoenix, AZ $980 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Pittsburgh, PA $3,775 00
Leukema & Lymphoma Society Inc - Pusfield, MA $400 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - Shawnee Misston, KS $250 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - Cincinnati, OH $100 00




Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - The Leukemia & Lymph Socrety - Ind! fis IN $2,390 00
Leukem:a & Lymphoma Society Inc - The Leuk & Lymph Soctety - Indianapolis, IN $9 054 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - The Leukemia & Lymphoma Soctety - Indianapolis, IN $3,630 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - Rocky Mountain

Chapter - Denver, CO $3000
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society - Rocky Mountain

Chapter - Denver, CO $3000
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - The Leuk & Lymph Society, M Chapter -

Minneapolis, MN $50 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Soctety Inc - The Leukemia and Lymphoma Society Kansas Chapter -

Wichita, KS $10000
Leukemia & Lymphoma Soctety Inc - West Palm Beach, FL $500 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - West Palm Beach, FL $500 00
Leuvkemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - White Plains, NY $425 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - White Plains, NY $1,425 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - White Plains, NY $71000
Liberty University Inc - Lynchburg, VA $300 00
Library Foundation of Martin County Inc - Stuart, FL $1,050 00
Lipscomb University - Nashville, TN $50 00
Lip b University - Nashville, TN $15000
Livinston Christian Schools - Pinckney, Ml $1,000 00
LONG CENTER INC $25 00
Long Center Inc - Long Center for the Performing Arts - Lafayette, IN $2500
LONG ISLAND EDUCATIONAL T V COUNCIL INC $100 00
Long Island Educational T V Council Inc - Plainview, NY $100 00
Long Island University - Greenvale, NY $500 00
Longfellow Choice El y - Rochester, MN $2,500 00
Louisiana Philharmonic Orchestra - New Orleans, LA $15000
Loyola Academy - Wilmere, [IL $7500
LOYOLA COLLEGE IN MARYLAND INC $250 00
Loyola College In Maryland Inc - Baltimore, MD $25000
Loyola High Schoo! of Balemore Inc - Loyola High School Blakefield - Towson, MD $40 00
Loyola High School of Los Angeles - Los Angeles, CA $15000
LOYOLA UNIVERSITY $100 00
Loyola University - New Orleans, LA $250 00
Loyola University - New Orleans, LA $500 00
Loyola University of Chicago - Chicago, IL $75 00
LUMEN CHRISTI- LUMEN CHRISTI CATHOLIC SCHOOL $2,500 00
LUMEN CHRISTI- LUMEN CHRISTI CATHOLIC SCHOOL $1,000 00
Lumen Christi- Lumen Chrisu Catholic School - Indianapols, IN $7,600 00
Lumen Christi- Lumen Christt Catholic School - Indianapohs, IN $10,885 00
Lumen Christi- Lumen Christi Catholic School - Indianapobs, IN $500 00
Lung Cancer Alliance - Washington, DC $250 00
Lupus Foundation of America Georgia Chapter Inc - Smyrna, GA $25 00
LUPUS FOUNDATION OF AMERICA INDIANA CHAPTER INC $525 00
Lupus Foundanon of America Indiana Chapter Inc - Indianapolss, IN $1,280 00
Luther College - Decorah, 1A $300 00
Luther Northwestern Theological S y - Luther S y - Saint Paul, MN $25000
LUTHERAN CHURCH MISSOURI SYNOD - ST JAMES LUTHERAN ELEMENTARY $1.200 00
SCHOOL .
Lutheran Church Missour Synod - St James Lutheran Elementary School - Lafayette, IN $1,800 00
LUTHERAN CHURCH MISSOURI SYNOD- HOLY CROSS LUTHERAN SCHOOL $35,000 00
Lutheran Church Missoun: Synod- Holy Cross Lutheran School - Indianapolis, IN $50000
Lutheran Church Missount Synod- Holy Cross Lutheran School - Indianapolis, IN $19,000 00
Lutheran Church Missoun Synod- Holy Cross Lutheran School - Indianapolss, IN $7,750 00
Lutheran Church Missoun Synod-Tnmty Lutheran School - Indianapolis, IN $150 00
LUTHERAN UNIVERSITY ASSOCIATION $150 00
Lutheran University Association - Valparaiso, IN $50 00
LYCOMING COLLEGE $500 00
Lycoming College - Williamsport, PA $10000
Lycoming College - Williamsport, PA $500 00
Lyles Staton Historic Preservation Corporation - Princeton, IN $500 00
Lyme Histoncal Society - Old Lyme, CT $1,700 00
M S D of Lawrence T hip Found inc - Ind lis, IN $1,650 00
M S D of Lawrence Township Foundation Inc - Indianapolis, IN $750 00
Macalester College - Saint Paul, MN $1,054 00
Macalester College - Saint Paul, MN $200 00
MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION INC $50 00
MAHARASHTRA SNEHA MANDAL OF INDIANA $100 00
Maine College of Art - Portland, ME $800 00




MANCHESTER UNIVERSITY INC

$200 00
Manchester University Inc - North Manchester, IN $100 00
Manchester University Inc - North Manchester, IN $250 00
Manchester University Inc - North Manchester, IN $25 00
Mant Beach Ed Found - Manhattan Beach, CA $1 000 00
MAPLELAWN FARMSTEAD INC $100 00
Maplelawn Farmstead Inc - Zionswille, IN $500 00
Marian High Schooi - Bloomfield Hills, M1 $200 00
MARIAN UNIVERSITY $5,300 00
MARIAN UNIVERSITY $5,893 64
MARIAN UNIVERSITY $7,677 32
Marian University - Indianapolis, IN $9,500 00
Manian University - Indianapolis, IN $800 00
Marian University - Indianapolis, IN $10,562 00
Maricopa County Community College District Foundation- KIZZ Public Radio - Tempe, AZ $7500
MARIEMONT PLAYERS INC $50 00
MARIETTA COLLEGE $500 00
Marneta College - Marietta, OH $200 00
Marnst School Inc - Atlanta, GA $5.000 00
Marquette University - Milwaukee, W1 $900 00
Marquetie University - Milwaukee, W1 $50 00
Marquette University - Milwaukee, W1 $2,750 00
Marquette University High School - Milwaukee, WT $12500
Mars Hill Bible School - Florence, AL $3,000 00
Mars Hill College Inc - Mars Hill, NC $100 00
MARSHALL UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INCORPORATED $250 00
Marshall University Foundation Incorporated - Huntington, WV $250 00
Marshall University Foundaton Incorporated - Huntington, WV $250 00
Marshall University Foundation Incorporated - Huntington, WV $250 00
Martin House Restoration Corp - Buffalo, NY $100 00
Mary Jacobs Memorial Library Foundation - Rocky Hill, NJ $100 00
Mary Jacobs Memorial Library Foundation - Rocky Hill, NJ $100 00
Marymount Manhattan College - New York, NY $1,500 00
Maryville College - Maryville, TN $2,500 00
MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECH $200 00
Massachusetts [nstitute of Tech - Massachuserts Institute of Technology - Cambridge, MA $2,650 00
Massachusetts Institute of Tech - Massachuserts Institute of Technology - Cambnidge, MA $12500
Massachusetts Institute of Tech - Massachusetts Institute of Technology - Cambridge, MA $150 00
Maui Arts & Culturai Center - Maw1 Arts and Cultural Center - Kahului, HI $325 00
Mayo Chnic - Rochester, MN $2500
McCallie School Inc - Chattanooga, TN $400 00
MCKEE BOTANICAL GARDEN INC $10000
Mckee Botanical Garden Inc - Vero Beach, FL $50 00
MCPHS University - Boston, MA $1,250 00
MCPHS University - Boston, MA $3,225 00
Medical Umiversity of South Carolina Foundation - Charleston, SC £100 00
MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA OF GREATER INDIANAPOLIS $6.150 00
MENTAL HEALTH AMERICA OF GREATER INDIANAPOLIS $15000
Mental Health America of Greater Indianapolis - Indianapolis, IN $1,17500
Mental Health America of Greater Indianapolss - Ind lis, IN $1,100 00
Mental Health America of Greater Indianapolis - Indianapols, IN $250 00
Mental Health Amenica of Tippecanoe County Inc - Mental Health Association In Tippecanoe
County Inc - Lafayette, IN $3000
MENTAL HEALTH ASSOCIATION IN INDIANA $1,745 00
Mental Health Association In Indiana Inc - Mental Health Association of Vigo County - Terre
Haute, IN $30000
MERCER COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE FOUNDATION $100 00
MESSIAH COLLEGE $25000
METROPOLITAN INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC BROADCASTING INC $17,359 60
METROPOLITAN INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC BROADCASTING INC $5,436 75
METROPOLITAN INDIANAPOLIS PUBLIC BROADCASTING INC $2,925 00
Metropolitan Indianapolis Public Broadcasting Inc - Indianapolis, IN $24,460 00
Metropolitan Ind: Iis Public Broad g Inc - Ind lis, IN $18,350 00
Metropolitan Indignapolis Public Broadcasting Inc - Indianapolis, IN $22,068 00
METROPOLITAN MUSEUM OF ART $25000
Metropolitan Museum of Art - New York, NY $70 00
METROPOLITAN OPERA ASSOCIATION INC $1,750 00
Metropolitan Opera A Inc - Metropo! Opera Fund - New York, NY $1,750 00
METROPOLITAN OPERA GUILD INC $250 00
Metropolitan Opera Guild Inc - New York, NY $250 00




MIAMI UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC

$200 00

Miam: University Foundation Inc - Oxford, OH $2,513 00
Miami Untversity Foundation Inc - Oxford, OH $1,075 00
Miemi University Foundation Inc - Oxford, OH $750 00
MICHIANA PUBLIC BROADCASTING CORPORATION $100 00
Michiana Public Broad g Corp - South Bend, IN $100 00
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY $150 00
MICHIGAN STATE UNIVERSITY $500 00
Michigan State University  East Lansing, Ml $2,100 00
Michigan State University - East Lansing, MI $10 050 00
|Michigan State University - East Lansing, Ml $1,525 00
Michigan Tech Fund - Houghton, M1 $250 00
Mid-Amenca Chnstian University - Oklahoma City, OK $£1,000 00
MID-AMERICA REFORMED SEMINARY $600 00
Mid-America Reformed Seminary - Dyer, IN $600 00
MID-SOUTH PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS FOUNDATION $150 00
MIDWEST ACADEMY INC $10,000 00
Midwest Academy Inc - Carmel, IN $4,000 00
Midwest Academy Inc - Carmel, IN $500 00
Midwest Academy Inc - Carmel, IN $12,105 00
Millhigan College - Milligan College, TN $1,000 00
Milhgan College - Milhgan College, TN $100 00
MILLIKIN UNIVERSITY $30,200 00
MILLS COLLEGE $50 00
Mills College - Oakland, CA $25000
Mind Trust Inc - Indianapolis, IN $13,42500
MINNESOTA PUBLIC RADIO $1,200 00
Minnesota Public Radio - Minnesota Public Radio, Inc - St. Paul, MN $500 00
Minnesota Public Radio - Minnesota Public Radio, Inc - St Paul, MN £200 00
Minnesota State University Mankato Foundation Incorporated - Mankato, MN $100 00
Missour1 Botanical Garden St Lowis, MO $75 00
Mohawk Trails Elementary School - Carmel, IN $50 00
Monroe Chnistian School Society - Monroe, WA $2,500 00
Monroe Christian School Society - Monroe, WA $1,000 00
Montana State University Foundation - Bozeman, MT $200 00
Monterey Ridge Educational Foundation - San Diego, CA $250 00
MONTREAT COLLEGE $2,500 00
MONTREAT COLLEGE $100 00
Montreat College - Montreat, NC $830 00
Montreat College - Montreat, NC $2,500 00
MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO $100 00
MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO $50 00
Moody Bible Institute of Chicago - Chicago, IL $400 00
Moody Bible Institute of Chicago - Chicago, IL $12500
MOORESVILLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY $100 00
MOORESVILLE CHRISTIAN ACADEMY $500 00
MORGAN COUNTY COMMUNITY CONCERT ASSOCIATION $1,500 00
Morgan County Community Concert Association - Martinsville, IN $1,000 00
MORRIS MUSEUM OF ART $750 00
Mount Holyoke College - South Hadley, MA $100 00
Mount Holyoke College - South Hadley, MA $50 00
Mount Sinar School of Medicine - New York, NY $50 00
Mount Vemon Ladies Association of the Union - Mount Vernon, VA $200 00
MT VERNON EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC $100 00
MT VERNON EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC $100 00
MUSEUM OF CONTEMPORARY ART $250 00
Museum of Fine Arts - Boston, MA $12000
Museum of Florida Art Inc - Deland, FL $50000
MUSEUM OF MODERN ART $139 00
MUSEUM OF NEW MEXICO FOUNDATION $165 00
Museum of New Mexico Foundation - Santa Fe, NM $100 00
Museum of New Mexico Foundation - Santa Fe, NM $11500
Music Associates of Aspen Inc - Aspen, CO $7500
Musical Arts Association - Cleveland, OH $1,000 00
Muskegon County Catholic Education - Muskegon, Ml $250 00
MYSTIC SEAPORT MUSEUM INC $11500
Mystic Seaport Museum Inc - Mystie, CT $90 00
NAMI $500 00
Nami - Nam: A/K/A National Alhance for the Mentally 11l - Arlington, VA $£31500
Nam: - Nam: A/K/A National Alhance for the Mentally Ill - Arlington, VA $500 00




Nature Conservancy - Albert Lea, MN

Nami Dane County Inc - Madison, W1 $100 00
NAMI Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $50 00
NAMI Indiana Inc - National Alliance On Mental Iliness - Lafayette, IN $500 00
NAMI indianapohss Inc - Indianapolis, IN $3,025 00
National Alhance for Research on Schizophrenia and Depression - NARSAD - New York, NY $383 00
NATIONAL ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS OF MASSACHUSETTS-
NAMI MASSACHUSETTS $100 00
NATIONAL ALLIANCE ON MENTAL ILLNESS OF MASSACHUSETTS- NAMI
MASSACHUSETTS $240 00
National League of Performing Arts Inc - Basking Rudge, NJ $50 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $1,625 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $50 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $35 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $10000
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $225 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $25 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $150 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $60 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $2.100 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $250 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $450 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $1.570 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $685 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $12000
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $3,020 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $25 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $880 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $500 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $435 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $100 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $500 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY $25 00
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY - $65 00
NATIONAL MS SOCIETY, UPSTATE NY CHAPTER
National Muluple Sclerosis Society - Brentwood, TN $50 00
Natronal Multiple Sclerosis Society - Chicago, IL $800 00
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - Chicago, IL $500 00
Nattonal Muluple Sclerosis Society - Hartland, W1 $12000
National Muluple Sclerosis Society - Houston, TX $506 00
National Multiple Sclerosis Society National MS Society - Indianapolis, IN $27500
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - National MS Society - Indianapolis, IN $770 00
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - National MS Society - Indianapolis, IN $2,140 00
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - National MS Society - Mid Amenica Chapter Office/Kansas
City B - Kansas City, MO $10000
National Muluple Sclerosis Society - Nanonal MS Society - Minneapolis, MN $2500
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - National MS Society - San Diego, CA $2500
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - National MS Society Metro Jersey Chapter - Woodbridge, NJ $400 00
National Multiple Sclerosss Society - National MS Society, Colorado Chapter - Denver, CO $10000
Nationai Multiple Sclerosis Society - National MS Society, Colorado Chapter - Denver, CO $17500
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - National MS Society, New England Chapter - Waltham, MA $75500
NATIONAL MULTIPLE SCLEROSIS SOCIETY - NATIONAL MS SOCIETY, UPSTATE NY
CHAPTER $95 00
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - National MS Society, Upstate NY Chapter - Rochester, NY $60 00
Nattonal Muluple Sclerosis Soctety - New York, NY $20000
National Multple Sclerosis Soctety - New York, NY $10000
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - Philadelphia, PA $100 00
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - Raleigh, NC $50 00|
National Multiple Sci Society - Wash DC $100 00
National Multiple Sclerosis Society - Washington, DC $500 00
National Osteoporosis Foundation - Washington, DC $100 00
NATIONAL TRUST FOR HISTORIC PRESERVATION IN THE UNITED STATES $60 00/
National Trust for Historic Preservation In the United States - Washington, DC $206 00
Natonal Trust for Historic Preservation In the United States - Washington, DC $14500
National Trust for Historic Preservation In the United States- Drayton Hall Plantation Museum -
Charleston, SC $45 00
NATIONAL WASP WWIT MUSEUM INC $3500
NATURE CONSERVANCY $1,23700
NATURE CONSERVANCY $3,950 00
NATURE CONSERVANCY $4,604 10
$100 00




Nature Conservancy - Arlington, VA $1,400 00
Nature Conservancy - Arlington, VA $375 00
Nature Conservancy - Arlington, VA $4.272 00
Nature Conservancy - Indianapols, IN $650 00
Nature Conservancy - Ind: lis, IN $3,070 00
Nature Conservancy - Indianapohs, IN $1,335 00/
Nazareth College of Rochester - Rochester, NY $500 00
Nebraska Wesleyan University - Lincoln, NE $2,500 00
NEVADA PUBLIC RADIO $200 00
Nevada Public Radio - Nevada Public Radio (Knpr) - Las Vegas, NV $£1,200 00
New Hope Arts Inc - New Hope, PA $2,500 00
New Mexico State University Foundation Inc - Las Cruces, NM $100 00
New Ulm Area Catholic Schools - New Ulm, MN $500 00
NEW WORLD CHAMBER ORCHESTRA INC $1.250 00/
New World Chamber Orchestra Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
New World Chamber Orchestra Inc - Indianapolis, IN $50 00
New World Chamber Orchestra Inc - Indianapolss, IN $825 00
NEW YORK PUBLIC RADIO $108 00
New York Public Radio - New York, NY $110 00
New York University - New York, NY $325 00
Nichols School - Buffalo, NY $750 00
North Carolina A & T University Foundation Inc - Greensboro, NC $2,000 00
North Carolina Central University Foundation Inc - Durham, NC $10,092 00
North Carolina Central University Foundation Inc - Durham, NC $3,500 00
NORTH CAROLINA MUSEUM OF ART VOLUNTEERS $3,000 00
North Carolina School of Science & Mathematics Foundation - Durham, NC $200 00
NORTH CAROLINA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $1,000 00
North Carolina State University Foundation Inc - Raleigh, NC $230 00
North Carolina State University Foundation Inc - Raleigh, NC $150 00
NORTH CAROLINA SYMPHONY SOCIETY INC $500 00
NORTH CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL $200 00
NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION $1,250 00
NORTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION $150 00
North Dakota State University Develop Found; - Fargo, ND $1,750 00
North Dakota State University Development Foundation - Fargo, ND $3,750 00
North Georgia College & State University Foundation Inc - Dahlonega, GA $100 00
North Texas Public Broadcastng Inc - Dallas, TX $1,000 00
North Texas Public Broadcasting Inc - Dallas, TX $150 00
Northeast Indiana Public Rad:o Inc - Fort Wayne, IN $500 00
Northeastern Educational Television of Ohio Inc - Kent, OH $750 00
Northeastern University - Boston, MA $250 00
Northeastern University - Boston, MA $2,525 00
NORTHERN COMMUNITY RADIO $250 00
NORTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $1,500 00
Northern [iiinois University Foundation - Dekalb, IL $25 00
Northern Illinots University Foundation - Dekalb, IL $400 00
Northern [llinois University Foundation - Dekalb, IL $500 00
Northern State University Foundation - Aberdeen, SD $25 00
Northland College - Ashland, W1 $250 00
NORTHWEST NAZARENE UNIVERSITY INC $100 00
Northwest Nazarene University Inc - Nampa, ID $100 00
NORTHWESTERN SCHOOL CORPORATION $500 00
NORTHWESTERN UNIVERSITY $2,150 00
Northwestern University - Evanston, [L $4,480 00
Northwestern University - Kellogg Schoo! of Management - Evanston, IL $350 00
Norwich University - Northfield, VT $25 00
NOTRE DAME ACADEMY $500 00
Notre Dame Academy - Park Hills, KY $100 00
Notre Dame De La Salette Inc - Notre Dame De La Salette Boys Academy - Georgetown, IL $625 00
NOTRE DAME HIGH SCHOOL OF SHERMAN OAKS $50 00
Notre Dame High School of Sherman Ogks - Sherman Oaks, CA $50 00
NPR Foundation - Washington, DC $150 00
Oaklands Association Incorporated- Oaklands History House Museum - Murfreesboro, TN $50000
OAKS ACADEMY INC $100 00
Oaks Academy Inc - Ind lis, IN $48,375 00
Oaks Academy Inc - Indianapolis, IN $100 00
Oaks Academy Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,500 00
OBERLIN COLLEGE $916 50
Oberhin College - Oberlin, OH $300 00

$2,500 00

Oberlin College - Oberlin, OH




Oberlin College - Oberlin, OH $250 00
Occidental College - Los Angeles, CA $100 00
Oglala Lakota College - Kyle, SD $50 00
Oglala Lakota College - Kyle, SD $90 00
Ohio Dominican Umiversity  Columbus, OH $1,000 00
OHIO NORTHERN UNIVERSITY $750 00
Ohio Northern University - Ada, OH $10000
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $875 00
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $150 00
OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $250 00
Ohio State University Foundaton - Columbus, OH $4,925 00
Chio State University Foundaton - Columbus, OH $2,331 00
Ohto State University Foundation - Columbus, OH $6,910 00
OHIO UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $650 00
Ohio University Foundation - Athens, OH $500 00
Ohio University Foundation - Athens, OH $600 00
Ohio Wesleyan University - Delaware, OH $250 00
Oklahoma Baptist University - Shawnee, OK $200 00
Oklahoma Baptist University - Shawnee, OK $200 00
Oklahoma State University Foundaton - Stullwater, OK $5,000 00
Okiahoma State University Foundation - Sullwater, OK $1,000 00
Oklahoma Wesleyan University - Bartlesville, OK $6,643 00
OLBRICH BOTANICAL SOCIETY INC $50 00
OLD DOMINION UNIVERSITY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION $50 00
Old Lyme Histoncal Society Inc - Old Lyme, CT $100 00
Old Town Playhouse Inc - Traverse City, MI $250 00
0Old Wulfrunians In America Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,400 00
OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY $10,425 00
OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $700 00
Olivet Nazarene University Foundation - Bourbonnais, IL $27,350 00
Olivet Nazarene University Foundation - Bourbonnass, IL $3,300 00
Olivet Nazarene University Foundation - Bourbonnass, IL $2,700 00
ONE CHANCE ILLINOIS $12,500 00
Oneida Bapust Institute Accounting Dept - Oneida, KY $2,000 00
Oral Roberts University - Tulsa, OK $1,000 00
ORCHARD PARK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $30 00
Orchard Park El y School - Ind hs, IN $1,523 00
Orchard Park El y Schoo! - Indianapols, IN $100 00
ORCHARD SCHOOL FOUNDATION $1,500 00
ORCHARD SCHOOL FOUNDATION $1,150 00
Orchard School Foundation - Indianapolis, IN $14,750 00
Orchard School Foundation - Indianapolss, IN $75000
Orchard School Foundation - Indianapohs, IN $5,000 00
Oregon Public Broadcasting - Portland, OR $3500
OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $8,000 00
Oregon State University Foundation - Corvallis, OR $2,800 00
Qswego College Foundation Inc - Oswego, NY $12500
OUR LADY OF LOURDES SCHOOL $1,000 00
OUR SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH- $2.775 00
OUR SHEPHERD LUTHERAN SCHOOL ’

OUR SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH- $13.000 00
OUR SHEPHERD LUTHERAN SCHOOL i

OQUR SHEPHERD LUTHERAN CHURCH- OUR SHEPHERD LUTHERAN SCHOOL $4,180 00
Our Shepherd Lutheran Church- Our Shepherd Lutheran School - Avon, IN $12,450 00
Our Shepherd Lutheran Church- Our Shepherd Lutheran School - Avon, IN $22,245 00
Our Shepherd Lutheran Church- Our Shepherd Lutheran School - Avon, IN $8,050 00
OUR SHEPHERD LUTHERAN SCHOOL $17500
QUTRUN THE SUN INC $150 00
OUTRUN THE SUN INC $50 00
Qutrun the Sun Inc - Indsanapolis, IN $50 00
QOutrun the Sun Inc - Indianapolis, IN $5,550 00
Overbrook School for the Blind - Philadelphia, PA $100 00
Pace Academy Inc - Atlanta, GA $100 00
Pacific Lutheran University - Tacoma, WA $1,000 00
Pacific Lutheran University- KPLU Radio - KPLU Radio - National Public Radio - Seattle, WA $120 00
PALO ALTO PARTNERS IN EDUCATION $200 00
Palos Verdes Peninsula Education Foundation - Palos Verdes, CA $500 00
PANCREATIC CANCER ACTION NETWORK INC $10000
PANCREATIC CANCER ACTION NETWORK INC $100 00
Pancreatic Cancer Action Network Inc - PANCAN - Manhattan Beh, CA $540 00




Pancreatic Cancer Action Network Inc - PANCAN - Manhattan Bch, CA $250 00
Pansh Day School of the Episcopal Church of the Transfiguration - Dallas, TX $5,000 00
PARK SCHOOL OF BALTIMORE, INC $12500
Park School of Baltimore, Inc - Brooklandville, MD $12500
PARK TUDOR FOUNDATION INC- PARK TUDOR SCHOOL $9,051 00
PARK TUDOR FOUNDATION INC- PARK TUDOR SCHOOL $250 00
PARK TUDOR FOUNDATION INC- PARK TUDOR SCHOOL $21,280 00
Park Tudor Foundation Inc- Park Tudor School - Indianapols, IN $27,625 00
Park Tudor Foundation Inc- Park Tudor School - Indianapolis, IN $12,180 00
Park Tudor Foundation Inc- Park Tudor School - Indianapolis, IN $39,385 00
PARK VILLAGE ELEMENTARY EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION $100 00
Park Village Elementary Educational Foundation - San Diego, CA £100 00
Parkinson Disease Foundation, Inc - New York, NY $2,125 00
Parkinson Disease Foundation, Inc - New York, NY $2,500 00
Parkinson Disease Foundation, Inc - New York, NY $100 00
Partners In Health A Nonprofit Corporation - Boston, MA $5,900 00
Partners In Health A Nonprofit Corporation - Boston, MA $1,000 00
Peak To Peak Charter Schools Inc - Lafayette, CO $250 00
PENNINGTON SCHOOL $100 00
P School - P NI $500 00
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNTVERSITY $50 00
PENNSYLVANIA STATE UNIVERSITY $829 07
Pennsylvania State University - The Pennsylvania State University - University Park, PA $625 00
Pennsylvania State University - The Pennsylvania State University - Umiversity Park, PA 515000
Pennsylvania State University - The Pennsylvania State University - Umiversity Park, PA $150 00
Performance Network of Ann Arbor - Ann Arbor, Ml $15000
PERFORMING ARTS ASSOCIATION OF LAWRENCE CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL INC $1,000 00
Performing Arts Associauon of Lawrence Central High School Inc - Indianapohs, IN $250 00
Perot Museum of Nature and Science - Dallas, TX $4,576 00
PERRY TOWNSHIP EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC $400 00
Perry Township Ed Found: Inc - Ind lis, IN $300 00
PETER BRITT GARDENS MUSIC AND ARTS FESTIVAL ASSOCIATION $450 00
Peter Bntt Gardens Music and Arts Festival Association - Medford, OR $450 00
PHILHARMONIC ORCHESTRA OF INDIANAPOLIS, INC $500 00
Philharmonic Orch of indianapolis, Inc - Indianapolis, IN $400 00
Phillips Collection - Washington, DC $60 00
Phullips Exeter Academy - Exeter, NH $2,500 00
Phoenix Art Museum - Phoenix, AZ $1,500 00
PHOENIX SYMPHONY ASSOCIATION $2,500 00
Phoenix Symphony Association - Phoenix, AZ $1,500 00
Phoenix Symphony Association - Phoenix, AZ $3,500 00
PHOENIX THEATRE INC $1,300 00
PHOENIX THEATRE INC $450 00
PHOENIX THEATRE INC $17500
Phoenix Theatre Inc - Indianapolis, IN $750 00
Phoenix Theatre Inc  Indianapols, IN $100 00
Phoenix Theatre Inc - Indianapolis, IN $350 00
Phoenix Theatre Inc - Indianapohs, IN $850 00
Phoenix Theatre Inc - Indianapolss, IN $550 00
Plattsburgh College Foundation Inc - Plattsburgh, NY $15000
Porter Ridge High School - Indian Trail, NC $200 00
Portland Museum of Art - Portland, ME $110 00
PRAIRIE TRACE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $25 00
Preservation & Trustees of Bates College - Lewiston, ME $25 00
President & Fellows of Middlebury - Middlebury College - Middlebury, VT $50 00
President and Directors of Georgeto Wn College for Georgetown Umversity - Washingtron, DC $5,300 00
President-Board of Trustees Santa Clara College - Santa Clara, CA $500 00
PROPYLAEUM HISTORIC FOUNDATION INC $10000
PROPYLAEUM HISTORIC FOUNDATION INC $1,250 00
Propylaeum Historic Foundation Inc - The Propylaeum Histonic Found: Inc - Ind: ) $100 00
IN

Propylaeum Historic Foundation Inc - The Propylaeum Histonc Found: Inc - Indianapol $250 00
IN

;:opylaeum Historic Foundation Inc - The Propylaeum Historic Found Inc - Ind i $300 00
Protestant Episcopal Cathedral Found of the D of C - St. Albans School - Washington, DC $300 00
Protestant Episcopal Church In the United States of Amenca- St Mary's Episcopal Day School - $500 00
Tampa, FL

Public Media NJ Inc - New York, NY $50 00
Public Schools Foundation of Tippecanoe County Inc - Lafayette, IN $500 00




Punahou Schoo! - Honolulu, HI 51,412 00
PURDUE FOUNDATION INC $33.317 44
PURDUE FOUNDATION INC $12,251 56
PURDUE FOUNDATION INC $400 00
Purdue Foundation Inc - West Lafayette, IN $52,91700
Purdue Foundation Inc - West Lafayette, IN $22,471 00
Purdue Foundation Inc - West Lafayette, IN $30,635 00
PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION DBA PURDUE FOUNDATION, INC $8,925 00
PURDUE RESEARCH FOUNDATION DBA PURDUE FOUNDATION, INC $1,475 00
PURDUE UNIVERSITY £15,71450
PURDUE UNIVERSITY £2,975 00
Purdue University - West Lafayette, IN $20,789 00
Purdue University - West Lafayente, IN $20,877 00
Purdue University - West Lafayette, IN $7,804 00
PURITAN REFORMED THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY $1,000 00
Puntan Reformed Theological Seminary - Grand Rapids, MI $600 00
Queens College Foundation Inc - Flushing, NY $100 00
Queens University of Charlotte - Charlotte, NC $2,500 00
QUINCY UNIVERSITY CORPORATION $250 00
Quincy University Corporation - Quincy, IL $250 00
Randolph-Macon College - Ashiand, VA $200 00
Raymond F Kravis Center for the Performing Arts Inc - West Palm Beach, FL $200 00
REAGAN ELEMENTARY PSG $30 00
Reagan Elementary PSG - Brownsburg, IN $30 00
RED CLOUD INDIAN SCHOOL $50 00
Red Cloud Indian School - Pine Rudge, SD $2500
Red Cloud Indian School - Pine Ridge, SD $15000
Redwood Symphony - Redwood City, CA $500 00
Reformed Presbytenan Church of North Amenca Old School- Reformed Presbytenan Theological $1.000 00
Seminary - Pittsburgh, PA '
Regents of the Mercersburg College - Mercersburg Academy - Mercersburg, PA $500 00
Regents of the University of California- University of Califormia, Davis - Davis, CA $2,600 00
Regents of the Untverstty of California- University of Califormia, Davis - Davis, CA $100 00
Regents of the University of California- University of Califorma, Davis - Davis, CA $11000
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN $1,000 00
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN $500 00
REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN $2,545 30
Regents of the University of Michigan - Ann Arbor, MI $100 00
Regents of the Umversity of Michigan - Ann Arbor, Ml $50 00
Regents of the Universtty of Michigan - Michigan State University Foundation - Ann Arbor, Ml $100 00
Regents of the University of Michigan - Michigan State University Foundation - Ann Arbor, Ml $25000
Regents of the Umiversity of Michigan - Palatine, IL $12,969 00
Regents of the Umversity of Michigan - Palatine, iL $2,395 00
Regents of the University of Michigan - Palatine, IL $2,350 00
REHOBOTH CHRISTIAN SCHOOL ASSOCIATION $200 00
Rehoboth Christian School Association - Rehoboth, NM $200 00
Rehoboth Chnstian School Associauon - Rehoboth, NM $200 00
RHODES COLLEGE $50 00
RICE UNIVERSITY $5,000 00
Ruce University - Houston, TX $850 00
Rice University - Houston, TX $500 00
Rice University - Houston, TX $50 00
Richmond Art Museumn Inc - Richmond, IN $250 00
Ripon College Board of Trustees of - Ripon, WI $10000
ROANOKE VALLEY GOVERNING SCHOOL $900 00
5oanoke Valley Governing School - Roanoke Valley Governors School Foundation - Roanoke, $750 00
A

Roch Institute of Technology - Roch NY $500 00
Rockhurst High School - Kansas City, MO $100 00
Rocky Mountain Public Broadcasting Network Inc - Denver, CO $1,250 00
Rocky Mountain Public Broadcasting Network Inc - Denver, CO $1,200 00
Roman Catholic Bishop of Fall Ruver Catholic Education Center - Bishop Feehan High School -

Attleboro, MA $10000
Roman Catholic Bishop of Fall River Catholic Education Center - Bishop Feehan High School -

Attleboro, MA $10000
Ronen Chamber Ensemble Inc - Indianapolis, IN $166 00
ROSE-HULMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY $7,630 00
ROSE-HULMAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY $300 00
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology - Terre Haute, IN $6,250 00
Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology - Terre Haute, IN $28,346 00




Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology - Terre Haute, IN $5,53500
Roswell Dance Theatre Inc - Roswell, GA $500 00
Round the Fountain Art Fair Inc - Lafayerte, IN $15000
Rousseau Mc Clellan 91 - Rousseau Mcclelian School 91 - Indianapolis, IN $1,075 00
RUTGERS UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $100 00
RUTGERS UNTVERSITY FOUNDATION $100 00
Rutgers University Foundation - New Brunswick, NJ $25 00
Rutgers University Foundation - New Brunswick, NJ $50 00
Saint Josephs College - Rensselaer, IN $500 00
Samnt Lawrence University - Canton, NY $2,500 00
SAINT MARKS SCHOOL ALTADENA INC $1,500 00
SAINT MARYS COLLEGE $675 00
Samnt Marys College - St Mary's College - Notre Dame, IN $4,026 00
Samnt Marys College - St Mary's College - Notre Dame, IN $17500
Samt Marys College - St Mary's College - Notre Dame, IN $500 00
Saint Meinrad Arch Abbey- St Meinrad School of Theology - Saint Meinrad, IN $8,850 00
Saint Meinrad Arch Abbey- St Meinrad School of Theology - Saint Meinrad, IN $4,010 00
Saint Meinrad Arch Abbey- St Meinrad School of Theology - Saint Meinrad, IN $2,395 00
SAINT MEINRAD ARCHABBEY SEMINARY

AND SCHOOL QFTHEOLOGY $1,775 00
SAINT MEINRAD ARCHABBEY SEMINARY

AND SCHOOL OFTHEOLOGY $10000
SAINT MEINRAD ARCHABBEY SEMINARY AND SCHOOL OFTHEOLOGY $1,540 00
SAINT THOMAS MORE HIGH SCHOOL INC $200 00
SAINT TIKHONS THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY $1,230 00
Saint Tikhons Theological Seminary - South Canaan, PA $500 00
Saint Tikhons Theological Seminary - South Canaan, PA $1,250 00
Saint Tikhons Theological Seminary - South Canaan, PA $10000
SAINT-MARY-OF-THE-WOODS COLLEGE $2,525 00
SAINT-MARY-OF-THE-WOODS COLLEGE $1,000 00
Saint-Mary-of-the-Woods College - Saint Mary Of The Woods, IN $2,250 00
Saint-Mary-of-the-Woods College - Saint Mary Of The Woods, IN $625 00
Saint-Mary-of-the-Woods College - Saint Mary Of The Woods, IN $50 00
Salem Academy & College - Winston Salem, NC $5,075 00
SALESIAN HIGH SCHOOL $250 00
Salisbury School Inc - The Salisbury School - Salisbury, MD $250 00
Salisbury School Inc - The Salisbury School - Salisbury, MD $200 00
SALVATION ARMY $1,703 60
SALVATION ARMY $4,092 00
SALVATION ARMY $163 40
Salvation Army - Indianapolis, IN $18,987 00
Salvation Army - Indanapolis, IN $6,627 00
Salvauon Army - Indianapolis, IN $7,637 00
Salvation Ammy - Oklahoma City, OK $100 00
Salvation Army - Shelbyvilie, IN $200 00
Salvauon Army - Terre Haute, IN $2500
Salvation Army - Terre Haute, IN $100 00
Salvation Army - The Salvaton Army Northwest Division - Seattle, WA $50 00
Salvation Army - The Salvation Army Northwest Division - Seattle, WA $25 00
Selvation Army National Corp - Alexandria, VA $600 00
Salvation Army National Corp - Alexandna, VA $100 00
Salvation Army National Corp - Honolulu, Hi $100 00
SAMFORD UNIVERSITY $400 00
Samford Umiversity - Birmingham, AL $1,000 00
San Diego French-American School - La Jolla, CA $350 00
San Diego State University Foundation- KPBS Public Television - San Diego, CA $2,500 00
Sandia School - Albuquerque, NM $1,000 00
SANIBEL PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION INC $750 00
SANTA FE CHAMBER MUSIC FESTIVAL LTD $1,500 00
Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival Ltd - Santa Fe, NM $25 00
Santa Fe Chamber Music Festival Ltd - Santa Fe, NM $1,500 00
Santa Fe Concert Association - Santa Fe, NM $1,500 00
Santa Fe Symphony Orchestra & Chorus Inc - Santa Fe, NM $25 00
Santa Fe Womens Ensemble Inc - Santa Fe, NM $350 00
Sarah Lawrence College - Bronxwville, NY $1,500 00
SCECINA MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL $2,100 00
Scecina Memoral High School - Indianapolis, IN $4,200 00
Scecina Memonal High School - Indianapols, IN $1,800 00
SC‘}‘lolﬂrShl‘p Agenca Inc - George Washington Community School Dollars for Scholars - $500 00
|Scholarship America Inc - Tn-West Dollars for Scholars - Lizton, IN $25 00




Scholarship America Inc-C-U Mentoring Scholarship Foundation - Champaign, IL $50 00
Scholarship Amenca Inc-Gettysburg Area Dollars for Scholars - Gettysburg, PA $1,000 00
SCHOLARSHIP AMERICA- OASIS OF HOPE DOLLARS FOR SCHOLARS $100 00
Scholarship Amernica- Oasis Of Hope Dollars For Scholars - Indianapolss, IN $200 00
Scholarship Amenca Oasis Of Hope Dollars For Scholars - Indianapolis, IN $100 00
Scholarship Foundation of St Lows - Samnt Louts, MO $100 00
SCHOOL ON WHEELS CORP $925 00
SCHOOL ON WHEELS CORP $200 00
School on Wheels Corp - Indianapolis, IN $200 00
Schoot on Wheels Corp - Indianapolss, IN $100 00
Science Museum of Minnesota - Saint Paul, MN $150 00
SEATTLE SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA, INC $200 00
Seattle Symphony Orchestra, Inc - Seattle, WA $200 00
Set A Good Example Foundation Inc - Greenfield Central School Foundation - Greenfield, IN $200 00
Set A Good Example Foundauon Inc - Greenfield Central School Foundation - Greenfield, IN $250 00
Set A Good Example Foundation Inc - Greenfield Central School Foundation - Greenfield, IN $580 00
SHELBY COUNTY PLAYERS INC $170 00
SHELDON SWOPE ART MUSEUM INC $50 00
|Sheldon Swope Art Museum Inc - Terre Haute, IN $500 00
SHEPHERD UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $25000
Shorehne Christian School - Shoreline, WA $3,500 00
Simpson College - Indianola, IA $250 00
Sinagua Middle School! - Flagstaff, AZ $375 00
SISTERS OF ST JOSEPH THIRD ORDER OF ST FRANCIS-
TRINITY HIGH SCHOOL $1,00000
SKANEATELES FESTIVAL INC $500 00
Skiles Test El y School - Indanapolis, IN $2500
SLOAN EL SCHOOL $100 00
Smith College - Northampton, MA $100 00
Smith College - Northampton, MA $550 00
Smithsomien Institution Office of the Comptroller - Washington, DC $1,146 00
Smuthsoman Institution Office of the Comptroller - Washington, DC $36 00
SMITHSONIAN INSTITUTION OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER- FRIENDS OF THE $1.041 42
SMITHSONIAN )
Smithsoman Institunion Office of the Comptroller- Friends of the Smuthsonian - Pitsfield, MA $305 00
Society of Indiana Pioneers - Indianapolis, IN $50 00
Society of St Puus X St Marys Inc - Society of St Pius X St Marys Inc DBA- St Mary's Academy & $40 00
Coll - Saint Marys, KS
SOLANA BEACH FOUNDATION FOR LEARNING $2,400 00
Solana Beach Foundation for Learning - Solana Beach, CA $250 00
Solana Beach Foundation for Learming - Solana Beach, CA $400 00
Solomon Schechter Day School of Albuguerque Inc - Albuquerque, NM $1,000 00
SONOQS CHAMBER ORCHESTRA INC $300 00
South Carolina Aquanum - Charleston, SC $100 00
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $2,000 00
SOUTH DAKOTA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $1,325 00
South Dakota State University Foundation - Brookings, SD $3,750 00
South Dakota State University Foundation - Brookings, SD $2,347 00
South Dakota State University Foundation - Brookings, SD $1,800 00
South Street Theater Co Inc - The Community Theatre - Mornistown, NJ $15000
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI UNIVERSITY $50 00
SOUTHEAST MISSOURI UNIVERSITY $1,500 00
Southeast Missount University - Southeast Missour: University Foundation - Cape Girardeay, MO $50 00
South n Develop Found: Inc - South n Found: - Hi d LA $250 00
Southern Iilinois University Edwardsville Foundation - Edwardsville, IL $50 00
Southern I{linots University Foundation - Carbondale, IL $15000
Southern Ithnois University Foundation - Carbondale, IL $500 00
SOUTHERN NEVADA PUBLIC TELEVISION $200 00
Southern Nevada Public Television - Las Vegas, NV $800 00
Southern Nevada Public Television - Las Vegas, NV $500 00
Southwestern University - Georgetown, TX $1,000 00
SPELMAN COLLEGE $150 00
Spelman College - Atlanta, GA $150 00
Spokane Pubiic Radio - Spokane, WA $3500
Spoleto Festival U S A - Charleston, SC $50000
Spring Arbor University - Spring Arbor, Ml $21,61500
SPRINGFIELD LUTHERAN SCHOOL ASSOCIATION $500 00
Spnngfield Lutheran School Association - Springfield, MO $1,000 00




Springfield Lutheran School Association - Springfield MO $1,000 00
SPRUILL CENTER FOR THE ARTS INC $300 00
St Annes Belfield Foundaton Inc - Charlottesville, VA $10000
St Annes Church & School - Le Sueur, MN $220 00
ST BALDRICKS FOUNDATION INC $75 00
St Baldncks Foundation Inc - Monrovia, CA $1,541 00
St Baldncks Foundation Inc - Monrovia, CA $5,395 00
St Baldncks Foundation Inc - Monrovia, CA $300 00
St Bonaventure University - St Bonaventure, NY $1,250 00
ST CHRISTOPHERS SCHOOL FOUNDATION $50 00
ST GEORGE LIGHTHOUSE ASSOCIATION INC $100 00
St George Lighthouse Assoctation Inc - Saint George Island, FL $100 00
St George Lighthouse Association Inc - Saint George Island, FL $200 00
ST GEORGE SCHOOL $27500
ST IGNATIUS COLLEGE OF CHICAGO $75 00
ST IGNATIUS COLLEGE OF CHICAGO $75 00
St Ignatius College of Chicago - St Ignatius College of Chicago DBA--St Ignatius College Prep -

Chicago, IL $12500
St Ignatius College of Chicago - St Ignatius College of Chicago DBA--St Ignatius College Prep -

Chicago, IL $50 00
ST JOAN OF ARC SCHOOL $250 00
St John's University - Queens, NY $1,250 00
ST LABRE INDIAN SCHOOL $100 00
ST LABRE INDIAN SCHOOL $32500
St Labre Indtan School - Ashiand, MT $960 00
St Labre Indian School - Ashland, MT $100 00
ST LOUIS COLLEGE OF PHARMACY $250 00
St Lows College of Pharmacy - St Louis, MO $500 00
ST LOUIS ROMAN CATHOLIC THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY $1,025 00
St Lows Roman Catholic Theological Seminary - St Louis, MO $100 00
ST MARIA GORETTI SCHOOL $2,600 00
St Mary and All Angels Chnstian Church - St. Mary and All Angels School - Aliso Viejo, CA $200 00
ST MARYS CATHOLIC SCHOOL TR FUND OF ALEXANDRIA MINNESOTA $3,537 50
St Marys Catholic School Tr Fund of Alexandna Minnesota - Alexandria, MN $2,945 00
St Marys College of Maryland Inc - Saint Marys City, MD $1,000 00
St Norbert College Inc - De Pere, W1 $3,500 00
St Patrick High School - Chicago, IL $600 00
ST RICHARDS SCHOOL AN INDEPENDENT DAYY SCHOOL INC $3,11299
ST RICHARDS SCHOOL AN INDEPENDENT DAYY SCHOOL INC $450 00
ST RICHARDS SCHOOL AN INDEPENDENT DAYY SCHOOL INC $5,908 00
St Richards School An Independent Dayy School Inc - Indianapols, IN $2,625 00
St Richards Schoo! An Independent Dayy School Inc - Indianapolis, IN $19.645 00
St Richards School An Independent Dayy School Inc - Indianapohs, IN $5,375 00
ST AMBROSE SCHOOL $100 00
ST BONIFACE SCHOOL $10,000 00
St Catherine University - Saint Paul, MN $1,500 00
ST CROIX VALLEY KOREAN AMERCAN CULTURAL SOCIETY, INC $20000
St Francis of the Lakes - St Francis of the Lakes Catholic School - Bramerd, MN $535 00
ST GABRIEL SCHOOL $5,000 00
St Gabriel School - Indianapolis, IN $10,000 00
ST JAMES LUTHERAN SCHOOL $1,150 00
St James Lutheran School - Lafayette, IN $3,700 00
St James Lutheran School - Lafayette, IN $2,500 00
ST JOHN LUTHERAN SCHOOL $3,529 00
St John Lutheran Schoo! - Ind lis, IN $7,940 00
St John Lutheran School - Indianapolis, IN $9,559 00
St John Lutheran School - Indianapolis, IN $8,023 00
ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY $250 00
St Louts University - Saint Lours, MO $175 00
ST LOUIS UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL $500 00
ST LQUIS UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL $500 00
St Lowss University High School - St Louts, MO $75000
St Louts Zoo Foundation - Saint Lows, MO $95 00
ST OLAF COLLEGE $700 00
ST OLAF COLLEGE $5,000 00
St Olaf College - Northfield, MN $3,969 00
St Olaf College - Northfield, MN $5,200 00
St Paul's School for Girls - Brooklandville, MD $25 00
St Pius X School - Portland, OR $1,000 00
ST RICHARD'S EPISCOPAL SCHOOL $14500




St Thomas More School - Lynnwood, WA $200 00
St Vladimir's Orthodox Theological Seminary - Crestwood, NY $1,500 00
STANFORD UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

OF THE LELAND STANFORD JU $100 00
STANFORD UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JU $1,000 00
STANFORD UNIVERSITY BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JU $500 00
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Ju - Stanford, CA $850 00
Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford ju - Stanford, CA $2500
Stanford Untversity Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Ju - Stanford, CA $1,750 00
Starfish Inc  Starfish Initiative - Indianapolis, IN $150 00
Starfish Inc - Starfish Initiative - Indianapolis, IN $850 00
Starfish Inc - Starfish Initative - Indianapolis, IN $1,725 00
State of Oregon - Oregon Cultural Trust - Salem, OR $660 00
State Umversity College at Brockport Foundation Inc - SUNY Brockport Foundation, Inc -

Brockport, NY $2,500 00
State University College at Brockport Foundation Inc - SUNY Brockport Foundation, Inc -

Brockport, NY $15000
State Umiversity College at Brockport Foundation Inc SUNY Brockport Foundation, Inc -

Brockport, NY $7500
STEILACOOM HISTORICAL MUSEUM ASSOCIATION INC $100 00
Steul: Histoncal Mi A 1on Inc - Steil L WA $100 00
Storytelling Ants of Indiana - Indianapolis, IN $425 00
Storytelling Arts of Indiana - Indianapolis, IN $100 00
Storytelling Arts of Indiana - Indianapohs, IN $400 00
Stuart Hall School for Boys - New Orleans, LA $250 00
Sublaco Academy - Subiaco, AR $500 00
SUFFOLK CENTER FOR CULTURAL ARTS FOUNDATION $50 00
Sugar Creek Art Center Inc - Thorntown, IN $250 00
Sugar Creek Players Inc - Crawfordsville, IN $458 00
Sugar Grove Elementary Schoo! - Greenwood, IN $655 00
SUMMER STOCK STAGE INC $750 00
SUMMER STOCK STAGE INC $500 00
Summer Stock Stage Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,375 00
Summer Stock Stage Inc - Indianapols, IN $500 00
Summertrios Incorporated - Chamblee, GA $1,000 00
Summertrios Incorporated - Chamblee, GA $3,000 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $25 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $905 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $100 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $15000
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $50 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $50 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $50 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $150 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $1,390 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $100 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $17500
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $2,027 00
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $3500
SUSAN G KOMEN BREAST CANCER FOUNDATION $100 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Chicago, IL $252 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Chicago, [L $216 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Dallas, TX $100 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Evansville, IN $74 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Greater Nashville Affiliate of Susan G Komen - $99 00
Nashville, TN

Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Homewood, AL $25 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Indianapolss, IN $1,924 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Indianapolss, IN $7,765 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Indianapolis, IN $305 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Susan G Komen for the Cure - Dallas Affiliate - $30 00
Dallas, TX

Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Susan G Komen for the Cure - Dallas Affiliate - $2500
Dallas, TX

Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Susan G Komen 3-Day for the Cure - Chicago, [IL $250 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Susan G Komen 3-Day for the Cure - Chicago, IL $1,290 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Susan G Komen- Charlotte Affiliate - Charlotte, NC $25 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Susan G Komen Global Race for the Cure - Chicago, $60 00
IL

Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Washington, DC $100 00




Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Washington, DC $10000
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Washington, DC $12500
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation Inc - Cleveland, OH $200 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Dallas, TX $425 00
Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation - Dallas, TX $2500
Susquehanna University - Selinsgrove, PA $500 00
Swannanoa Valley Historical & Preservanon Association Inc - Swannanoa Valley Museum - Black

Mountain, NC $15000
SWARTHMORE COLLEGE $500 00
Sweet Briar Institute - Sweet Briar College - Sweet Briar, VA $50 00
SYCAMORE SCHOOL INC $8,857 00
Sycamore School Inc - Indianapohs, IN $1,87500
Sycamore School Inc - Indianapol:s, IN $6,860 00
Sycamore School Inc - Indianapolis, IN $13,500 00
SYMPHONIC YOUTH ORCHESTRA OF GREATER INDIANAPOLIS INC $225 00
Symphontc Youth Orchestra of Greater Indianapolis Inc - Greenwood, IN $100 00
Syracuse University - Syracuse, NY £750 00
Syracuse University - Syracuse, NY $14,993 00
Taft School Corporation - Watertown, CT $10,000 00
Taliesin Preservation Inc - Spring Green, W1 $125 00
Talesin Preservaton Inc - Spring Green, W1 $100 00
TAYLOR UNIVERSITY $500 00
TAYLOR UNIVERSITY $2,600 00
Taylor University - Upland, IN $200 00
Taylor University - Upland, IN $4,100 00
Taylor University - Upland, IN $1,340 00
Taylor University - Upland, IN $951 00
TCM INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE INC $7,500 00
TCM INTERNATIONAL INSTITUTE INC $1,045 00
Tem International Insttute Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,200 00
Tem International Institute Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,200 00
Tem International Institute Inc - Indianapolis, [N $4,650 00
Teach for Amenca Inc - New York, NY $100 00
Teach for America Inc - New York, NY $5,000 00
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY PAYROLL MANAGEMENT $5,000 00
TEMPLE UNIVERSITY PAYROLL MANAGEMENT $3,000 00
Temple University Payroll Management - Philadelphia, PA $1,750 00
Ten Thousand Villages of Cincinnats Inc - Cincinnat, OH $2,000 00
Terre Haute Symphony Association - Terre Haute, IN $12500
TEXAS A&M FOUNDATION $100 00
Texas A&M Foundanon - College Stanion, TX $340 00
TEXAS CHRISTIAN UNIVERSITY $1,000 00
Texas Tech Foundation - Lubbock, TX $100 00
Texas Womans Untversity - Denton, TX $100 00
THE ANDERSON SCHOOL $480 00
THE ARKANSAS SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA SOCIETY INC $300 00
THE CEDARVILLE UNIVERSITY $600 00
THE CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS $600 00
THE CENTER FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS $1,000 00
THE CENTRAL OHIO SYMPHONY INC $200 00
THE CORPORATION OF MERCER UNIVERSITY $250 00
THE GOLDEN TORNADO SCHOLASTIC FOUNDATION, INC $600 00
THE INDIANA FFA FOUNDATION INC $150 00
THE LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY $250 00
THE MUSEUM OF FLORIDA ART INC $1,000 00
THE TROUT MUSEUM OF ART INC $550 00
Theater on the Square Incorporated - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
THEATRE NOVA $150 00
THIRTEEN $60 00
Thirteen - New York, NY $60 00
Thomas Aquinas College - Santa Paula, CA $525 00
Thomas More College - Crestview Hills, KY $1,000 00
TIMMY GLOBAL HEALTH INC $2,500 00
Timmy Global Health Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,000 00
Timmy Global Health Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,645 00
TIPPECANOE ARTS FEDERATION INC $100 00
Tipp Arts Fed Inc - Lafayette, IN $250 00
Tippecanoe Arts Federation Inc - Lafayette, IN $500 00
Tippecanoe Arts Federation Inc - Lafayette, IN $50 00
TIPPECANOE COUNTY HISTORICAL ASSOCIATION $80 00




Tippecanoe County Histoncal Association - Lafayette, IN $80 00
TIPPECANOE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY FOUNDATION INC $100 00
Tippecanoe County Public Library Foundation Inc - Lafayette, IN $500 00
Tippecanoe County Public Library Foundation Inc - Lafayette, IN $100 00
TOPEKA DRIVE ELEMENTARY $1,500 00
Topsham Public Library - Topsham, ME $1,000 00
Torrey Pines El y School Found - La Jolla, CA $50 00
Towson University Foundation Inc - Towson, MD $100 00
Traders Point Chrisuian Schools Inc - Whitestown, IN $1,100 00
TRANSYLVANIA UNIVERSITY $1,500 00
Traverse Symphony Orchestra - Traverse City, Ml $150 00
TRINE UNIVERSITY INC $200 00
Trine University Inc - Angola, IN $15000
Trine University Inc - Angola, IN $37500
Tnne University Inc - Angola, IN $250 00
Trnmty Chnsuan Coliege Association - Palos Heights, IL $50 00
TRINITY INTERNATIONAL UNTVERSITY $5,000 00
TRINITY INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY $1,000 00
Trimity International University - Deerfield, IL $1,250 00
TRINITY PRESBYTERIAN SCHOOL $250 00
Trimity Presbyterian School - Montgomery, AL $500 00
Trout Museum of Art Inc - Appleton, WI $5,000 00
TRUMAN STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $3,014 80
Truman State University Foundation - Kirksville, MO $2,000 00
Trustees of Boston University- WBUR - Boston, MA $50 00
TRUSTEES OF COLUMBIA UNIVERSITY IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK $50 00/
Trustees of Columbia University In the City of New York - New York, NY $450 00
Trustees of Columbia University In the City of New York - New York, NY $550 00
Trustees of Columbia University In the City of New York - New York, NY $500 00
Trustees of Columbia University In the City of New York - New York, NY $250 00
TRUSTEES OF DARTMOUTH COLLEGE $550 00
Trustees of Dartmouth College - Hanover, NH $500 00
Trustees of Dartmouth College - Hanover, NH $6,425 00
Trustees of Dartmouth College - Hanover, NH $2,500 00
Trustees of Dartmouth College - Hanover, NH $2,199 00
Trustees of Deerfield Academy - Deerfield, MA $1,000 00
TRUSTEES OF PRINCETON UNIVERSITY $100 00
Trustees of Princeton University - Princeton, NJ $806 00
Trustees of Princeton University - Princeton, NJ $300 00
Trustees of the Hamiine University of Minnesota - St Paul, MN $100 00
Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania - Philadelphia, PA $800 00
Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania - Philadelphia, PA $500 00
Trustees of the University of Pennsylvamia - Philadelphia, PA $200 00
TUCSON SYMPHONY SOCIETY $250 00
Tucson Waldorf Education Association Inc - Tucson, AZ $100 00
Tullahoma South Jackson Civic Association Inc - Tullahoma, TN $60 00
TWIN CITIES PUBLIC TELEVISION INC $250 00
Twin Cities Public Television Inc - St Paul, MN $100 00
Twin Cities Public Television Inc - St Paul, MN $440 00
U C SAN DIEGO FOUNDATION $50 00/
U S Catholic Conference - Maur Hill Mount Academy - Atchison, KS $10,000 00
U S Cathohic Confernce - St Thomas Aquines School - Indianapolis, IN $1,000 00
U S Catholic Confernce - St Thomas Aquinas School - Indianapolis, IN $2,000 00
U S Catholic Conference-St. Vincent De Paul School - St Vincent De Paul Catholic School - $1,250 00
Bedford, IN

UC Santa Barbara Foundation - Santa Barbara, CA $250 00
UCI Foundation - Irvine, CA $350 00
Union Christian Academy Inc - Fort Smuth, AR $2,500 00
UNION UNIVERSITY $1,500 00
UNION UNIVERSITY $1,000 00
Union University - Jackson, TN $500 00
Union University - Jackson, TN $1,000 00
UNITED NEGRO COLLEGE FUND INC $849 00
United Negro College Fund Inc - Houston, TX $10000
United Negro College Fund Inc - Weshington, DC $592 00
United Negro College Fund Inc - Washington, DC $1,120 00
United Negro College Fund Inc - Washington, DC $10200
United Negro College Fund Special Programs Corporation - Indianapolis, IN $25,502 00
United Negro College Fund Special Programs Corporation - Indianapolss, IN $2,025 00
United Pentecostal Church International- Calvary Chnstian Schools - Indianapolis, IN $1,000 00




United Pentecostal Church Intemnationai- Calvary Christian Schools - Indianapolis, IN $1,500 00
United Pentecostal Church Intemnational- Calvary Chnstian Schools - Indianapolts, IN $3,500 00
UNITED STATES CATHOLIC CONFERENCE -

DE LA SALLE INSTITUTE $750 00
United States Holocaust Memonal Council  Washington, DC $25 00
United States Holocaust Memonal Council - Washington, DC $50 00
United States Holocaust Memonal Council - Washington, DC $36 00
United States Lighthouse Society Inc - Hansvilie, WA $40 00
United States Merchant Marine Academy Alumm Foundation Inc - Great Neck, NY $250 00
UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION INC $2,419 80
UNITED STATES NAVAL ACADEMY FOUNDATION INC $312 50
United States Naval Academy Foundation Inc - Annapolis, MD $313 00
United States Naval Academy Foundation Inc - Annapolis, MD $313 00
University at Buffalo Foundation Inc  Buffalo, NY £550 00
University at Buffalo Foundation inc - Buffalo, NY $500 00
UNIVERSITY HIGH SCHOOL OF INDIANA, INC $4,900 00
University High School of Indiana, Inc - Carmel, IN $2,500 00
University High School of Indiana, Inc - Carmel, IN $13,450 00
University High School of Indiana, Inc - Carmel, IN $500 00
University of Alaska Foundauon Fairbanks, AK $2,000 00
University of Anizona Foundation - Tucson, AZ $1,610 00
UNTVERSITY OF ARKANSAS FOUNDATION $250 00
University of Arkansas Foundauon Fayetteville, AR $2,500 00
University of Arkansas Foundation Inc- University of Arkansas for Medical Sctences Foundation - $10000
Little Rock, AR

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA BERKELEY FOUNDATION $500 00
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA BERKELEY FOUNDATION $1,025 00
University of California Berkeley Foundation - Berkeley, CA $250 00
University of California Berkeley Foundation - Berkeley, CA $275 00
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES FOUNDATION $483 00
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, LOS ANGELES FOUNDATION $2,000 00
University of California, Los Angeles Foundation - Los Angeles, CA $2,500 00
University of California, Los Angeles Foundation - Los Angeles, CA $2,000 00
University of Central Flonda Foundation Inc - Orlando, FL $57200
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO $100 00
University of Chicago - Chicago, IL $100 00
University of Chicago - Chicago, IL $8,239 00
UNIVERSITY OF CHICAGO-BOOTH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS $100 00
University of Chicago-Booth School of Business - Chicago, 1L $18,15200
Untversity of Chicago-Booth Schoo! of Business - Chicago, IL $15000
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI FOUNDATION $25,000 00
UNIVERSITY OF CINCINNATI FOUNDATION $50 00
Unwersity of Cincinnat Foundation - Cincinnati, OH $3,500 00
University of Cincinnat: Foundation - Cincinnat, OH $100 00
University of Cincinnati Foundauon - Cincinnan, OH $250 00
University of Colorado Foundation - Boulder, CO $33500
University of Connecticut Foundation Incorporated - Storrs, CT $2,500 00
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON $25 00
UNIVERSITY OF DAYTON $2,500 00
Unwversity of Dayton - Dayton, OH $560 00
University of Dayton - Dayton, OH $950 00
University of Dayton - Dayton, OH $7500
University of Delaware - Newark, DE $100 00
University of Dubuque - Dubuque, [A $2,500 00
UNIVERSITY OF EVANSVILLE $500 00
University of Evansville - Evansville, IN $2,125 00
University of Evansville - Evansville, IN $250 00
Ui y of E lle - E: lie, IN $615 00
Untversity of Findlay - Findlay, OH $500 00
University of Flonda Foundation Inc - Gamneswille, FL $2,698 00
University of Florida Foundation Inc - Gamnesville, FL $100 00
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION $4,200 00
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION $2,000 00
UNIVERSITY OF GEORGIA FOUNDATION $200 00
University of Georgia Foundation - Athens, GA $2,700 00
University of Georgia Foundation - Athens, GA $600 00
UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO FOUNDATION, INC $10,600 00
Universty of Idaho Foundation, Inc - Moscow, ID $150 00
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS FOUNDATION $50 00
UNIVERSITY OF ILLINOIS FOUNDATION $1,200 00
Umversity of Illinois Foundation - Urbana, IL $5,82500




University of Illinois Foundation  Urbana, IL $700 00
University of Illinots Foundation - Urbana, IL $6,800 00
UNIVERSITY OF INDIANAPOLIS $400 00
UNIVERSITY OF INDIANAPOLIS $72500
UNIVERSITY OF INDIANAPOLIS $25 00
University of Indianapolis - Indianapolss, IN $6,940 00
University of Indianapolis - Indianapoelis, IN $27,17500
University of Indianapolts - Indianapolss, IN $7,034 00
UNIVERSITY OF INDIANAPOLIS - WICR RADIO 88 7 FM $42500
University of Indianapolis - WICR Radio 88 7 FM - Indianapolis, IN $540 00
University of Indianapolis - WICR Radio 88 7 FM - Indianapolis, IN $200 00
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA FOUNDATION $6,000 00
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA FOUNDATION $3,974 24
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA FOUNDATION $16,927 00
UNIVERSITY OF IOWA FOUNDATION $480 00
University of lowa Foundation lowa City, [A $17,407 00
University of lowa Foundation - lowa City, IA $10,000 00
University of lowa Foundation - Iowa City, [A $5,800 00
UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY OFFICE OF

CONTROLLER & TREASURER $12.50000
University of Kentucky Office of Controller & Treasurer - Lexington, KY $1,500 00
University of Kentucky Office of Controller & Treasurer - Lexington, KY $2,475 00
University of Kentucky Office of Controller & Treasurer - Lexington, KY $100 00
UNIVERSITY OF LOUISVILLE FOUNDATION, INC $250 00
University of Lowssville Foundation, Inc - Lowsville, KY $400 00
University of Loutsville Foundation, Inc - Louisville, KY $150 00
University of Mary Washington Foundation - Fredericksburg, VA $100 00
University of Maryland Baltimore Foundation Inc - Baltimore, MD $250 00
University of M h Amherst Found Inc - Amherst, MA $350 00
Untversity of Massachusetts Amherst Foundaton Inc - Amherst, MA $500 00
University of M h Amherst Found Inc - Amherst, MA $37500
University of Massachusetts Foundation Inc - University of Massachusetts Lowell - Lowell, MA $500 00
UNIVERSITY OF MEMPHIS FOUNDATION $40 00
University of Memphis Foundation - Memphus, TN $40 00
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI PAYROLL OFFICE $25000
University of Miam Payroll Office - Coral Gables, FL $500 00
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA FOUNDATION $250 00
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA FOUNDATION $933 33
UNIVERSITY OF MINNESOTA FOUNDATION $500 00
U y of M Found. -M pohs, MN $37500
University of Mi Foundation - M polis, MN $1,210 00
University of Minnesota Foundation - Saint Paul, MN $1,400 00
Unuversity of Mississippr Foundation - Oxford, MS $500 00
Unuiversity of Mississipps Foundation - University, MS $250 00
University of Misstsstpp1 Foundation - University, MS $750 00
UNIVERSITY OF MONTANA FOUNDATION $100 00
University of M Found -M la, MT $15000
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA FOUNDATION $7,750 00
UNIVERSITY OF NEBRASKA FOUNDATION $500 00
University of Nebraska Foundation - Lincoln, NE $500 00
University of Nebraska Foundation - Lincoln, NE $2,000 00
University of Nebraska Foundation - Lincoln, NE $250 00
UNIVERSITY OF NEW MEXICO FOUNDATION $150 00
INCORPORATED - KNME-TVS

University of New Mexico Foundation Incorporated - Albuquerque, NM $400 00
University of New Mexico Foundation Incorporated - Albuquerque, NM $2500
University of New Mexico Foundaton Incorporated - Albuguerque, NM $24000
University of New Mexico Foundation Incorporated - Albuquerque, NM $50 00
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL $4,200 00
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL $50 00
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL $200 00
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL $50 00
UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT CHAPEL HILL $7,500 00
University of North Carolina at Chape! Hill - Chapel Hill, NC $2,750 00
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill - Chapel Hill, NC $2,475 00
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill - Chape! Hill, NC $2,985 00
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill - University Of North Carolina Center For Pubhc $155 00
Televis - Research Triangle Park, NC

Unuversity of North Carolina at Chapel Hill - Umiversity Of North Carolina Center For Public $135.00

Televis - Research Tnangle Park, NC




UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA AT GREENSBORO

WEATHERSPOON ARTS FOUNDATION $1.500 00
University of North Carolina at Greensboro Weatherspoon Arts Foundation - Greensboro, NC $1,500 00
University of Northern lowa Foundation - Cedar Falls, 1A $100 00
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME DU LAC $450 00
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME DU LAC $3,046 18
UNIVERSITY OF NOTRE DAME DU LAC $6,525 00
University of Notre Dame Du Lac - Notre Dame, IN $9,725 00
University of Notre Dame Du Lac - Notre Dame, IN $6,325 00!
University of Notre Dame Du Lac - Notre Dame, IN $7,698 00
UNIVERSITY OF OKLAHOMA FOUNDATION, INC $250 00
University of Oklahoma Foundaton, Inc - Norman, OK $1,250 00
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH OFFICE OF THE COMPTROLLER $100 00
University of Pittsburgh Office of the Comptroller - Pittsburgh, PA $900 00
Umiversity of Pittsburgh Office of the Comptroller - Pittsburgh, PA $200 00
UNIVERSITY OF PUGET SOUND $375 00
University of Richmond - Richmond, VA $1,500 00
UNIVERSITY OF ROCHESTER $1,000 00
University of Rochester - Rochester, NY $25 00
University of Saint Francis of Fort Wayne Indiana Inc - Fort Wayne, IN $25 00
University of Saint Francis of Fort Wayne Indiana Inc - Fort Wayne, IN $500 00
UNIVERSITY OF SAINT MARY $2500
University of Saint Mary - Leavenworth, KS $2500
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION $1,000 00
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH CAROLINA EDUCATIONAL FOUNDATION $7.500 00
University of South Carolina Educational Foundation - Columbia, SC $2,786 00
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA FOUNDATION INC $50 00
University of Southern California - Los Angeles, CA $550 00
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA- USC SCHOOL OF PHARMACY $500 00
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN INDIANA FOUNDATION $50 00
University of Southern Indiana Foundation - Evansville, IN $300 00
Unwversity of Southern Indiana Foundation - Evansville, IN $450 00
UNIVERSITY OF ST FRANCIS $2500
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE $2,500 00
UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE $200 00
University of Tennessee - Knoxville, TN $450 00
University of Tennessee - Knoxville, TN $1,000 00
University of Tennessee Foundat Ion Inc - The University of Tennessee at Martin - Martun, TN $1,250 00
University of Tennessee Foundat fon Inc - The University of Tennessee at Martin - Martin, TN $1,000 00
UNTVERSITY OF TEXAS FOUNDATION - UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN $1,200 00
University of Texas Foundation - Umiversity of Texas at Austin - Austin, TX $3,925 00
University of Texas Foundation - Umversity of Texas at Austin - Austin, TX $3500
University of Texas Foundation - University of Texas at Austin - Austin TX $50 00
University of Texas, M D Anderson Cancer Center - Houston, TX $25 00
University of Texas, M D Anderson Cancer Center - Houston, TX $25 00
University of Texas, M D Anderson Cancer Center - Houston, TX $25 00
UNTVERSITY OF THE SCIENCES IN PHILADELPHIA $1,750 00
University of the Sciences In Philadelphia - Philadelphia, PA $3,000 00
University of the Sciences In Philadelphia - Philadelphia, PA $2,900 00
University of the Sciences [n Philadelphia - Philadelphia, PA $2,775 00
University of the South - Sewanee, TN $300 00
University of Toledo Foundation - Toledo, OH $100 00
UNIVERSITY OF UTAH $5,600 00
University of Utah - Salt Lake City, UT $1,500 00
University of Utah - Salt Lake City, UT $3,500 00
University of Virgima Darden School Foundation - Charlottesville, VA $250 00
University of Virgima Foundauon Charlottesville, VA $1,100 00
University of Virgimia's College at Wise Foundation Inc - Wise, VA $30000
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION $500 00
UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON FOUNDATION $3,550 00
University of Washington Foundation - Seattle, WA $22500
Universtty of Washington Foundation - Seattle, WA $1,050 00
U y of Wash Found: - Seattle, WA $1,050 00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN FOUNDATION $2,050 00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN FOUNDATION $100 00
UNIVERSITY OF WISCONSIN FOUNDATION $400 00
U y of Wi Foundation - Mad, W1 $1,964 00
University of Wisconsin Foundation - Madison, WI $2,625 00




Carmel Paroch - Carmel, IN

University of W Found - Madison, W1 $2,100 00
University of Wisconsin Oshkosh Foundation Inc - UW Oshkosh Foundation - Oshkosh, W1 $1,000 00
University of Wisconsin Stevens Point Foundation Inc - Stevens Point, W1 $50 00
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING FOUNDATION $50 00
UNIVERSITY OF WYOMING FOUNDATION $350 00
UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF JACKSON $1,430 00
University School of Jackson - Jackson, TN $1,430 00
University School of Nashville - Nashwille, TN $191500
Ursinus College - Collegeville, PA $250 00
Ursuline College - Pepper Pike, OH $2500
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE -

HOLY NAME OF JESUS CATHOLIC SCHOOL $1,500 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE -

IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY SCHOOL §3.600 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE -

PROVIDENCE CRISTO REY HIGH SCHOOL $4.500 00
US Catholic Conference Academy Of The Sacred Heart - New Orleans, LA $650 00
US Catholic Conference - Andrean High School - Mernllville, IN £200 00
US Catholic Conference - Benedictine High School - Cleveland, OH $1,000 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - BISHOP CHATARD HIGH SCHOOL $8,250 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - BISHOP CHATARD HIGH SCHOOL $250 00
US Catholic Conference - Bishop Chatard High School - Indianapolis, IN $8,100 00
US Catholic Conference - Bishop Chatard High School - Indianapolis, IN $4,128 00
US Catholic Conference - Bishop Chatard High School - Indianapolis, IN $4,175 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - BISHOP ENGLAND HIGH SCHOOL $100 00
US Catholic Conference - Bishop George Ahr High School - Metuchen, NJ £362 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - BISHOP LEBLOND HIGH SCHOOL $150 00
US Catholic Conference - Blessed Trinity Catholic High School - Roswell, GA $500 00
US Catholic Conference - Cardinal Mooney High School - Youngstown, OH $25000
US Catholic Conference - Cathedral Catholic High School - Cathedral-University High School -

San Diego, CA $50000
US Catholic Conference - Central Catholic High School - Pittsburgh, PA $1,250 00
US Catholic Conference - Central Catholic High School - Pittsburgh, PA $2,500 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - CHRIST PRINCE OF PEACE SCHOOL $2,100 00
US Catholic Conference - Chnst Prince of Peace School - Christ Prince of Peace Pansh School -

IManchester, MO $1,050 00
US Catholic Conference - Chnist Pnince of Peace School - Christ Pnnce of Peace Panish School -

Manchester, MO $1,050 00
US Catholic Conference - Christ Prince of Peace School - Christ Prince of Peace Parish School -

Manchester, MO $1,014 00
US Catholic Conference - Gonzaga College High School - Washington, DC $1,000 00
US Catholic Conference - Gordon Technical High School - Chicago, IL $300 00
US Catholic Conference - Hill-Murray High School - Maplewood, MN $50 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - HOLY GHOST PREPARATORY SCHOOL $100 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - HOLY NAME OF JESUS CATHOLIC SCHOOL $200 00
US Catholic Conference - Holy Name of Jesus Catholic School - Beech Grove, IN $250 00
US Catholic Conference - Holy Name of Jesus Catholic School - Beech Grove, IN $1,200 00
US Catholic Conference - Holy Name of Jesus Catholic Schoo! - Beech Grove, IN $300 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - HOLY SPIRIT CATHOLIC SCHOOL $15000
Us Catholic Conference - Holy Spint Catholic School - Holy Spint School - Indianapolis, IN $1,050 00
Us Catholic Conference - Immaculate Heart of Mary School - Indianapolis, IN $8,940 00
Us Catholic Conference - Immaculate Heart of Mary School - Indianapolis, IN $5,270 00
Us Catholic Conference - Immaculate Heart of Mary School - Ind; lis, IN $3,775 00
US Catholic Conference - John Carroll University - University Heights, OH $500 00
US Catholic Conference - Mater Dex High School - Evansville, IN $15000
US Catholic Conference - Mount Notre Dame High Schoo! - Cincinnat, OH $12500
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - NATIVITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL $4,050 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - NATIVITY CATHOLIC SCHOOL $4,450 00
US Catholic Conference - Nativity Catholic School - Indianapohs, IN $2,950 00
US Catholic Conference - Nativity Catholic School - Indianapols, IN $3,600 00
US Catholic Conference - Nattvity Catholic Schoo! - Indianapolis, IN $4,450 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - OUR LADY OF $400 00
MT CARMEL GRADE SCHOOL TRUST

US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - OUR LADY OF $1.950 00
MT CARMEL GRADE SCHOOL TRUST '

US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - OUR LADY OF LOURDES SCHOOL $12500
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - QUR LADY OF LOURDES SCHOOL $12500
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - OUR LADY OF MT CARMEL GRADE SCHOOL TRUST $17,875 00
US Catholic Conference - Our Lady of Mt Carmel Grade School Trust - Our Lady of Mount

Carmel Paroch - Carmel, IN $29,781 00
US Catholic Conference - Our Lady of Mt Carmel Grade School Trust - Qur Lady of Mount

Carmel! Paroch - Carmel, IN $25,200 00
US Catholic Conference - Qur Lady of Mt. Carme!l Grade School Trust - Our Lady of Mount $23.645 00




US Catholic Conference - Qur Lady of Providence Junior and Senior High School - Our Lady of

Providen - Clarkswille, IN $500 00
US Catholic Conference - Providence Cristo Rey High School - Indianapoiis, IN $1,500 00
US Catholic Conference - Providence Cristo Rey High School - Indianapolis, IN $2,125 00
US Catholic Conference - Providence Cristo Rey High School - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - PURCELL MARIAN HIGH SCHOOL $2,500 00
US Catholic Conference - Regis High School New York, NY $50 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - REITZ MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL $100 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - REITZ MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL $1,600 00
US Catholic Conference - Reitz Memorial High School - Evansville, IN $150 00
US Catholic Conference - Reitz Memorial High School - Evansville, IN $1,000 00
US Catholic Conference - Roger Bacon High School - Cincinnat;, OH $71200
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - RONCALLI HIGH SCHOOL $6,635 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - RONCALLI HIGH SCHOOL $1,940 00
US Catholic Conference Roncallt High School - Indianapolis, IN $11,84700
US Catholic Conference - Roncalli High School - Indianapolis, IN $4,000 00
US Catholic Conference - Roncalli High School - Indianapolis, IN $9,640 00
US Catholic Conference - Sacred Heart Gnffin High School - Springfield, IL $500 00
US Catholic Conference - Sacred Heart School - Fowler, IN $10000
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE SAINT BERNARD PREP SCHOOL $50 00
US Catholic Conference - Saint Bernard Prep School - St Bernard Preparatory School - Cullman,

AL $1,000 00
US Catholic Conference - Saint Simon the Apostle School - Indianapolis, IN $1,500 00
US Catholic Conference - Saint Simon the Apostle School - Indianapolis, IN $76 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - SHAWE MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL $326 09
US Catholic Conference - Shawe Memonal High School - Madison, IN $10,231 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST BARNABAS SCHOOL $4,435 00
US Catholic Conference - St Barnabas School - Indianapolis, IN $35,280 00
US Catholic Conference - St Barnabas School - Indianapolis, IN $17,104 00
US Catholic Conference - St Barnabas School - Indianapolss, IN $20,690 00
Us Catholic Conference - St Michaels El y School St Michael's School (Greenfield IN) -

Greenfield, IN $2,500 00
g:e(::tr?eol:le(':qonference St E y School - St s School (Greenfield IN) $32.83100
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST BARNABAS SCHOOL $15,965 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST BARNABAS SCHOOL $19,760 00
US Catholic Conference - St Bede Academy - Pery, IL $1,000 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST CHRISTOPHER SCHOOL $1,260 00
US Catholic Conference - St Christopher School - Indianapolts, IN $3,142 00
US Catholic Conference - St Christopher School - Indianapohss, IN $569 00
US Catholic Conference - St Christopher School - Indianapolis, IN $612 00
US Catholic Conference - St Francis Borgia Regional High School - Washington, MO $5000
US Catholic Conference - St James Cathedral School - Orlando, FL $200 00
Us Catholic Conference - St Joan of ARC School - St Joan Of Arc Catholic School - $2.100 00
Indianapolis, IN i

Us Catholic Conference - St Joan of ARC School - St Joan Of Arc Catholic School - $2,600 00
Ind lis, IN

Us Cav.}:ol:c Conference - St Joan of ARC School - St Joan Of Arc Catholic Schoo! - $425 00
Ind s IN

US Catholic Conference - St Joseph's High School - South Bend, IN $2500
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST JOSEPH'S INDIAN SCHOOL $100 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST JOSEPH'S INDIAN SCHOOL $7500
Us Catholic Conference - St Joseph's Indian School - Chamberlain, SD $1,054 00
Us Catholic Conference - St Joseph's Indian School - Chamberlain, SD $7500
Us Catholic Conference - St Joseph's Indian School - Chamberlain, SD $70 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST LAWRENCE SCHOOL $2,600 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST LAWRENCE SCHOOL $100 00
US Catholic Conference - St. La School - Indianapolis, IN $7,850 00
US Catholic Conference - St Lowis Catholic High School - Lake Charles, LA $12500
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST LOUIS DE MONTFORT SCHOOL $12,620 40
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST LOUIS DE MONTFORT SCHOOL $300 00
US Catholic Conference - St Lows De Montfort School - Fishers, IN $6,290 00
US Catholic Conference - St Lows De Montfort School - Fishers, IN $8,230 00
US Catholic Conference - St. Lows De Montfort School - Fishers, IN $5,436 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST LUKE CATHOLIC SCHOOL $2,000 00
Us Catholic Conference - St Luke Catholic School - Indianapolis, IN $1,240 00
Us Cathohc Conference St Luke Catholic School - Indianapolss, IN $40 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST MALACHY SCHOOL $1,260 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST MALACHY SCHOOL $560 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST MALACHY SCHOOL $250 00
US Catholic Conference - St. Malachy School - Brownsburg, IN $14,325 00
US Catholic Conference - St Malachy School - Brownsburg, IN $5,753 00
US Catholic Conference - St Malachy School - Brownsburg, IN $2,620 00




US Catholic Conference - St Mark's High School - Wilmington, DE $500 00
US Catholic Conference - St Mary of the Lake School - Saint Mary Of The Lake School - White

Bear Lake, MN $500 00
US Catholic Conference - St Mary's Domimican High School - New Orleans, LA $1,000 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE ST MATTHEW CATHOLIC SCHOOL $100 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST MATTHEW CATHOLIC SCHOOL $500 00
Us Catholic Conference - St Matthew Catholic School - Indianapolss, IN $5,000 00
Us Catholic Conference - St Matthew Catholic School - Indianapolis, IN $1,800 00
US Catholic Conference - St Monica School - Indianapolis, IN $25 00
US Catholic Conference - St Monica Schoo! - Indianapolis, IN $965 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST PIUS X SCHOOL $1,000 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST PIUS X SCHOOL $12,100 00
US Catholic Conference - St Pus X School - Indianapolis, IN $6,250 00
US Catholic Conference - St Puus X School - Indianapolis, IN $3,300 00
US Catholic Conference - St Pius X School - Indianapolis, IN $5,900 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST RITA OF CASCIA HIGH SCHOOL $250 00
US Catholic Conference - St Ruta of Cascia High School - Chicago, IL $250 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE - ST ROSE OF LIMA SCHOOL $6,600 00
US Catholic Conference - St Rose of Lima School - Franklin, IN $3,650 00
US Catholic Conference - St Xavier High School Cincinnat, OH $50 00
US Catholic Conference - Villa Angela St Joseph High School - Cleveland, OH $50 00
US Catholic Conference - Waldron Mercy Academy - Merion Station, PA $10000
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE-

OUR LADY OF THE GREENWOOD SCHOOL $5.000 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE-

ST THERESE OF THE INFANT JESUS(LITTLE FLOWER) $50000
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE-

ST BONAVENTURE MISSION & SCHOOL $1,000 00
US Catholic Conference- Archbishop Alter High School - Kertering, OH $200 00
US Catholic Conference- Archbishop Alter High School - Kettening, OH $50000
US Catholic Conference- Archbishop Alter High School - Kerttering, OH $2500
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ARCHDIOCESE OF INDIANAPOLIS-MOTHER THEODORE|

CATHOLIC ACADEMIES $600 00
?S, Cathollnc (;:lnference- Archd of Indianapolis-Mother Theodore Catholic Acad $600 00
Us Catlrwhc Conference- Archdiocese of Indianapolis-Mother Theodore Catholic Academies -

Indanapolis, IN $400 00
US Catholic Conference- Lancaster Catholic High School - Lancaster PA $2500
US Catholic Conference- LaSalle High School - Cincinnat, OH $20,234 00
US Cathohic Conference- Manan Central Catholic High School - Woodstock, IL $2,500 00
US Catholic Conference- McAuley Catholic High Schoot - Joplin, MO $1,000 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- OUR LADY OF THE GREENWOOD SCHOOL $1,000 00
US Catholic Conference- Our Lady of the Greenwood School - Greenwood, IN $8,450 00
US Catholic Conference- Our Lady of the Greenwood School - Greenwood, IN $3,500 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ST THERESE OF THE INFANT JESUS(LITTLE FLOWER) $125 00
US Catholic Conference- St Therese of the Infant Jesus(Luttle Flower) - Indianapolis, IN $2,100 00
US Catholic Conference- St Therese of the Infant Jesus(Little Flower) - Indianapolis, IN $9.850 00
US Catholic Conference- St Therese of the Infant Jesus(Little Flower) - Indianapolis, IN $300 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ST BONAVENTURE MISSION & SCHOOL $25 00
US Catholic Conference- St Bonaventure Mission & School - Thoreau, NM $2,125 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE -ST JOHN'S CATHOLIC SCHOOL $500 00
US Catholic Conference -St. John's Catholic School - Hot Springs, AR $1,000 00
US Catholic Conference- St John's University - Collegeville, MN $50 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ST JUDE CATHOLIC SCHOOL $53 01
US Catholic Conference- St Jude Catholic School - Indianapohs, IN $45 00
US Catholic Conference- St Jude Catholic School - Indianapohs, IN $1,546 00
US Catholic Conference- St. Jude Catholic School - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ST MARK CATHOLIC SCHOOL $1,100 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ST MARK CATHOLIC SCHOOL $1,200 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ST MARK CATHOLIC SCHOOL $1,150 00
US Catholic Conference- St. Mark Catholic School - Indianapolis, IN $7,000 00
US Catholic Conference- St. Mark Cathohc School - Indianapolis, IN $1,100 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ST PATRICK ELEMENTARY SCHOOL $385 00
US Catholic Conference- St Patrick Elementary School - Terre Haute, IN $36500
US Catholic Conference- St Patnick Elementary School - Terre Haute, IN $420 00
US Catholic Conference- St. Patnck Elementary School - Terre Haute, IN $1,035 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE- ST THEODORE GUERIN HIGH SCHOOL $360 00
US Catholic Conference- St Theodore Guerin High School - Noblesville, IN $2,425 00
US Catholic Conference- St. Theodore Guerin High School - Noblesville, IN $10000
US Catholic Conference- St Theodore Guenin High School - Noblesville, IN $10,63200
US Catholic Conference- Transfiguration School - New York, NY $20,000 00
US Catholic Conference-Blessed John Paul II Catholic Schools Network - Fargo, ND $300 00




Washington Township Schools Foundaton Inc - Indianapolis, IN

US Catholic Conference--Central Catholic School - Indianapolss, IN $2,000 00
US Catholic Conference--Knoxville Catholic High School - Knoxvilie, TN $50 00
US Catholic Conference-Presentation of Our Lady Church-Presentation of Our Lady Catholic
School - Denver, CO $1,000 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE-SAINT ROCH CATHOLIC SCHOOL $4,985 00
US Catholic Conference-Saint Roch Catholic School - Indianapolis, IN $550 00
US Catholic Conference-Saint Roch Catholic School - Indianapolss, IN $3,490 00
US Catholic Conference--St Joseph Insutute for the Deaf - Indianapolis, IN $600 00
US CATHOLIC CONFERENCE-ST MARIA GORETTI SCHOOL $2,700 00
US Catholic Conference-St Mana Gorett: School - Westfield, IN $27,760 00
US Catholic Conference-St Mana Goretti School - Westfield, IN $4,180 00
US Catholic Conference-St Maria Gorett School - Westfield, IN $17,19500
US CATTHOLIC CONFERENCE - SS FRANCIS AND CLARE SCHOOL $3,705 00
US CATTHOLIC CONFERENCE - SS FRANCIS AND CLARE SCHOOL $1,89] 00
US CATTHOLIC CONFERENCE - SS FRANCIS AND CLARE SCHOOL $800 00
US Cattholic Conference - Ss Francis And Clare School - Greenwood, IN $6,125 00
US Cattholic Conference - Ss Francis And Clare School - Greenwood, IN $2,418 00
US Cattholic Conference - Ss Francis And Clare Schoo! - Greenwood, IN $3,384 00
UWM FOUNDATION INC $500 00
VALLEY CHRISTIAN SCHOOLS 1,400 00
VALPARAISO UNIVERSITY $25 00
Valparaiso University - Valparaiso, IN $500 00
Valparaiso University - Valparaiso, IN $1,125 00
Valparaiso University - Valparaiso, IN $5,275 00
Van Wezel Foundation, Inc - Sarasota, FL $1,250 00
Van Wezel Foundation, Inc - Sarasota, FL $1,500 00
Vanderbslt Unsversity - Nashville, TN $2,192 00
Vanderbilt University - Nashville, TN $300 00
VASSAR COLLEGE $50 00
Vassar College - Poughkeepste, NY $250 00
Vermont Educational TV Inc - Colchester, VT $72 00
Vermont Public Radio - Colchester, VT $100 00
Vh1 Save the Music Foundation - New York, NY $50 00
Vigo County Public Schools Education Foundation Inc - Vigo County Education Foundation -
Terre Haute, IN $1,500 00
Vigo County Public Schools Education Foundation Inc - Vigo County Education Foundation -
Terre Haute, IN $10000
Village Theatre - Issaquah, WA $200 00
VILLANOVA UNIVERSITY $100 00
Villanova University - Villanova, PA $100 00
VINCENNES UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION INC $500 00
Vi Umiversity Found. Inc-V IN $250 00
Vi University Found: Inc-V IN $500 00
Virgima Commonwealth University Foundation - Richmond, VA $10,000 00
Virginia C Ith U y Found - Richmond, VA $250 00
Virgimia Episcopal School - Lynchburg, VA $1,000 00
VIRGINIA STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $250 00
Virginia Tech Foundation, Inc - Blacksburg, VA $2,100 00
Virginia Tech Foundation, Inc - Blacksburg, VA $100 00
VIVIAN BEAUMONT THEATER INC $22,000 00
VOCE INC $500 00
WABASH COLLEGE $225 00
WABASH COLLEGE $12,400 00
Wabash College - Crawfordsville, IN $11,91000
Wabash College - Crawfordsville, IN $3,625 00
Wabash College - Crawfordsville, IN $3,650 00
Wagner College - Staten Island, NY $10000
WAKE FOREST UNIVERSITY $1,000 00
WAKE FOREST UNTVERSITY $55 00
‘Wake Forest University - Winston-Salem, NC $1,000 00
Walker School Inc - Marietta, GA $1,000 00
'Washington and Jefferson College - Washington, PA $250 00
Washington State University - Pullman, WA $2,500 00
Washington State University - Puliman, WA $5,000 00
Washington State University - Pullman, WA $200 00
'WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $1,000 00
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS FOUNDATION INC $3,520 00
'WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP SCHOOLS FOUNDATION INC $3,650 00
Wash T hip Schools Found Inc - Ind lis, IN $2,050 00
Washington Township Schools Foundation Inc - Indianapohs, IN $500 00
$2,925 00




WASHINGTON UNIVERSITY $10,156 18
Washington University - Saint Louis, MO $16,884 00
Washington University - Saint Lows, MO $1,500 00
Washington Umiversity - Saint Lows, MO $610 00
Way Of The Shepherd - Blaine, MN $50 00
Wayne State Foundation - Wayne, NE $200 00
'Wayne State University - Detroit, Ml $50 00
Wayne State University - Detroit, Ml $2,500 00
WAYWORD INC $50 00
Wayword Inc - San Diego, CA $50 00
WBEZ Alliance Inc - The WBEZ Alliance Inc DBA Chicago Public Radio - Chicago, IL $75 00
Wellesley College - Wellesley, MA $8,400 00
West Michigan Horticultural Society Inc- Frederik Meijer Gardens & Sculpture Parh - Grand

Rapids, M1 $100 00
WESTERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $50 00
Western Illinois University Foundation - Macomb, IL $500 00
'Western Kentucky University Foundation - Bowling Green, KY $100 00
Western Michigan University Foundation - Kalamazoo, MI $200 00
Western Theological Seminary of the Reformed Church In Amenca - Holland, Ml $250 00
‘Westminster Chnistian School - Palmetto Bay, FL $1,000 00
Westminster Theological Semunary In Califonia - Escondido, CA $500 00
Westside C y Schools Found: Inc - Omaha, NE $100 00
WETA, GREATER WASHINGTON EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION ASSOCIATION, INC $10000
WETA, GREATER WASHINGTON EDUCATIONAL TELEVISION ASSOCIATION, INC $100 00
WETA, Greater Wash Edi 1 Tel A Inc - Wash DC $370 00
WETA, Greater Wash Ed 1 Tel A Inc - Wast DC $100 00
WHEATON COLLEGE $500 00
Wheaton College - Wheaton, IL $50 00
‘Wheaton College - Wheaton, IL $600 00
‘White River Sound Chorus - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
‘Whitman College Board of Trustees - Walla Walla, WA $2500
Whitworth University - Spokane, WA $500 00
‘Whitworth University - Spokane, WA $100 00
WHYY inc - Philadelphia, PA $12000
WILBRAHAM & MONSON ACADEMY $25 00
Wilder Elementary School - Littleton, CO $200 00
Willamette University - Salem, OR $150 00
Williams College - Williamstown, MA $825 00
WILLISTON NORTHAMPTON SCHOOL $75 00
WILMINGTON FRIENDS SCHOOL INC $50 00
WISCONSIN CHAMBER ORCHESTRA INC $50 00
'WISCONSIN EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN SYNOD $200 00
Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod - Winnebago Lutheran Academy - Fond Du Lac, W1 $400 00
WISCONSIN HISTORY FOUNDATION INC $75 00
‘Wisconsin Public Radio Association Inc - Madison, W1 $50 00
Wisconsin Public Radio Association Inc - Madison, W1 $50 00
WITTENBERG COLLEGE BOARD OF DIRECTORS- WITTENBERG UNIVERSITY $1,250 00
Wittenberg College Board of Directors- Wittenberg University - Springfield, OH $1,150 00
WNYC RADIO $50 00
WNYC Radio - New York, NY $100 00
WNYC Radio - New York, NY $12000
WNYC Radio - New York, NY $23500
Wofford College - Spartanburg, SC $350 00
Wolf Trap Foundation for the Performing Arts - Vienna, VA $15000
‘Women In the Arts Inc National Womens Music Festival - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Wonderlab Museum of Science, Health and Technology - Bloomington, IN $12500
Woods Hole Oceanographic Institution - Woods Hole, MA $1,300 00
‘World Doctors Orchestra Inc - Pepper Pike, OH $1,000 00
World Doctors Orchestra Inc - Pepper Pike, OH $816 00
World Piano Competition Inc - Cincinnat;, OH $50 00
WXXI Public Broad Council - Roch NY $15000
Xavier University - Cincinnati, OH $2,350 00
Xavier University - Cincinnati, OH $350 00
Yale University - New Haven, CT $2,000 00
Yale University - New Haven, CT $12,55000
YALE UNIVERSITY-YALE LAW SCHOOL $5,069 10
Yale University-Yale Law School - New Haven, CT $5,018 00
YMCA FOUNDATION OF GREATER INDIANAPQLIS $258,586 20
YOUNG AUDIENCES OF INDIANA INC $800 00




YOUNG AUDIENCES OF INDIANA INC $3,750 00
Young Audiences of Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,45500
Young Audiences of Indiana Inc - Indianapolss, [N $15000
Young Audiences of Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $35000
YOUNG MENS CHRISTIAN ASSOCIATION OF GREATER INDIANAPOLIS $20,000 00
Young Mens Chnistian Association of Greater [ndianapolis - YMCA of Central Indiana $25.431 00
SHC/CityWay Camp - Indianapolis, IN !

Young Mens Chnistian Associaton of Greater Indianapolis - YMCA of Central Indiana $3.000 00
(SHC/CityWay Camp - Indianapols, IN '

ZION LUTHERAN CHURCH- ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL $4,000 00
ZION LUTHERAN CHURCH- ZION LUTHERAN SCHOOL $2,250 00
Zion Lutheran Church- Zion Lutheran School - New Palestine, IN £3,000 00
Zion Lutheran Church Zion Lutheran School - New Palestine, IN $250 00
Zion Lutheran Church- Zion Lutheran School - New Palestine, IN $2,000 00
Zionsville Center for Art History and Genealogy Inc - Sullivan Munce Cutural Center - Zionsville,

IN $475 00
Z1onsville Center for Art History and Genealogy Inc - Zionsville, IN $10000
ZIONSVILLE EDUCATION FOUNDATION INC $200 00
Zionsville Education Foundation Inc - Zionsville, IN $4,500 00
Zionsville Middle School - Zionsville, [N $4,990 00
Zionsvilte Middle School - Zionsville, IN $7500

Total Donations

$6,427,183 00|




Schedule D - Volunteer Gifts Paid in 2015

Payee Amount

American Cancer Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Boy Scouts of America - Indianapohs, IN $750 00
Boy Scouts of America - Boy Scouts of America Council - Indianapolis, IN $25000
Camp Luck Inc - Cherryville, NC $250 00
Carmel Dads Club Inc - Carmel, IN $250 00
Circle City Rehef - Nobleswille, IN $250 00
Civil Arr Patrol Foundations Inc - Maxwell Afb, AL $250 00
Diabetic Youth Foundation - Concord, CA $250 00
Fuse Inc - Greenfield, IN $250 00
Girl Scouts of Central Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Indiana Canine Assistant Network Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
Indianapohis Association of Chinese Americans Inc - Carmel, IN $1,000 00
Indianapolis Chinese Community Center Inc - Indianapotis, IN $5,750 00
Indianapolis Chinese Performing Arts Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Lutheran Church Missouri Synod - St James Lutheran Elementary School -

Lafayette, IN §250 00
Parke-Vermillion County Humane Society Inc - Chnton, IN $250 00
Parke-Vermillion County Humane Soctety Inc - Chinton, IN $750 00
Second Helpings Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Southeastemn Program of Recreational Team Sports Inc - Fishers, IN $250 00
St George School - Ere, PA $250 00
St Richards School An Independent Dayy School Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
St Thomas More Free Clinic Inc - Mooresville, IN $250 00
4-H Clubs & Affihated 4-H Orgamzations - Johnson County 4-H - Frankl,

N $250 00
Avon Junior Athletic Association Inc - Avon, IN $750 00
Be the Match Foundation - Minneapolis, MN $500 00
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Central Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,250 00
Bloomington Youth Hockey Inc - Bloomington, IL $250 00
Boy Scouts of America - Indianapolis, IN $2,000 00
Boy Scouts of America - Boy Scouts of America Council - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Boy Scouts of America - Patriots' Path Council, Boy Scouts of America - $250 00
Cedar Knolls, NJ

Bullseye Rescue Inc - Atlanta, GA $250 00
Butler University - Indianapolss, IN $250 00
Carmel Clay Educational Foundation, Inc - Carmel, IN $500 00
Early Learning Indiana Inc - Indianapolss, IN $500 00
Eastside Soccer Association - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Exodus Refugee Immugration Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
F 1D O Inc - Friends of Indianapolis Dogs Outside - Indianapols, IN $25000
Food 4 Souls - Fishers, IN $25000
Friends of Ferdinand Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Friends of the Plamnfield Public Library - Plainfield, IN $250 00
Girl Scouts of Central Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $1,250 00
Giving Sum Inc - Indianapolss, IN $500 00
Greater Indianapolis Progress Commuttee Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Greenwood Elementary School - Seattle, WA $250 00
Hoosier Hikers Council - Martinsville, IN $250 00
House Rabbit Society - Richmond, CA $500 00




Humane Society of Indianapolis Inc - Humane Society of Indianapolis

(Indyhumane) - Indianapolis, IN $750 00
Hunger Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Immigrant Welcome Center Inc - Indianapolis, IN $25000
Indiana Canine Assistant Network Inc - Indpls, IN $250 00
Indiana Insh Family Festival Organization - Indy Inish Festival - Indianapolss,

IN $500 00
Indianapolis Chinese Performing Arts Inc - Indianapolis, IN $2,500 00
Indianapolis Professional Association Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Indianapolis Rowing Center - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Indianapolis Soap Box Derby Association Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Indianapolis Symphonic Choir Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
Indianapolts Zoological Society Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
Kenneth Butler Memorial Soup Kitchen Inc - Greenfield, IN $250 00
Leadership Academy of Madison County - Anderson, IN $250 00
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc - The Leukemia & Lymphoma Society -

Indianapolis, IN $500 00
Livinston Chnistian Schools - Pinckney, MI $250 00
M S D of Lawrence Township Foundation Inc - Lawrence Township School

Foundation - Indianapolis, IN 325000
Make-A-Wish Foundation of Ohio Kentucky and Indiana Inc - Make-A-Wish

of Indiana - Indianapohs, IN §250 00
Midwest Development Cycling Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Nami Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Near North Development Corporation - Indianapolis, IN $25000
Parke-Vermilhon County Humane Society Inc - Chinton, IN $500 00
Paws and Think Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
School on Wheels Corp - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
Second Helpings Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
Shepherd Community - Indianapolts, IN $250 00
Sloan El School - Murrysville, PA $25000
Social Health Association of Indiana Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Social Health Association of Indiana, Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
Southeastern Program of Recreational Team Sports Inc - Fishers, IN $250 00
St Louis Volunteen Communty - Saint Lowts, MO $250 00
St Richards School An Independent Dayy School Inc - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
St Thomas More Free Clinic Inc - Mooresville, IN $250 00
Sycamore School Inc - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Taylor University - Upland, IN $250 00
Ten Thousand Villages of Cincinnati - Cincinnatt, OH $250 00
Texas Lions Camp Inc - Kerrville, TX $250 00
United Way of Johnson County Inc - Franklin, IN $25000
US Catholic Conference - Roncalli High Schoo! - Indianapolis, IN $750 00
US Catholic Conference - St Barnabas School - Indianapolis, IN $500 00
US Catholic Conference - St Rose of Lima School - Franklin, IN $250 00
Young Mens Christian Association of Greater San Antonio & Hill Country - $250 00
Mays Family YMCA - San Antonio, TX

Young Mens Christian Association of the Triangle Area- Kraft Family $250 00
YMCA - Apex, NC

Boy Scouts of America - Indianapolis, IN $250 00
Boy Scouts of America - Boy Scouts of America Council - Indianapohs, IN $250 00
Indianapolis Chinese Performing Arts Inc - Indianapolss, IN $250 00
Parke-Vermillion County Humane Society Inc - Clinton, IN $250 00




Parke-Vermillion County Humane Society Inc $1,000 00
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation $250 00
Indianapolis Chinese Community Center Inc $500 00
Indianapolis Chinese Commumity Center Inc $1,500 00
Best Buddies International Inc $250 00
United Way of Central Indiana $250 00
Alliance for Lupus Research $250 00
St Baldrick's Foundation $250 00
Pet Partners $250 00
Love of Labs, IN $250 00
Center Grove High School Chotr Parents Organization $250 00
Parke-Vermillion Co Humane Society, Inc $1,750 00
Center Grove High School Choir Parents Organization $250 00
Habitat For Humanity Of Johnson County $250 00
St Croix Valley Korean American Cultural Society Inc $250 00
Genesis United Futbol Club $500 00
Child Advocates $250 00
Long Beach Little League, Inc $250 00
CG Trojan Lacrosse Inc $250 00
Little Red Door Cancer Agency, Inc $250 00
Civil Air Patro! Foundations Inc GLR-IN-228 $250 00
Exodus Refugee Immigration, Inc $25000
Horizon House, Inc $250 00
Cataract Volunteer Fire Department Inc $250 00
Starfish Inc $250 00
Back on my Feet $250 00
Our Lil Bit Of Heaven Amimal Rescue And Sanctuary Inc $250 00
United Way of Madison County, Inc $250 00
Ice Skating Club of Indianapolis $250 00
ISCI $250 00
Paw and Think, Inc $250 00
Kurt Vonnegut Memorial Library $25000
Wills for Heroes Foundation, Inc $25000
Cats Haven, LTD $250 00
Joseph Maley Foundation Inc $250 00
Boy Scouts of America $250 00
ALS Assocration Indiana Chapter $250 00
Southeastern Swim Club Incorporated $250 00
4-H Clubs & Affihated 4-H Orgamizations $250 00
4-H Clubs & Affihiated 4-H Organizations $250 00
Black Swamp Bird Observatory $250 00
Happy Hollow Children's Camp, Inc $250 00
Indiana Falun DAFA Association Incorporated $250 00
Alternatives Incorporated Of Madison County $250 00
Indianapolis Symphonic Chor Inc $250 00
Diabetes Youth Families 3250 00
Health and Science Innovations, Inc $25000
Midwest Development Cycling, Inc $250 00
Marion County Agncultural And 4H Fair Association Inc 525000

Total Donations

$58,750.00




Schedule E - Grants Payable

Organization
Grant Total and Term {In Months) Grant
Request (D/Ref Num Total

Pror Years

Pad
Y10

Scheduled Payments

2015

2018

2017

Remaining

Balance

Arts and Culture

American Pianists Asso Inc $60 000 00
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $60 000 over 24 months.
General Operating Support 2015 2016
2499

Cathedral Arts Inc $120 000 0G
Indianapohs IN
Awarded §120 000 over 48 months
Ninth Quadrenmial I 11 10hn C of Ind l

2990

Cathedral Arts Inc $150 000 60
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $150 000 over 48 months
Tenth Quadrennial | 1110l C of Indianap

3679

Chuldrens Museum Of Indisnapobs Incorporated $1 000 000 00

Indinnapohis IN
Awarded $1 000 000 over 59 months

Nanonal Geographic's Treasures of the Earth Extraordinar, Underwater
d (Treasures Underwater Exped,

2340
Childrens Museurn Of Indianapolis Incorporated $1 000,000 00

Indianapohis IN
Awarded §1 000 000 over 48 months
Terra Cona H arnors The Emperor s Painted Army

2962

Childrens Museum Of Indisnspolis Incorporated $1,500 000 00

indianapolis IN
Awarded $1 500.000 oser 60 menths

The Center for Family Learning and STEM
3686

Riteljorg Museum Of Amencan Indisns And Western Art Inc $50 000 00

Indianapohs IN

Awarded $50 000 over 12 montha

Enteljorg \useum Special Exhibition 2016 The Grand Canvon Art Historv
and Culture

3504

Heartland Truly Moving Pictures Inc $15 000 00
Indianapolis, IN
Awarded §15 000 over 12 months
Hearilond Film Fesoval
3678

Indiana Historical Society $115000 00
Indianapohs IN
Avarded $115,000 over 24 months
You Are There Eh Lilly and Company
3492

Indiana Opera Societs Inc $60,000 00
Indiunapolis IN
Awarded $60 000 over 12 montta
2015 Support of Productions Education Programs

3514

Indiaoe Repertory Theatre Inc 5550 000 00
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $550 000 over 60 months
Tule Sponsor of Charles Dickens’ "A Chnstmas Carol” adapted bv Tom Haas

$000

$90 000 00

$000

$952.500 00

$750 000 00

$600

$000

$000

$600

$000

$220 000 00

$30 000 00

$30 00000

5000

$47,500 00

$250 000 00

5000

$50 000 00

$15 00000

$60,000 00

$60,000 00

$110 00000

5000

$000

5000

5000

$000

5000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$0 00

$30 000 00

5000

$37.500 00

5000

5000

$300 000 00

5000

$000

$55 000 00

5000

$110,000 00

$000

$37 500 00

$000

$300,000 00

5000

$110 00000

$000

$75 000 00

$000

$900 000 00

$000

§000

$000

$000




-

and [RT Celebrin Radio Show

3184

Indiana Repertors Theatre Inc
Indienapolis IN
Awarded $5 000 over |2 months
IRT General Operaung Support 2015
3637

Tndians Repertory Thestre Inc
Indnapolis IN
Awarded §75 000 over 24 months
Bicertennual Project (General Operanng Support)

3689

Indiana State Svmphony Societs Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded §1 050.000 over 60 months
Ltk Classical Series and Innovanon Projects
3700

Indiana Univernity
Indianapehs IN
Awarded §2 500 over 12 months
Inchanapohs Chinese Festval 2015
3638

Indianapolis Chinese Communmity Center Inc
Indianapohs IN
Awarded $20 000 over 12 months
Cultural Diversity Pramotion in Central Indiana 2015

3503

lndianapohis Chinese Performing Arts Inc
Indtanspolis IN
Awarded $25 000 over 12 months
Chinese F 8 Aris i1 Centrol Inds s 2015

3531

Indianapohs Chinese Performing Arty Inc
Indianapols IN
Awarded §15 000 over 12 months
Chinese New Year 2016
3736

Indianapolis Museumn Of Art Inc
Indimnapolis IN
Awarded §] 000,000 over 60 months
The L istor-Centered Approach Reunagining the IMA

3091

Indy Pride Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $1 000 over 12 months
2015 Circle City IN Pride Fesaval
3635

1ody Hub Foundation Inc
Indranzpolis IN
Awarded $40 000 over 12 months
IndvHub Passport to the Aris 2015/2016 Season

3507

Kurt Vonnegut Memonal Library Inc
Indianapolis, IN
Awzrded $10 000 over [2 months
Generd Operanng Suppart
3685

National World War Ij Museum Inc
New Orleans LA
Awarded $15 000 over 12 months
2015 Amencan Spirut Award Gala
3544

$5 000 00

$75 000 00

$1 050 000 00

$2.500 00

$25 000 00

$15 000 00

$1 000,000 00

$100000

$40 000 00

$10 000 00

$15 000 00

5000

$000

$000

$000

5000

$400 000 00

5000

5000

$000

5000

$5,000 00

5000

5210 000 00

$2.500 00

$20 000 00

$25 000 00

$15000 00

$200,000 00

$100000

$40000 00

$10 000 00

$15 000 00

$000 $000 $000 $000

5000 $37 500 00 $37 500 00 5000

$000 $210 000 00 $210 000 00 $420 000 00

$000 5000 $000 5000

5000 5000 $000 5000

5000 §000 $000 5000

$000 $200 000 00 $200,000 00 $0 00

$000 5000 $000 $000

5000 5000 5000 $000

$000 $000 $00n 5000

Total Arts and Culture

$6 878,500 00

52412 500 00

$1,196 000 00

5000 $980 000 00 $895 000 00 $1.395 000 00

(27 items)



-

Civic and Commumty

- 500 Festival Foundaton
Indianapohs IN
Awarded $50 000 over 12 monthy
Custam Lilk Float for the 2016 500 Fesnval Parade

3656

Butler Univernty
indienapolis IN
Awarded $150 000 over 24 months
Butler Universutv's Celebration of Diversin Distinguished Lecture Senes 2014
2016

3266

Central Indizns Commumty Foundatron Inc
Indianapohs IN
Awarded $10 000 over 12 months
Commumty Leadership Angel Investor Support 2015

3706

Cicp Foundation Inc
Indianspolis IN
Awarded $150 000 over 11 months
Horkfarce Development Imiiative (General Operanng Support) 2015

3613

Financial Executives Research Foundation Inc
Mornsiown NJ
‘ Awarded S7 000 over 11 months
i FERF General Operatng Support 2015
‘

| 3s21

Greater Indianapolis Progress Committee Inc
Indianapohs, IN
Awarded $22,500 over 12 months

International and Cultural Affasrs Programs 2015

3642

Habitat For Humanity Internationsl Inc
Inditanapolis IN
Awarded $150,000 over 24 months
2016-17 Eh Lilkvy and Compam Emplovee Home Buld

3695

Immigrant Welcome Center [nc
Indanapolis, IN
Awarded $5 000 over 12 months
H eleomng Indianapohs
3491

Indians Black Expo Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awvarded §50,000 over 12 months
2015 Swmmer Celebranon (330K) & Cwrele City Clasnic (320A)

3516

Indiana Sports Corporation
Indianapolis, N
Awarded $250 000 over 24 months
Indvana Sports Corporation. Sponsarsiup and Operanonal Suppori 2015
2016

438

Indiana State Chamber Of Commerce Foundation Inc

Indinapolis IN

Awarded $10,000 over 11 months
Indiana V ssion 2025 Repart Card
3575

Indiana State Fair Foundation Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $750 000 over 36 months
Plaza Support
3660

Indzana University
Detront, M1
Awarded §25 000 over 11 months

$50 000 00

$150 000 00

$10 00000

$150 000 00

$700000

$22 500 00

$150 00000

$500000

$50 000 00

$250 000 00

$10,000 00

$750 000 00

$25 000 00

5000

$75000 00

$000

5000

5000

5000

5000

5000

5000

5000

$50 000 00

$75.000 00

$10,000 060

5150 000 00

5700000

$22.500 00

$000

$5000 00

§50 000 00

$125,000 00

$10 00000

$250 000 00

$25,000 00

$000

$000

5000

5000

5000

$0 00

5000

3000

$000

$000

$000

5000

5000

5000

5000

5000

$000

$150 000 00

5000

5000

$125 000 00

5000

$250,000 00

so00

5000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$250 000 00

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

§000

$000




Thriving Communities Thriving State Imtiative

3534

Indianapols Downtown Ine
Indianapolts IN
Awarded 550 000 orer 11 months
2015 Downtown Indv
3541

Indianapolis Urban League Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $25 000 over 11 months
UL General Operatng Support 2015
3610

Internationad Center Inc
Indianapohs IN
Awarded $237 000 over 36 months

Crc Engagement Course for International Leaders (General Operating

Support!
687

Kenpedy King Memorit Initiative
Indianspolis IN
Awarded §75 000 over 12 months

Kennedv King Memarial Edw Center and Sue Dy

3529

Southesst Neighborhood Development Inc
Indisnapolis IN
Awarded $25 000 over 12 months
SEAD General Operating Support 2015
3658

Tounsm Tomorrow lac
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $100 000 over 24 months

 ssitar Marketung Campaign for Greater Indsanapohs 2015 2016

3501

Young Mens Christian Association Of Greater lndisnzpohs

Indianapohis IN

Awarded 55,000 000 over 41 months
North of South YMCA

2474

Young Mens Christian Association Of Greater Indianapolis

Indianapolis IN
Awarded $1.250 000 over 12 months

North of South YMCA ~ additiomal funding

3305

ducation

100 Black Men Of Indianapolis Inc
tndimnapolis IN
Awarded $10,000 over 1 months
Summer Academ, 2015
3576

Ball State Unuversity Foundation
Munae IN
Awarded 520 000 over 12 months
Bowen Center Disabihin, Project 2016
3730

Center For Leadership Development Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $150 000 over 12 months
General Operanng Support
3169

Ceater For Leadership Development Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $200 000 over 24 months
General Operanng Suppors
3665

Total Civic and Community
{21 tems)

$50 000 00 5000 $50 000 00 000 $000 $000 $000
$25 000 00 5000 $25 000 00 $000 $000 $000 5000
$237 000 00 5000 $000 5000 $160,000 00 577,000 00 5000
§75 000 00 5000 $75 000 00 5000 $0 00 5000 5000
$25 000 00 5000 $25,000 00 $000 5000 $000 5000
$100 000 00 5000 $50,000 00 $000 $50 000 00 5000 5000
$5 000 000 00 $4 000 000 00 $1000,000 00 5000 5000 50 00 S0 00
$1.250 000 60 5000 $000 5000 5000 $1,250 000 00 $000
$8,391.500 00 $4 075,000 00 $2,004,500 00 $000 $735,000 00 $1.577 000 00 $000
$10 000 00 $000 $10 000 00 $000 5000 $000 5000
$20 000 00 5000 $000 $000 $20 000 00 $000 $000
$150 000 00 $75000 00 $75,000 00 $000 $000 s0 00 $000
$200 000 00 5000 $0 00 $000 $100 000 00 $100 000 00 $000



-

Central Indiana Commumty Foundation Inc
Indianapohis [N
Awarded $10 000 over 48 months
Indana Lanno Scholarship Fund 2016 2020
37

Chalkbeat, Inc
New York NY
Awarded $125 000 over 36 months
Chalkbeat Indiana Education Mews \etwork
3152

Council For A Strong Amenca
Wastungton DC
Awarded $25 000 over 11 months
Reach M Early Chldhood Eds
3559

Botreprencurial Ventures [n Education
Indianspolis IN
Awarded $40 000 over ] months
Summer Advantage Indhanapohs 2015
s

Felege Hiywot Center Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $15 000 over | months
FHC.Jovce hilmer IPS 69 STEA{ Summer Camp 2015

3578

Indians Academy Of Science
Indianapolis IN
Awarded 55,000 over ¢ months
IAS 131th Annual Meenng
3673

1ndiana University Foundation
Indianapolts IN
Awarded 5500 000 over 60 months
D Craig Brater Chair for Global Health Education

3061

Indiana University
Indianapolis IN
Awarded §5 000 over 11 months
Pancreanc Cuvst & Cancer Early Detection Center (General Operating
Support 2015)

557

Indianapolis Algebrs Project Inc
indianapolis IN
Awarded §10 000 over 3 months
Summer Math Program 2015
3579

Pubhc Schools ds Inc

Indtanapohs, IN
Awarded $15 000 over 12 months
IPS Hall of Fame 2015 (General Operating Support)

3674

Intermational School Of Indiana lnc
Indtanapolis IN
Awarded $500 000 over 48 months
ISI General Operanng Support 2015 2018
3419

Junior Achievement Of Central Indlans
Indunapohs IN
Awarded $185 000 over 36 months
Bringng JA Programs to Local Underserved Indiana Students

3199

Junor Achievement Of Central Indisna
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $25 000 over 12 months
“Job Spark* Career Expo (General Operanng Suppart)

3

$10 000 00

$125 000 00

$25 000 00

$40 000 00

$15 000 0C

$5000 00

$500 000 00

$5000 00

$10 000 00

$15,000 00

$500 000 00

518500000

5000

$50 000 00

5000

5000

5000

$200 000 00

$000

5000

$000

§135000 00

$000

$10 000 00

$75.000 00

525000 00

$40 000 00

$15 000 00

$5 00000

$100 000 00

$5 00000

510000 00

$15 00000

$125,000 00

$50 000 00

525 000 00

$000

$000

$000

§000

5000

$000

$000

5000

$000

$000

5000

5000

$000

5000

$100 000 00

$000

$000

5000

$§125000 00

5000

$000

$0 00

5000

$100 000 00

$000

$000

512500000

5000

5000

5000

$000

§000

5000

$000

$000

$000

5000

§125 000 00



La Plaza Inc
Indianapolis N
Awarded $10 000 over 7 months

.

2015 Nsght of the Amerscas (S5K) and FIESTA Indianapoks (S5A)

3650

Life Sciences Foundation
San Francisco CA
Awarded $500 000 over 48 months

Leadership AMid-Term Funding for Educational Programs

3181

Indianapolis TN

Awarded §5 000 over | months
Summer Learning Insatute  Math 2015
3580

Manan University
Marian Unnersity
Indianapol:a IN
‘ Avarded $25 000 over 12 manths
‘ General Operaning Suppart 2015
3675
Mury Rugg Neighborhood Center Incorporated
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $8 000 over | months
Swvval of the Fitiest Academic W arriors 2015

3581

The Mind Trust Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $625 000 over 24 months
Catabvaing Innovation
3236

The Mind Trust Inc
Indianapolss IN
Awarded 51,000,000 over 36 months
Closmg the Great Schools Gap
12

Mumnoriry Engineering Program Of Indiana
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $25 000 over 11 months

Increasing the humber of AMinorities Pursutng STEM Careers 2015

' 3634

Techpolnt Foundation Inc

Indianapohs IN

Awerded $25 000 over 12 months

The Cinv of Indi Its VEX Robones Ch hi
3609

Techpotnt Foundation Inc
| Indsanapolis IN
Avarded $10,000 over 12 menths
US2020 Project
1707

Purdue Unhensity Foundation
West Lafavette, IN
Awarded $25 000 over 12 months
J-STEM Nerwark General Operating Support 2015

3644

Purdue Unhersity Foundahon
West Lafavette IN
Avarded §50,000 over 12 months
1-STEA Nerwork General Operanng Suppart
3709

School On Wheels Corp
Indianapohis IN
Avarded 52 000 over 12 months
It's a Krap - My Lfe My History
3582

2015

$10 00000

$500 000 00

$5000 00

$25 000 00

$8 000 00

$625,000 00

$1000,000 00

$25 000 00

$25 000 00

$10 000 00

$25 000 00

550 000 00

$2,000 00

$000

5250 000 00

5000

$300 000 00

5000

$000

5000

5000

5000

$10 000 00

5250 000 00

$5000 00

$25000 00

$8,000 00

$325,000 00

5000

$25 00000

§25 00000

$10000 00

$25 000 00

$50 000 00

52 000 00

$0 00

5000

$000

5000

5000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

5000

$000

5000

$000

5000

$000

$000

5325 000 00

3000

5000

5000

5000

$000

$000

$000

$0 00

$325 000 00

soog

$000

5000

5000

5000

$3>0 000 00

5000

$000

$000

$000

$000



-

Science Education Foundation Of Indinna Inc
Terre Haute IN
P Awarded $40 000 over 12 months
Celeltrate Science Indiana and Hoosier Science and Engineenng Fair 2015

3509

St Richards Scbool An Independent D Ay School Inc

Indnapolis IN
Awnrded $10 000 over 1 months
Hanzons at St Richard's Episcopal School 2015

3583

Stand For Children Leadership Center
Indunapolis IN
Awarded 5250 000 over 35 months
Stand for Chuldren General Operating Support
3537

Starfish Inc
Indianapolss, IN
Avarded §15 000 over 12 months
Starfish Experrence 2015
3502

Teach For America Inc
Indianapohs IN
Awarded $500 000 over 24 months
Teach For America - Indianapohs STEA{ Growth Plan

3198

Teach For Amenca Inc
Indianapels, IN
Awarded $600,000 over 24 months
Teach For America 2015 2016 (General Operanng Support}

3647

Teach Plus Incorporated
Boston MA
Awarded §1 000.000 over 48 months
T3 tminauve
3320

United Negro College Fund Inc
indtanapolis IN
Awarded $100 000 over 24 months
UNCF 8th and 9th Annual Masked Balis (General Operating Support)

363l

United Way Of Central Indians Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $2 000000 over 35 months
Early Childhood Educanan
3532

United Way Of Central Indians Inc
Indianspohs IN
Awurded $15 000 over 12 months
ReadUp Toolhuts
312

$40 000 00

$10 000 00

$250 000 00

$15000 00

5500 000 00

$500 000 00

$1,000.000 00

$100 000 00

52 000,000 00

$15,000 00

$000

$000

$000

£250 000 00

5060

$250 000 00

$000

5000

$000

$40 000 00

$10 000 00

§125 000 00

$15 000 00

$250 000 00

$350 000 00

$250 000 00

$50,000 00

$700 000 00

$15 000 00

5000

$000

5000

5000

5000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$125 000 00

$000

$000

5250000 00

$250 000 00

$50 000 00

$650 000 00

5000

$000

3000

$250 000 00

$650 000 00

$000

$000

$000

5000

5000

5000

$000

5000

Tots! Education

$8 680 000 00

$1,510 000 00

$3,150 000 00

5000

§1995 000 00

$1.550 000 00

$475 000 00

(48 tems)

Environmental

Indianapolis Zoologscal Sociery Inc
Indianapolis, IN
Awarded $1,000,000 over 48 months
Indhanapols Prize 2014 3016
3257

$1 000,000 00

$200 000 00

$200,000 00

5000

5200,000 00

$200 000 00

$200 000 00

Tota! Environmental

$1 000,000 00

$200 000 00

$200 000 00

$000

5200 000 60

$200 000 00

$20x) 000 00

(1 tem)

Heatlth and Weliness

American Diabetes Association Inc
Alexandna, VA
Awrded $5,000,000 over 48 months

$5 000,000 00

$2,500 000 00

$2.500 000 00

5000

$000

$000




Pathwav To a Cure
2903

Cooperunye For Assistance And Relief Everywhere Inc

Athnta QA
Awarded $134 B13 over 24 months

Treavment Adherence and Follow up of MDR TB Panenss in W est Bengal 2014
- 2016

422

Centra! Indians Communitv Foundation Inc
Indienapolis IN
Awarded $10 000 over 12 months
The Health Fowndation of Greater Indianapahis Fund

3558

Community Health Network Foundation Inc
Indianspohs [N
Awarded $250 000 over 12 months
Zero Surcides in Central Indiana
3508

Cross Cultural Solutions
New Rochelle NY
Awarded $10 000 over 0 months
2015 Transfer of Hope B alk for Connecnng Hearts Abroad Program

3710

Damien Center Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awarded $2 000 over 12 months
Grande Masquerade 2015
(General Operaning Support)
3681

Dana-Farber Cancer Institute
Boston, MA
Awarded $10 000 over 12 months
Bramn Cancer Research
3656

Global Health Council Inc
Aleandns VA
Awarded $15 000 over 11 months
GHC General Operating Support
3545

Indiana University
Indianapoln IN
Awarded $1 000,000 over 47 months
AMPATH Oncology Inshiue
3542

International Union Against Tuberculosis And Lung Disease Inc

New York NY
Awarded 5225 807 over 24 months
Expanding Sustamable TB Control in India 2014 - 2016

3466

John Hopkins University N4327B
Washington DC
Awarded $160 000 over 14 months
AMapping Public-Private Partnerships Across Countries

a7

John Hopkins University N4327B
Washington, DC
Awarded $35 000 over 3 months

W HITE PAPER AND PRESENTATION Mapping Public-Private Parmerships
Acrosy Countries

3605

Jdrf Internatonat
New York, NY
Awarded $5 000 over 11 months
ihnors Chapter - 3 Coffeys No Sugar 15 alk Team

3536

$134 81100

$10 000 00

$250 000 00

$10 000 00

$2000 00

$10 000 00

$15 000 00

$1000,000 00

$225 80700

$160,000 00

$35,000 00

$500000

$67.406 50

5000

$000

$000

$000

5000

$¢ 00

5112903 50

$110,000 00

3000

$000

$10 000 00

$250 000 00

$10 000 DO

$2,000 00

$10 000 00

$15,000 00

$250 000 00

$112903 50

$50 000 00

$35 000 00

$5 000 00

$67 406 50

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

$000

5000

5000

5000

5000

$000

$000

$000

$000

5000

5000

5000

$250 000 00

5000

$000

$000

5000

$000

5000

5000

$000

5000

$250 000 00

$000

$000

5000

5000

5000

$250000 00

5000

5000



Marian Univensity
Indanapolis IN
Awarded §1 000 000 over 31 months
Marian Universin, College of Osieopathic Medicine

2290

Partoers Heslthcare System Inc
Boston MA
Awarded £2 500,000 over 60 months
Expanding Access 1o High Quality Treamment for Muln Drug Resnstant

Tuberculos:s un the Russian Linking Comp Traimng to
Tangible Outcomes

2961

Partners In Health A Nonproflt Corporation
Boston MA
Awarded $7,700 over 12 months
RICS Scientific Exchange
sn

Partners In Health A Nonprofit Corporation
Boston, MA
Awarded $415 000 over 12 months
Zero TB Cines Progect by Advance Access & Delverv

mn3

Partoers In Health A Nonprofit Corporation
Brookline, MA
Awarded 526 485 over 12 months
AMDR-TB Access Mapping by ddvance Access & Delvery Innartve

3641

Project Hope The People To People Heslth Foundation Inc

Milwood VA

Awarded $450 000 over 35 months
Global Health Innovasion Fund
3538

James Whitcomb Riley Memorial Association
Indunapols IN
Awarded $5 000 000 over 120 months
Rilev Hospital for Children  Cvral Gifi
410

James Whitcomb Riley Memorial Association
Indianepolta IN
Awarded $5 000 000 over 120 months
Riler Children’s Hasputal
411

Second Helpugs Inc
Indienapolia [N
Awarded §] 000 over 12 months

Generdl operaning support dengnaied to Second Helpngs u: recogunon of
dhiewr support of the 2014 Lilly United i @y Campaign

3584

Social And Ensironmental Entrepreneurs Inc
Calatasas CA
Avarded $10 000 over 0 months
2015 LGDOS Transfer of Hope H alk for the FCAF

3708

Stop TB Partuership Secretariat - UNOP
Geneva
Awarded $1 130 000 over 60 months

Stop TB Parmership Trusi Fund for TB Dusease Brand Identin Development
and the Challenge Facthuy for Ciwl Society

31n

Timm) Global Health Inc
Indianapolis IN
Awurded 525 000 over 12 months
Serve Aore Panents Expanding TGH Service Prowsion

Fondos Unidos De Puerto Rico Inc
San Juan. PR

$1000 000 00

$2,500 000 00

5770000

$415 000 00

$26 485 00

$450 000 00

$5 000,000 00

$5,000000 00

5100000

$10 000 00

$1 130,000 00

$25 000 00

$119,105 14

$800 000 00

$144921200

5000

$000

5000

$4,000 000 00

$4,000 000 00

5000

5226 000 00

5000

$200 000 00

$514 31700

$7 700 00

$415 000 00

£26 485 00

$150 000 00

$500 000 00

$500 000 00

$1 00000

$10 000 00

$452 000 00

$25 000 00

5119105 14

3000

5000

$000

8000

$000

$000

$000

5000

5000

3000

$000

$000

5000

$536 471 00

$000

$000

5000

$150 000 00

$500 000 00

$500 000 00

5000

3000

$226 000 00

5000

5000

$000

$150 000 00

5000

5000

$000

$226,000 00

$000

$000

$000

5000

$000

$000

$000

$000

5000

§000

$000

$000

$000

$000



Grani represents a maiching gift o emplovee retiree donations made during
dhe 2014 Lilly United B ar Campaign at the Puerio Rico plant site

3585

United Way International
Alexandna VA
Awarded $672 654 over 47 months

China Nanonal Center for Chramic and Mon-cammunicable Disease Control

and Prevennon

3473

United Way Internsaonal

Alexandna, VA
Awarded $1 919 735 over 35 months

Lulh DR TB Parmership Grant Pavments and Fees 2015

3556

United Way Iaternational
Alexandna VA
Awarded $2 443 791 over 11 months

Lully M(DR-TB Parvrership Grant Payments and Fees 2015

3612

United Way Internsnonal
Alevandna VA
Awarded $106 122 over 29 months

Lty MDR-TB Partnership Grant Pavment and Fees 2015

3698

United Way International
Alexandris VA
Awarded $39 883 over 13 montha

Lilly MDR-TB Parmership Grant Payment and Fees 2015

Ino

Young Mens Christian Association Of Grester Indisnapolis

indienspohs [N
Awarded $1 000 over 12 months

General operating support desngnated to the Baxter YAM{CA 1n recogmition of
dhewr support of the 2014 Lith, United $ av Campaign

3602

World Health Organuzation
1211 Geneva 27
Awnrded $3,000.000 over 60 months
TB and MDR TB Prevention Care and Cantrol
3153

5672653 74

$1919735 26

$2,443 790 60

$106 12190

$39 882 50

$100000

$3 000,000 00

$265 000 00

5000

$000

$000

5000

§711 52500

5265 000 00

$191973526

$2,443 790 60

$106 12190

539 882 50

$1,000 00

$711 52500

$000

5000

5000

5000

$000

§711 52500

514265374

$000

5000

$000

$000

$616 699 00

5000

$248 726 00

5000

5000

$000

5000

5000

$000

$000

Total Health and Weliness

$30 725,094 14

$14242 04700

511657 565 90

$778 931 50

$2921 82374

$874 726 00

$250 000 00

Human Services

Amenican Corporate Partners
New York NY
Awarded $50 000 over 12 months
ACP | eteran Menioring Program 2015
328

Americap National Red Cross
Indianapolis IN
Awarded 825 000 over 12 months
Texas Disaster Relief 2015
3639

Amencares Inc
Stamford, CT
Awarded $25 000 over 12 months
Nepal Earthquake Rehef 2015
3607

Hancock County Food Pantry Inc
Greenfield IN
Awarded $25 000 over 11 monthy
HCFP General Operating Suppart 2015
3533

(78 ttems)

$50,000 00

$25,000 00

$25 000 00

$25 000 00

$000

5000

5000

$000

$50 000 00

525000 00

$25 000 00

$25 000 00

5000

5000

$000

$000

$0 00

5000

5000

$000

5000

5000



Indiana Youth Group Inc
Indianapohs IN
Awarded $10 000 over 12 months
LGBTQ Youth Actvin Center
3633

laternational Medicat Corps
Los Angeles, CA
Awarded $50 000 over 12 months
Nepal Earthquake Relief 2015
3604

Mar Rigg Neighborhood Center [ncorporated
Indinmapolis IN
Awarded $3 178 over |2 months
Outreach Food Drive 2015
3653

The Salvation Army
Alexandna, VA
Awarded 525 000 over 12 months
Tecas Disasier Rehef 2015
3690

Shepherd Communlty Inc
Indianapolis, IN
Awzrded $5 000 over 12 months
SCC General Operating Suppart 2015
654

United Way International
Alexandna, VA
Awarded $65 714 over 11 months

Lilh MDR-TB Parmership Grant Payments and Fees 2013

3520

United Way International
Alexandna, VA
Awarded $13,992 over 11 months

Liily MDR TB Partnership Grant Pavments and Fees 2015

3535

United Way Worldwide
Alexandna, VA
Awarded $1 000,000 over 47 months

Bulding for a Better Future Campaign 2015 2018

3519

United Way Worldwide
Alexandna, VA
Awurded $100 000 over 1 monthy

Lave Below the Line Imnanve

3643

United Way Worldwide
Alexandne, VA
Avarded $20 000 over 12 monthy
UIFW Engagement 1 Sourh Africa 2015

3659

World Vision
Fodena! Way WA
Awarded $25 000 over 12 monihs
Nepal Earthquake Relref 2015
3608

$10 000 00

$50 000 00

53,178 00

$25 000 00

$5000 00

565713 64

$13 99200

§1000 00000

$100 000 00

520,000 00

525 000 00

5000

$000

$000

$000

5000

5000

$000

5000

$000

$10 000 00

$50 000 00

$3 17800

$25 000 00

$5,000 00

56571364

$13 99200

$250,000 00

$100 000 00

$20 000 00

$25 000 00

S0 00

5000

5000

5000

5000

$000

5000

5000

3000

5000

$000

5000

$000

5000

5000

5250 000 00

$000

5000

5000

$000

5000

$250 000 00

5000

5000

5000

5000

$000

5000

$000

$250 000 00

$000

5000

$000

$1442883 64

5000

$692 883 64

$0 00

$250 000 60

$250 000 00

$250 000 00

Other

Committee To Encourage Corporate Philanthropy

New York, NY

Awarded §15 000 over 12 months
CECP General Operanng Suppart 2015
3697

Council On Foundations Inc

$15 000 00

$15 000 00

5000

$000

$15 000 00

$15 000 00

$000

$000

5000

5000

$000



P

Arington VA

Awarded $15 000 over 11 months
CoF General Operanng Support 2015
3614

Financial Executives Research Foundation 1nc
Mornstown NJ
Awarded §7 000 over 12 months
FERF General Operating Support 2016

3750

Heifer Project laternational
Little Rock AR
Awarded $1 000 000 over 60 months
IDEEA Increasing Dairv Expertise in Eastern Afica

3423

5700000 5000

$1 000,000 00 5000

5000

$250 000 00

5000

5000

$7000 00

$250 00G 00

$250,000 00

5000

$250 000 00

Total Other

$1 037000 00 5000

$280 00000

5000

5257 000 00

$250 000 00

$250 000 00

(4 tems)

Pubhc Pohey

Lambda Legat Defense And Educstion Fund Inc

Chicago IL
Awarded §2 500 over 12 months
Indhana Benefit 2015

3664

$2,50000 §000

$2 50000

$000

5000

5000

Totat Pubhc Polcy

$2 50000 5000

$2 50000

5000

S0 00

(1 tem}

Grand Total

Total Discretionary Grants Payable

$5815747778 $22439 54700

$19 18344954

$778931 50

$733882374

$5 596 726 00

$2,820,000 00

$16,534,481 24



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Schedule F - Matching Gifts Payable

erdeen Catholic School Systems
Actors Theatre of Indiana Inc
Adrian College
Albany College of Pharmacy
Albion College
Allegheny College
Alma College
Alzheimers Association
Alzheimers Disease and Related Disorders Association
American Cabaret Theatre Inc
American Cancer Society
American Cancer Society Inc
American Diabetes Association
American Diabetes Association Inc
American Foundation for Pharmaceutical Education
American Foundation for Suicide Prevention
American Heart Association Inc
American Indian College Fund
American Lung Association of The Upper Midwest
AMERICAN NATIONAL RED CROSS
American National Red Cross
American Pianists Asso Inc
Anderson University Inc
Archdiocese of Indianapolis Catholic Schools
Archway Classical Academy Glendale
Army Historical Foundation inc

Art Spaces - Wabash Valley Outdoor Sculpture Collection, Inc.

Arthritis Foundation Inc

Asbury College

Athenaeum Foundation Inc
Auburn Automotive Heritage Inc

Auburn University Foundation
Augsburg College

Aurora University

AUSTIN COLLEGE

Avon Education Foundation Inc
Ball State University Foundation
Be the Match Foundation
Beech Grove Education Foundation Inc
Beech Grove High School

Bellin College

Belmont Abbey College

Beloit College

$200.00
$50.00
$500.00
$750.00
$837.00
$425.00
$200.00
$6,525.00
$250.00
$2,085.00
$500.00
$2,672.00
$8,031.00
$250.00
$50.00
$1,483.00
$100.00
$500.00
$5,487.50
$200.00
$1,680.00
$200.00
$400.00
$200.00
$250.00
$100.00
$982.00
$400.00
$125.00
$100.00

$15,518.00
$1,000.00
$550.00
$125.00
$50.00
$10,125.00
$50.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$3,500.00
$500.00
$200.00

Page 1 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Organization Name :: ° TR

Match:-Amount ]

Benedictine Society of St. Bede

Benjamin Harrison Presidential Site Inc

Bethel College

Bethesda Christian Schools

Bird Rock Foundation

Birmingham-Southern College

Bishop Chatard High School

Bishop Dwenger High School

Bishop George Ahr High School-Diocese of Metuchen
Bloomfield College & Seminary

Bluffton University

Board of Trustees for the University of Alabama
Boise Public Schools Education Foundation Inc
Boone County 4-H Club Incorporated

Booth Tarkington Civic Theatre

Booth Tarkington Civic Theatre of Indianapolis Inc
Bowdoin College

Bradley University

Brebeuf Preparatory School Inc

Brehm Preparatory School Foundation

Bridges Academy

Brooklyn College Foundation Inc

Brown University

Bucknell University

Butler University

Cabrillo Festival of Contemporary Music

Caldwell Academy

California State University - Northridge Foundation

Calvary Evangelical Lutheran Congregation Inc- Calvary Lutheran School

Caney Creek Community Center

Cardinal Ritter High School

Carmel Clay Public Library Foundation Inc
Carnegie Mellon University

Carroli College

Carroll County Wabash & Erie Canal Inc
Cascade Public Media

Case Western Reserve University
Cathedral Arts Inc

Cathedral Arts, Inc. dba International Violin Competition of Indianapolis

Cathedral Preparatory School

Cathedral Trustees Inc - Cathedral High School
Center for Inquiry |l

Center Grove Education Foundation Inc

$1,000.00
$150.00
$5,000.00
$15,012.00
$2,500.00
$55.00
$11,640.00
$100.00
$250.00
$400.00
$100.00
$400.00
$100.00
$200.00
$1,500.00
$250.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$34,543.00
$125.00
$500.00
$100.00
$3,600.00
$2,000.00
$11,565.00
$50.00
$400.00
$100.00
$6,850.00
$350.00
$7,735.00
$350.00
$1,000.00
$100.00
$25.00
$100.00
$600.00
$1,709.02

$2,700.00
$250.00

$7,625.00
$450.00

$1,000.00

Page 2 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Organization Name

Match Amount"

Central Catholic High School

Central Michigan University

Chicago Public Education Fund

Chicago West Side Christian School Association
Childrens Museum of Indianapolis Incorporated

Christ the King School

Christel House Academy Inc
Christel House International Inc
Cincinnati Institute of Fine Arts
Cistercian Preparatory School
Civil War Preservation Trust

Clark-Pleasant Education Foundation Inc

Classical 98 1

Clemson University Foundation

Coe College

College Foudation of the University of Virginia

College of New Rochelle
College of St Mary
College of Willam & Ma
Collegiate School

ry

Colonial Willamsburg Foundation
Colorado State University Foundation
COLUMBUS PRO MUSICA INC

Connecticut Early Music
Conner Prairie Museum
Cornell University

Society Inc
Inc

Covenant Christian Academy
Cranbrook Educational Community- Cranbrook Schools

Creighton University

Crossroads Bible College Inc

Culver Educational Foun

dation

Curators of the University of Missouri
Curators of the University of Missouri Special Trust-Missouri University of

Science and Technology

Curry School of Education Foundation
Dallas Theological Seminary

Damar Services Inc

Dance Kaleidoscope, Inc.

Darlington School
Defiance College

Delaware Valley University
Delphi Preservation Society Inc
Delta Tau Deita Educational Foundation Inc

Denison University

$200.00
$250.00
$5,434.00
$100.00
$14,326.10
$300.00
$50.00
$8,882.00
$50.00
$1,500.00
$3,372.00
$1,000.00
$200.00
$100.00
$1,325.00
$1,750.00
$500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$250.00
$385.00
$5,500.00
$400.00

$250.00
$4,580.00
$550.00
$100.00
$1,500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$150.00
$3,800.00

$250.00
$1,481.48
$1,600.00
$50.00
$2,092.52
$250.00
$7,500.00
$300.00
$200.00
$250.00
$100.00

Page 3 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Organization Name Match Amount- |
DePauw University $46,100.00
Diabetic Youth Foundation of Indiana Inc $970.00
DonorsChoose.org $739.51
Dordt College $300.00
Drake University $450.00
Duke University $21,247.07
Earlham College $200.00
East Granby Library Assoctation Inc $150.00
Eastern Kentucky University Foundation Inc Giltner Crt 007 38 6206718 $150.00
EASTERN MENNONITE UNIVERSITY $2,065.68
Eastern Michigan University Foundation $150.00
Educational Information Corporation WCPE Radio $100.00
Educational Media Foundation $50.00
Eiteljorg Museum of American Indians and Western Art $11,157.00
Emory University $100.00
Ensemble Music Society of Indianapolis Inc $710.00
Eureka College $100.00
Evans Scholars Foundation $5,860.00
Father Thomas Scecina Memorial High School $3,050.00
Field Museum of Natural History $5,000.00
Fine Arts Society of Indianapolis $8,591.00
Flagstaff Unified School District #1 $375.00
Florence Griswold Museum $1,700.00
Footlite Musicals Inc $50.00
Fox Cities Building for the Arts, Inc. $1,250.00
Franciscan University of Steubenville $7,850.00
Franklin College of Indiana $8,150.00
FRANKLIN ROAD ACADEMY $1,500.00
Franklin Township Education Foundation Inc $500.00
Friends of Greenwood Public Library Inc $500.00
Gallaudet University $50.00
Geneva College $600.00
Geneva Historical Society $410.00
Georgia College and State University Foundation $500.00
Georgia Military College $1,500.00
Georgia Tech Foundation Inc $1,250.00
Georgia's Old Capital Museum Society Inc. $750.00
Gleaners Food Bank of Indiana Inc $30,300.30
Goshen College $400.00
GREAT VALLEY MUSEUM FOUNDATION A CALIFORNIA NONPROFIT

CORPORATION $1,000.00
Greenfield Central School Foundation Inc $536.97
GREENHILL SCHOOL $250.00

Page 4 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

T BTN Y ot “al s
Organization,.Name ™% ' . .. @ v

Tet

-
- o gae Ty Tl s e ¥ T
et AT S MatehiAmount. ]

—
o

Hamilton Southeastern Schools Foundation Inc

Hampton Roads Educational Television Association Inc - HRETA - WHRO FM

Hancock County Food Pantry Inc
Hanover College Trustees

Harnison Center for the Arts Inc
Haystack Mountain School of Crafts
Heartland Film Inc

Hebrew Academy of Indianapolis Inc
Heifer Project International

Hendricks Symphonic Society Inc
Heritage Christian Schools Inc

Heritage Foundation

Heritage Plantation of Sandwich Inc
Herron High School

Hillsdale College

Hill-Stead Museum

Hiram College

Historic Bridge Foundation Inc

Historic Landmarks Foundation of Indiana Inc
Holy Family Catholic Church

Hoosier Salon Patrons Association

Hope College

Huntington University Inc

Hutson School Inc

llliana Christian High School

Ilinois Institute of Technology

lihnois State University Foundation

ILSE NEWELL FUND FOR THE PERFORMING ARTS
IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY SCHOOL
IMMIGRANT WELCOME CENTER INC
Indian Springs School

Indiana 4-H Foundation

Indiana Academy

Indiana Basketball Hall of Fame Foundation Inc
INDIANA BLIND CHILDRENS FOUNDATION INC
Indiana Historical Society

Indiana Medical History Museum, Inc.
Indiana Repertory Theatre Inc

Indiana State Museum Foundation Inc
Indiana State University Foundation Inc
Indiana Symphony Society Inc

Indiana Transportation Museum Inc
Inditana University Foundation

$1,280.00

$85.00
$600.00
$325.00
$800.00
$500.00
$5,060.00
$90.00
$12,594.00
$600.00
$12,000.00
$100.00
$475.00
$255.00
$9,175.00
$350.00
$1,500.00
$200.00
$2,205.00
$125.00
$500.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,700.00
$250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$1,175.00
$8,190.00
$150.00
$1,250.00
$3,000.00
$50.00
$500.00
$1,350.00
$600.00
$7,921.75
$2,550.00
$4,691.00
$23,292.36
$100.00
$90,127.54

Page 5 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Organization Name

Match Amount |

Indiana Wesleyan University

Indiana Wind Symphony

Indianapolis Art Center Inc

Indianapolis Chamber Orchestra
INDIANAPOLIS MUSEUM OF ART INC
Indianapolis Opera Company

Indianapolis Suzuki Academy Inc
Indianapolis Symphonic Choir Inc
Indianapohis Symphony Orchestra Foundation Inc
Indianapolis Zoological Society Inc
Indianapolis-Marion County Public Library Foundation
Inter Minfica Catholic Radio 89.1 FM
Interlochen Center for the Arts

International School of Indiana Inc

lowa State University Foundation

Ivy Tech Foundation Inc

Jazz Artists of Charleston

JDRF

IDRF Greater Bay Area Chapter

JDRF International

Jerusalem University College

Jesuit High School of New Orleans

John Carroll University

John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts
JUVENILE DIABETES RESEARCH FOUNDATION
Juvenile Diabetes Research Foundation International
Kalamazoo College

Kansas State University Foundation

Kansas University Endowment Association
Keep Indianapolis Beautiful Inc

Kent District Library

Kenyon College

Kettering Umiversity

KIDS FIRST INCORPORATED

Kurt Vonnegut Memorial Library Inc
Lafayette Citizens Band Inc

Lamar University Foundation Inc

Las Lomitas Education Foundation

Lasell College

Lehigh University

LEUKEMIA & LYMPHOMA SOCIETY INC
Leukemia & Lymphoma Society Inc

Liberty University Inc

Livingston Christian Schools

$5,025.00
$2,500.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$13,542.50
$10,305.00
$700.00
$1,031.74
$22,585.00
$51,571.00
$375.00
$120.00
$150.00
$4,151.90
$5,150.00
$25.00
$200.00
$75.00
$475.00
$2,120.00
$450.00
$1,500.00
$500.00
$166.00
$545.00
$500.00
$10,000.00
$1,200.00
$125.00
$1,135.00
$100.00
$600.00
$450.00
$600.00
$5,350.00
$150.00
$500.00
$500.00
$125.00
$300.00
$625.00
$700.00
$300.00
$2,400.00

Page 6 of 13




2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Loyola High School of Baltimore Inc
Lumen Christi- Lumen Christi Catholic School

Lupus Foundation of America Indiana Chapter Inc
Luther College

Lutheran Church Missouri Synod - St. James Lutheran Elementary School
Lutheran Church Missouri Synod- Holy Cross Lutheran School

Lutheran University Association
Maine College of Art
Manchester University Inc

Manhattan Beach Education Foundation

Maplelawn Farmstead Inc
Marian High School
Marian University
Marquette University

Marshall University Foundation Incorporated

Maryville University of St. Louis
Massachusetts Institute of Technology
Maui Arts & Cultural Center

McCalle School

MCPHS University

Mental Health America Inc

Mental Health America of Tippecanoe County Inc
Mental Health Association In Indiana Inc
Metropolitan Indianapolis Public Broadcasting Inc

Metropolitan Opera Guild Inc
Miami University Foundation Inc
Michigan State University
Mid-America Christian University
Midwest Academy Inc

Midwest Young Artists

Milligan College

Mills College

Montana State University Foundation
Moody Bible Institute of Chicago
Mount Holyoke College

Mount Vernon Ladies Association of the Union

MSU Foundation Inc

Museum of Fine Arts

National Constitution Center

National League of Performing Arts Inc
National Multiple Sclerosis Society

National Multiple Sclerosis Society Gateway Area Chapter

$50.00
$1,500.00

$35.00

$350.00

$3,700.00
$22,527.00
$50.00
$800.00
$125.00
$1,000.00
$88.00
$250.00
$12,450.00
$4,100.00
$250.00
$500.00
$6,600.00
$325.00
$400.00
$1,150.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$300.00
$17,976.25
$250.00
$2,841.62
$3,324.77
$1,000.00
$8,500.00
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$3,000.00
$400.00
$100.00
$50.00
$200.00
$100.00
$6,000.00
$125.00
$80.00
$2,675.00
$50.00

Page 7 of 13




2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Organization Name Match-Amount |
National Trust for Historic Preservation In the United States $85.00
Nativity Catholic School $3,000.00
Nature Conservancy $1,550.00
Nebraska Wesleyan University $5,000.00
New York Public Radio $120.00
Newark City Schools $500.00
Nichols School $800.00
North Dakota State University Foundation and Alumni Association $7,113.23
NORTH SHORE HEBREW ACADEMY $4,775.00
Northeastern University $300.00
Northwestern University $835.00
Notre Dame Academy $100.00
Notre Dame High School of Sherman Oaks $250.00
Oaks Academy Inc $4,750.00
Oberlin College $250.00
Ohio State University Foundation $5,325.00
Ohio Wesleyan University $350.00
Old Wulfrunians In America Inc $2,500.00
OLIVET NAZARENE UNIVERSITY $1,055.00
Olivet Nazarene University $24,718.98
Oral Roberts University $1,000.00
Orchard School Foundation $9,750.00
Our Shepherd Lutheran Church- Our Shepherd Lutheran School $3,450.00
Outrun the Sun Inc $2,600.00
Overbrook School for the Blind $150.00
Owen Valley Community High School-Owen Valley FFA $200.00
Park Tudor Foundation Inc- Park Tudor Schoo! $39,487.00
Parke County Community Foundation Inc $100.00
Parkinson's Disease Foundation, Inc. $200.00
Partners In Health A Nonprofit Corporation $6,010.00
Performance Network of Ann Arbor $150.00
Phoenix Country Day School $500.00
Phoenix Theatre Inc $550.00
Plattsburgh College Foundation Inc $200.00
Portland Community College Foundation Inc $500.00
Prescott College Inc $400.00
President and Fellows of Harvard College $500.00
Presidents & Trustees of Bates College $25.00
Protestant Episcopal Church In the United States of America- St. Mary's

Episcopal Day School $500.00
Punahou School $1,524.56
Purdue Research Foundation dba Purdue Foundation Inc. $27,665.89
Quincy University Corporation $300.00

Page 8 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Regents of the University of California- University of California, Davis
Regents of the University of Michigan

Rehoboth Christian School Association

Richmond Art Museum Inc

Rochester Institute of Technology

ROCKY MOUNT ACADEMY

Roosevelt University

Rose-Hulman Institute of Technology

Rutgers University Foundation

Saint John's University

Saint Josephs College

Saint Lawrence University

Saint Marys College

Saint Meinrad Arch Abbey- St. Meinrad School of Theology
Saint-Mary-of-the-Woods College

Samford University

San Diego French-American School

Scholarship America Inc - Tri-West Dollars for Scholars
School on Wheels Corp

Seattle Symphony Orchestra, Inc.

Shattuck-St. Mary's School

Sheldon Swope Art Museum Inc

Smithsonian Institution Office of the Comptroller- Friends of the Smithsonian
South Dakota State University Foundation
Southern illinois University Foundation

Spoleto Festival US A

Spring Arbor University

St Bonaventure University

St Ignatius College of Chicago

St Labre Indian School Educational Association

St Louis Roman Catholic Theological Seminary

ST MARIA GORETTI SCHOOL

ST MARY'S HIGH SCHOOL

St Richard's School An Independent Day School Inc
St. Catherine University

St. Francis of the Lakes

St. James Lutheran School

St. John Lutheran School

St. Louis De Montfort Catholic School

St. Louis University

St. Louts University High School

St. Malachy School

$150.00
$3,800.00
$200.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$5,105.00
$1,000.00
$50.00
$325.00
$100.00
$2,933.05
$13,238.94
$1,000.00
$1,500.00
$400.00
$50.00
$100.00
$222.00
$100.00

$500.00

$61.00
$4,318.21
$150.00
$750.00
$17,356.85
$1,600.00
$50.00
$200.00
$100.00
$2,600.00
$200.00
$8,740.23
$1,750.00
$450.00
$2,250.00
$10,544.00
$6,115.00
$50.00
$500.00
$2,860.00

Page 9 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

St. Paul's School for Girls
St. Pius X School

Stanford University Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Ju

Starfish Inc

State University College at Brockport Foundation Inc
Stuart Hall School for Boys

Summertrios Incorporated

Susan G Komen Breast Cancer Foundation

Sycamore School Inc

Symphonic Youth Orchestra of Greater Indianapolis Inc
Syracuse University

Taylor University

TCM International Institute Inc

Teach for America Inc

Texas A&M Foundation

Texas Womans University

The Advancement Center for Washington Township Schools
The ALS Association Indiana Chapter

The Center for the Performing Arts

THE FRANKLIN INSTITUTE

The Great American Songbook Foundation

The Hotchkiss School

The Library Foundation of Martin County Inc

The Mind Trust Inc

The North Carolina A & T University Foundation Inc
The Salvation Army

THE SALVATION ARMY

The University of Toledo Foundation

The William Paterson University of New Jersey
Tippecanoe Arts Federation Inc

Topsham Public Library

Tower Hill School

Traders Point Christian Schools Inc

Trine University Inc

Trustees of Columbia University In the City of New York
Trustees of Dartmouth College

Trustees of Princeton University

Trustees of Purdue University

Trustees of the University of Pennsylvania

UNC Asheville Foundation, Inc.

United Negro College Fund Inc

United Negro College Fund Special Programs Corporation
University at Buffalo Foundation Inc

 Wefeh Ameut

$1,035.00
$25.00
$3,300.00
$2,800.00
$1,225.00
$4,500.00
$250.00
$2,500.00
$300.00
$14,900.00
$250.00
$1,150.00
$3,751.00
$2,000.00
$5,750.00
$40.00
$100.00
$3,325.00
$775.00
$425.00
$133.00
$250.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$10,050.00
$100.00
$7,171.70
$25.00
$100.00
$460.00
$50.00
$1,000.00
$25.00
$955.00
$90.00
$200.00
$3,470.00
$3,436.49
$13,450.00
$250.00
$100.00
$112.00
$8,645.00
$25.00

Page 10 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Organization Name Match Amount |
University High School of Indiana, Inc. $1,450.00
University of Arizona Foundation $1,300.00
University of Arizona Foundation-Arizona Public Media $120.00
University of California Berkeley Foundation $250.00
University of Chicago-Booth School of Business $150.00
University of Cincinnati Foundation $200.00
University of Connecticut Foundation Incorporated $50.00
University of Dayton $925.00
University of Dubuque $2,500.00
University of Evansville $854.00
University of Florida Foundation Inc $7,500.00
University of Georgia Foundation $500.00
University of lllinois Foundation $3,100.00
University of Indianapolis $4,405.00
University of Indianapolis - WICR Radio 88.7 FM $180.00
University of lowa Foundation $12,606.96
University of Kentucky $250.00
University of Massachusetts Amherst Foundation Inc $350.00
University of Minnesota Foundation $50.00
University of Mississippi Foundation $1,000.00
University of New Mexico Foundation Incorporated $400.00
University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill $2,000.00
University of Northern lowa Foundation $100.00
University of Notre Dame Du Lac $4,667.60
UNIVERSITY OF PITTSBURGH $500.00
University of Puget Sound $200.00
University of Rhode Island Foundation $150.00
University of Saint Mary $25.00
University of South Carolina Educational Foundation $850.00
University of Southern California $100.00
University of Southern California- USC School of Pharmacy $1,000.00
University of Tennessee $1,700.00
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT ARLINGTON $6,000.00
UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS FOUNDATION - UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT AUSTIN $300.00
UNIVERSITY OF THE CUMBERLANDS INC $25.00
University of the Sciences In Philadelphia $150.00
University of Virginia Alumni Association $250.00
University of Virginia Darden School Foundation $500.00
University of Washington Foundation $2,050.00
University of Wisconsin Foundation $650.00
US Catholic Conference - Cardinal Mooney High School $500.00
US Catholic Conference - Cathedral Catholic High School $1,500.00
US Catholic Conference - Hill-Murray High School $500.00
US Catholic Conference - Holy Name of Jesus Catholic School $450.00

Page 11 of 13




2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Organization Name Match Amount
Us Catholic Conference - Immaculate Heart of Mary School $2,375.00
US Catholic Conference - Mount Notre Dame High School $125.00
US Catholic Conference - Our Lady of Mt. Carmel Grade School Trust $21,328.21
US Catholic Conference - Providence Cristo Rey High School $6,400.00
US Catholic Conference - Reitz Memornial High School $25.00
US Catholic Conference - Roger Bacon High School $125.00
US Catholic Conference - Roncalli High School $9,720.00
US Catholic Conference - Ss Francis and Claire School $5,373.40
US Catholic Conference - St Barnabas School $32,287.60
US Catholic Conference - St. Christopher School $1,515.00
US Catholic Conference - St. James Cathedral School $425.00
Us Catholic Conference - St. Joseph's Indian School $390.00
US Catholic Conference - St. Jude Catholic School $300.00
US Catholic Conference - St. Lawrence School $3,000.00
Us Catholic Conference - St. Luke Catholic School $1,240.00
Us Catholic Conference - St. Matthew Catholic School $1,300.00
US Catholic Conference - St. Monica School $5,000.00
US Catholic Conference - St. Pius X School $6,000.00
US Catholic Conference- Archbishop Alter High School $200.00
US Catholic Conference- LaSalle High School $20,607.50
US Catholic Conference- Marian Central Catholic High School $5,000.00
US Catholic Conference- Our Lady of the Greenwood School $8,783.63
US Catholic Conference- St Therese of the Infant Jesus(Little Flower) $2,625.00
US Catholic Conference- St. Mark Catholic School $4,647.00
US Catholic Conference- St. Theodore Guerin High School $5,100.00
US Catholic Conference-Saint Roch Catholic School $1,783.62
US Catholic Conference-St. Maria Goretti School $450.00
Valparaiso University $350.00
Vermont Educational TV Inc $100.00
Vigo County Historical Society $100.00
Vigo County Public Schools Education Foundation Inc $1,500.00
Village Theatre $200.00
Villanova University $100.00
Vincennes University Foundation Inc $100.00
Virginia Tech Foundation, Inc. $1,600.00
Wabash College $15,825.00
Wagner College $100.00
Washington State University $2,300.00
WASHINGTON STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION $100.00
Washington University $6,100.00
Wayword Inc $50.00
Wellesley College $8,000.00
Weyauwega Arts Organization Inc $1,300.00
Wheaton College $1,000.00

Page 12 of 13



2015 MG Future Payments Summary

Organization Name - .

Match Amount 1

White River Sound Chorus
Willamette University

Wilhiam Marsh Rice University
Wisconsin Montessort Society inc
World Federation for Mental Health
Xavier University

Yale University

YMCA of Greater Indianapolis

Zion Lutheran Church- Zion Lutheran School
Zionsville Education Foundation Inc
Zoological Society of San Diego

Total Donations

$2,800.00
$150.00
$400.00
$200.00
$500.00
$225.00
$450.00
$200.00
$285.00

$1,000.00
$75.00

$1,500,290.23

Page 13 of 13



2015 VG Future Payments Summary

Schedule G - Volunteer Gifts Payable

4-H Clubs & Affiiated 4-H Oorganizations
A Cntter's Chance
Alhance for Lupus Research

ALS Association Indiana Chapter
Alternatives Incorporated Of Madisan County

American Diabetes Association- Colorado Area
American Diabetes Association Inc

Auntie Mame's Child Development Center
Back on My Feet

Be the Match Foundation

Best Buddies International Inc

Big Brothers Big Sisters of Midland

Bird Rock Foundation

Black Swamp Bird Observatory

Boy Scouts Of America, Crossroads Of America Council

Boy Scouts Of America, Patriots' Path Council
Brothers United Inc

Butler County Family YMCA

Camp Stix Diabetes Programs

Cancer Support Community Central Indiana
Carmel Clay Public Library Foundation Inc

Carmel Dads' Club

Carroll Co. 4-H Exhibit Assoc.

Cataract Volunteer Fire Department Inc.

Catholic Youth Organization - Camp Rancho Framasa
Cats Haven, Ltd

Center for Leadership Development

Center Grove High School Choir Parents Organization
CG Trojan Lacrosse Inc.

Child Advocates

Childrens Museum of Indianapolis Incorporated
Circle City Relief

Circle of Sisterhood Foundation, Inc.

Cwil Air Patrol

Cwil Air Patrol Foundations Inc

Concord Center Association, Inc.

Crossroads Rehabilitation Center

Diabetes Youth Families

Dress for Success Indianapolis

Early Learning Indiana

Edelweiss Equine-Assisted Therapy Center Inc
Englewood Community Development Corporation
Every Dog Counts Rescue

@t Ameumt

$500.00

$1,000.00

$250.00

$250.00
$250.00

$250.00
$250.00

$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00

$500.00

$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$1,250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00

Page 1 0of 3



2015 VG Future Payments Summary

Exodus Refugee Immigration, Inc.
Fairbanks Hospital, Inc.

Flightl

Free SPIRIT Riders, Inc.

FUSE

Genesis United Futbol Club
Gibault, Inc.

Girl Scouts Carolinas P2P

Girl Scouts of Central Indiana

Girl Scouts Western Pennsylvania

Greater Indy Habitat for Humanity, Inc.
Habitat for Humanity of Johnson County
Happy Hollow Children's Camp, Inc.

Health and Science Innovations, Inc.
Heartland Foundation

Historic Landmarks Foundation of Indiana Inc
Hoosier Hikers Council, Inc.

Horizon House Inc.

Humane Society of Indianapolis (IndyHumane)
Ice Skating Club of Indianapolis

Indiana Chapter Cystic Fibrosis Foundation
Indiana Falun DAFA Association Incorporated
Indiana German Heritage Society Inc
Indianapolis Chinese Community Center Inc.
Indianapolis Chinese Community Center Inc
Incdhanapolis Chinese Performing Arts Inc.
Indianapolis Junior Roller Derby

Indianapolis Soap Box Derby Association Inc.
Indianapolis Symphonic Choir Inc
Indianapolis Zoological Society Inc

Indy Surviveoars Dragon Boat Racing Inc.

Information and Referral Network, Inc.
International Chinese Statistical Association

ISCI

JDRF International

Joseph Maley Foundation Inc.

Junior Achievement of Central Indiana
Kingsway Community Care Center
Kurt Vonnegut Memorial Library
Lebanese Syrian American Junior League
LifeBridge Community

Little Red Door Cancer Agency, Inc.
Long Beach Little League, Inc.

Love More Foundation, Inc.

Love of Labs, IN

_ GEmAmoURt

$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00

$500.00
$750.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$1,250.00
$8,000.00
$1,750.00
$500.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00

$250.00
$250.00

$1,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$500.00
$500.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00

Page 2 of 3



2015 VG Future Payments Summary

Orgpmizfonieme — CrEatAmen

Mandeville Soccer Club $250.00
Marion County Agricultural And 4H Fair Association Inc $250.00
Mental Health America of Greater indianapolis $1,000.00
Mid-North Food Pantry Inc $250.00
Midwest Development Cycling, Inc. $250.00
Nameless Creek Youth Camp Inc $250.00
Our Lil Bit Of Heaven Animal Rescue And Sanctuary Inc. $250.00
Parke-Vermillion Co. Humane Society, Inc. $4,250.00
Paws and Think, Inc. $500.00
Perrysburg Schools Band Boosters Inc. $250.00
Pet Partners $250.00
Pink Ribbon Connection Inc $500.00
RHI Foundation Inc. $250.00
Second Helpings, Inc. $750.00
Sloan Elementary School $250.00
Southeastern Swim Club Incorporated $500.00
St Baldricks Foundation $500.00
St Croix Valley Korean American Cultural Society Inc. $250.00
St. Louis Volunteen $250.00
Terre Haute Humane Society $250.00
Terre Haute Quarter Midget Assoctation Inc. $250.00
The Indianapolis Rowing Center $250.00
United Way for Clinton County Inc. $250.00
United Way of Central indiana $250.00
United Way of Madison County Indiana, Inc. $250.00
Wheeler Mission Ministries $500.00
Wills for Heroes Foundation, Inc. $250.00
Total Donations $53,250.00

Page 3 of 3




Schedule H - United Way Gifts Payable

Payee/Reference Amount Project Title

United Way of Central Indiana Grant represents a matching gift to Central Indiana and Greenfield

Request [3804] $3,092,765 70 employee/retiree donations made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign
United Way of Central Indiana

Request [3853] Grant represents a matching gift to additional Central Indiana and Greenfield
-- Check No 3156 $106,640 00 employee/retiree donations made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

United Way of Southeastern
Pennsylvania

Request [3854] Grant represents a matching gift to additional Lilly Avid employee donations in
-- Check No 3155 $100 00 Pennsylvania made in connection with the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign
Sioux Empire United Way

Request [3839] Grant represents a matching gift to Elanco {Larchwood) employee donations in
-- Check No 3118 $5,639 80 lowa made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

Trident United Way

Request [3844] Grant represents dollars raised during special campaign events by the Lilly sales
-- Check No 3117 $1,061 00 force in South Carolina during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

United Way of Central and
Northeastern Connecticut

Request [3835] Grant represents a matching gift to Enfield, CT employee donattons made during
-- Check No 3115 $142 00 the 2015 ully United Way Campaign

Umited Way of Central Indiana

Request [3804] Grant represents a matching gift to Central Indiana and Greenfield

-- Check No 3113 $3,092,765 71 employee/retiree donations made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign
United Way of Central Indiana

Request (3809] Grant 1s for the Community Impact Fund and represents dollars raised during

-- Check No 3114 $110,245 20 2015 special campaign events at Lilly Indianapolis plant sites

United Way of Greater Greensboro
Request [3840] Grant represents a matching gift to Elanco (Novartis Amimal Health) employee
-- Check No 3112 $5,575 16 donations in North Carolina made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

United Way of Greater Kansas City
Request [3838] Grant represents a matching gift to Elanco (lvy) employee donations in Kansas

-- Check No 3110 $16,278 18 City made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

United Way of Greater Kansas City

Request [3843] Grant represents dollars raised during special campaign events at the Elanco

-- Check No 3111 $2,917 00 (Ilvy) plant site in Kansas City during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campargn
United Way of New York City

Request [3842] Grant represents dollars raised during special campaign events at the Lilly New
-- Check No 3108 $1,103.06 York plant site during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

United Way of New York City

Request [3834] Grant represents a matching gift to Lilly employee/retiree donations in New York
-- Check No 3109 $7,679 20 made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

United Way of Northern New

Jersey Grant represents dollars raised during special campaign events at the Lilly
Request [3841] Branchburg and Bridgewater, NJ plant sites during the 2015 Lilly United Way

-- Check No 3106 $9,546.89 Campaign

United Way of Northern New

Jersey

Request [3833] Grant represents a matching gift to Lilly Branchburg and Bridgewater, NJ

-- Check No 3107 $51,383 74 employee/retiree donations made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

United Way of San Diego County
Request [3805] Grant represents a matching gift to employee/retiree donations made during the

-- Check No 3116 $91,417.40 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign at the AME plant site



United Way of Southeastern
Pennsylvania

Request [3837]

-- Check No 3120

United Way of the Central
Savannah River Area, Inc
Request [3811]

-- Check No 3123

United Way of the Central
Savannah River Area, Inc
Request [3807]

-- Check No 3122

United Way of the National Capital
Area

Request [3836]

-- Check No 3121

United Way of the Wabash Valley
Request [3806}
-- Check No 3103

United Way of the Wabash Valley
Request [3810]
-- Check No 3101

Total United way Payable

$35,833 08

$3,818 55

$36,608 31

$15,619 00

$53,540 26

$19,177 88

$6,759,857 12

Grant represents a matching gift to Lilly Avid employee donations in
Pennsylvania made during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

Grant represents dollars raised during special campaign events at the Elanco
Augusta plant site during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

Grant represents a matching gift to employee/retiree donations made during the
2015 Lilly United Way Campaign at the Elanco Augusta plant site

Grant represents a matching gift to Washington, DC employee/retiree and
Elanco Gaithersburg donations made during the 2015 Lilly United Way
Campaign

Grant represents a matching gift to employee/retiree donations made at the Lilly
Chinton and Elanco plant sites during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign

Grant represents dollars raised during special campaign events at the Lilly
Chnton plant site during the 2015 Lilly United Way Campaign



~ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATICON 35-6202479

FORM 99%0-PF INTEREST ON SAVINGS AND TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENTS STATEMENT 1

(a) (B) (c)
REVENUE NET INVESTMENT ADJUSTED
SOURCE PER BOOKS INCOME NET INCOME
CORE ACTIVE BOND FUND B 1,013,013. 1,013,013.
EQUITY INDEX FUND B 13,050. 13,050.
NOMINEE INTEREST EIN
35-2123203 3,413. 3,413.
RUSSELL 2000 INDEX FUND B 14,786. 14,786.
SHORT TERM INVESTMENT FUND B 1,151. 1,151.
TOTAL TO PART I, LINE 3 1,045,413. 1,045,413.
FORM 990-PF DIVIDENDS AND INTEREST FROM SECURITIES STATEMENT 2
CAPITAL (A) (B) (C)
GROSS GAINS REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED
SOURCE AMOUNT DIVIDENDS PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME
DIVIDENDS FROM
SECURITIES 950. 0. 950. 950.
EQUITY INDEX FUND
B 701, 450. 0. 701, 450. 701, 450.
RUSSELL 2000 INDEX
FUND B 115,957. 0. 115,957. 115,957.
TO PART I, LINE 4 818,357. 0. 818, 357. 818,357.
FORM 990-PF OTHER INCOME STATEMENT 3
(a) (B) (c)
REVENUE NET INVEST- ADJUSTED
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE FROM
EQUITY INDEX FUND B 2,024. 2,024.
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE FROM
RUSSELL 2000 INDEX FUND B 26,493. 26,493.
SETTLEMENT INCOME 7,078. 7,078.
OTHER INCOME - RECOVERIES 79,377. 0.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART I, LINE 11 114,972. 35,595.
23 STATEMENT(S) 1, 2, 3

11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GSl



-l

~ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION

35-6202479

FORM 990-PF

LEGAL FEES

STATEMENT 4

(A)

(B)

EXPENSES NET INVEST-

(c) (D)
ADJUSTED CHARITABLE

DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
LEGAL FEES 51,196. 0. 0.
TO FM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16A 51,196. 0. 0.

FORM 990-PF

ACCOUNTING FEES

STATEMENT 5

DESCRIPTION

(A)

(B)

EXPENSES NET INVEST-
PER BOOKS MENT INCOME

(C) (D)
ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
NET INCOME PURPOSES

ACCOUNTING FEES

110,694.

0.

0.

TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16B

110,694.

0.

0.

FORM 990-PF

OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES

STATEMENT 6

(A)

(B)

EXPENSES NET INVEST-

(C) (D)
ADJUSTED CHARITABLE

DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES

PROFESSIONAL FEES 118,548. 0. 0.

TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 16C 118,548. 0. 0.

FORM 990-PF TAXES STATEMENT 7
(A) (B) (c) (D)

DESCRIPTION

EXPENSES NET INVEST-
PER BOOKS MENT INCOME

ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
NET INCOME PURPOSES

FEDERAL TAXES PAID
FOREIGN TAXES PAID

TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 18

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

270,000. 0. 0.
2,247. 2,247. 0.
272,247. 2,247. 0.

24
2015.04000 ELI

STATEMENT(S) 4, 5, 6, 7

LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1




~ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION

35-6202479

FORM 990-PF

OTHER EXPENSES

STATEMENT 8

(a) (B) (C) (D)
EXPENSES NET INVEST- ADJUSTED CHARITABLE
DESCRIPTION PER BOOKS MENT INCOME NET INCOME PURPOSES
INVESTMENT FEES 72,037. 72,037. 0.
BANK FEES 2,578. 2,578. 0.
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE
FROM EQUITY INDEX FUND B 10,451. 10,451. 0.
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE
FROM RUSSELL 2000 INDEX FUND
B 22,472. 22,472. 0.
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE
FROM CORE ACTIVE BOND FUND B 134,871. 134,871. 0.
TECHNOLOGY EXPENSES 66,942. 0. 0.
OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSE
FROM SHORT TERM INVESTMENT
FUND B 23. 23. 0.
TO FORM 990-PF, PG 1, LN 23 309,374. 242,432. 0.
FORM 990-PF CORPORATE STOCK STATEMENT 9
FATR MARKET
DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE
EQUITY INDEX FUND B 35,758,536. 38,505,306.
RUSSELL 2000 INDEX FUND B 12,101,593. 9,455,821.
SHORT TERM INVESTMENT FUND B 1,129. 0.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10B 47,861,258, 47,961,127.
FORM 990-PF CORPORATE BONDS STATEMENT 10
FATR MARKET
DESCRIPTION BOOK VALUE VALUE
CORE ACTIVE BOND FUND B 48,980,120. 47,575,576.
TOTAL TO FORM 990-PF, PART II, LINE 10C 48,980,120. 47,575,576.

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

25

STATEMENT(S) 8, 9, 10
2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



~ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479

FORM 990-PF PART VIII - LIST OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS STATEMENT 11

TRUSTEES

AND FOUNDATION MANAGERS

NAME AND ADDRESS

JOHN LECHLEITER
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

BARTON PETERSON
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

MELISSA STAPLETON
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

MARIA CROWE
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

SUSAN MAHONEY
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

ENRIQUE CONTERNO
P.0O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

JEFFREY SIMMONS
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

STEPHEN FRY
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

MICHAEL HARRINGTON
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

FIONNUALA WALSH
P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

DAVID RICKS

P.O. BOX 80007
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

11490719 757887 98501GS0000

EMPLOYEE
TITLE AND COMPEN- BEN PLAN EXPENSE
AVRG HRS/WK SATION CONTRIB ACCOUNT
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
BOARD MEMBER
1.00 0. 0. 0.
26 STATEMENT(S) 11

2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



+ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUNDATION 35-6202479

# DERICA RICE BOARD MEMBER
P.O. BOX 80007 1.00 0. 0. 0.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280
JAN LUNDBERG BOARD MEMBER
P.O. BOX 80007 1.00 0. 0. 0.
INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280
ALFONSO ZULUETA BOARD MEMBER
P.O. BOX 80007 1.00 0. 0. 0.

INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46280

TOTALS INCLUDED ON 990-PF, PAGE 6, PART VIII 0. 0. 0.

27 STATEMENT(S) 11
11490719 757887 98501GS0000 2015.04000 ELI LILLY AND COMPANY FOUND 98501GS1



	0ccd46fb.tif
	0ccd46fc.tif
	0ccd46fd.tif
	0ccd46fe.tif
	0ccd46ff.tif
	0ccd4700.tif
	0ccd4701.tif
	0ccd4702.tif
	0ccd4703.tif
	0ccd4704.tif
	0ccd4705.tif
	0ccd4706.tif
	0ccd4707.tif
	0ccd4708.tif
	0ccd4709.tif
	0ccd470a.tif
	0ccd470b.tif
	0ccd470c.tif
	0ccd470d.tif
	0ccd470e.tif
	0ccd470f.tif
	0ccd4710.tif
	0ccd4711.tif
	0ccd4712.tif
	0ccd4713.tif
	0ccd4714.tif
	0ccd4715.tif
	0ccd4716.tif
	0ccd4717.tif
	0ccd4718.tif
	0ccd4719.tif
	0ccd471a.tif
	0ccd471b.tif
	0ccd471c.tif
	0ccd471d.tif
	0ccd471e.tif
	0ccd471f.tif
	0ccd4720.tif
	0ccd4721.tif
	0ccd4722.tif
	0ccd4723.tif
	0ccd4724.tif
	0ccd4725.tif
	0ccd4726.tif
	0ccd4727.tif
	0ccd4728.tif
	0ccd4729.tif
	0ccd472a.tif
	0ccd472b.tif
	0ccd472c.tif
	0ccd472d.tif
	0ccd472e.tif
	0ccd472f.tif
	0ccd4730.tif
	0ccd4731.tif
	0ccd4732.tif
	0ccd4733.tif
	0ccd4734.tif
	0ccd4735.tif
	0ccd4736.tif
	0ccd4737.tif
	0ccd4738.tif
	0ccd4739.tif
	0ccd473a.tif
	0ccd473b.tif
	0ccd473c.tif
	0ccd473d.tif
	0ccd473e.tif
	0ccd473f.tif
	0ccd4740.tif
	0ccd4741.tif
	0ccd4742.tif
	0ccd4743.tif
	0ccd4744.tif
	0ccd4745.tif
	0ccd4746.tif
	0ccd4747.tif
	0ccd4748.tif
	0ccd4749.tif
	0ccd474a.tif
	0ccd474b.tif
	0ccd474c.tif
	0ccd474d.tif
	0ccd474e.tif
	0ccd474f.tif
	0ccd4750.tif
	0ccd4751.tif
	0ccd4752.tif
	0ccd4753.tif
	0ccd4754.tif
	0ccd4755.tif
	0ccd4756.tif
	0ccd4757.tif
	0ccd4758.tif
	0ccd4759.tif
	0ccd475a.tif
	0ccd475b.tif
	0ccd475c.tif
	0ccd475d.tif
	0ccd475e.tif
	0ccd475f.tif
	0ccd4760.tif
	0ccd4761.tif
	0ccd4762.tif
	0ccd4763.tif
	0ccd4764.tif
	0ccd4765.tif
	0ccd4766.tif
	0ccd4767.tif
	0ccd4768.tif
	0ccd4769.tif
	0ccd476a.tif

